
2025 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Sorted By tax key number
Manufacturing values suppressed

Town of Chilton , Calumet County

Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

JAY P JUCKEM
JUCKEM FARM IRRVOC TRUST
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J245-18,328539 NE1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.1-18-19 EX S75' OF 
E274'.8',EX PRT LT1 CSM#2592 V20-228

Acres:                   39.457                Section: 01

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

22.307
3.750

11.400
2.000

39.457

$5,100
$2,100

$16,600
$20,500

$44,300

$0
$0
$0

$264,800

$264,800

$5,100
$2,100

$16,600
$285,300

$309,100

008-04482 N4897 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GLENROY E BOEHNLEIN
KAREN BOEHNLEIN
N4801 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

104-364 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.1-18-19, LT 1 CSM#2592 V20-228 
D#361086

Acres:                   1.223                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.223

1.223
$24,600

$24,600
$121,200

$121,200
$145,800

$145,800
008-04483 N4801 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
JUCKEM FARM IRRVOC TRUST
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J245-18,328539 NW1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.1-18-19

Acres:                   40.650                Section: 01

 R4
R5

Totals

39.650
1.000

40.650

$9,000
$700

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$700

$9,700

008-04484 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HOLST PETER AND RITA
W2654 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1432-24,J4555-52 SW1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.1-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

29.750
7.500
2.750

40.000

$6,600
$4,700

$26,100

$37,400

$0
$0

$203,400

$203,400

$6,600
$4,700

$229,500

$240,800

008-04485 W2654 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NATHAN R KOLINSKI
N4797 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J656-18,J4210-43 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.1-18-19,COM 
NE/C,W217'8 IN.,S200', E217'8 IN., N200' TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$202,900

$202,900
$225,400

$225,400
008-04486 N4797 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT M SCHNEIDER
W2571 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

136-491,J4560-60 SE1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.1-18- 19,EX 1A & 
EX .29AC HWY 57 J5841-40

Acres:                   38.710                Section: 01

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

28.420
7.790
2.500

38.710

$5,900
$4,500
$3,700

$14,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$4,500
$3,700

$14,100

008-04487 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAY P JUCKEM
JUCKEM FARM IRRVOC TRUST
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J245-18,328539 NE1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.1-18-19

Acres:                   40.610                Section: 01

 R4
R5
FM8
FM8

Totals

16.610
2.000
7.000

15.000

40.610

$3,500
$1,300

($4,900)
($23,300)

$4,800

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$1,300

$0
$0

$4,800

008-04488 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GASCH PATRICIA G SURVIVORS TR
N4962 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

147-577,J4216-49 NW1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.1-18-19

Acres:                   40.580                Section: 01

 R4
R5

Totals

39.580
1.000

40.580

$9,200
$100

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$100

$9,300

008-04489 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GASCH PATRICIA G SURVIVORS TR
N4962 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2952-17,J4216-49 N1/2 SW NW FRAC 1/4 SEC1-18-19 COM 
NW/C CSM #172,N13.78'TO S/L N60AC,E1328.88' TO E/L SW- 

Acres:                   18.978                Section: 01

 R4
R5

Totals

18.628
0.350

18.978

$4,300
$100

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$4,400

008-04490 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARSHALL J HEPHNER III
W2884 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1079-34,J2949-43 S1/2 SW1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.1-18-19 
LOT 1 CSM#1792 VOL.12-356

Acres:                   10.030                Section: 01

 R1
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

2.000
6.690
0.340
1.000

10.030

$32,000
$1,600

$100
$1,500

$35,200

$176,200
$0
$0
$0

$176,200

$208,200
$1,600

$100
$1,500

$211,400

008-04491 W2884 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BRIAN R MOEHN
CONNIE M MOEHN
N4728 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1409-59,J2903-11 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.1-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#439 VOL.3-91 COM 317.5'N W1/4/C,N156.6', 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$13,900

$13,900
$189,600

$189,600
$203,500

$203,500
008-04492 N4728 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TERENCE R GERHARTZ
NANCY J NENNIG
W2824 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J130-2,J765-5 SW1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.1-18- 19,COM 
SE/C,W310',N200',E 310',S200' TO POB

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.370

1.370
$26,000

$26,000
$132,400

$132,400
$158,400

$158,400
008-04493 W2824 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOSHUA P KLEBS
KRYSTAL M KLEBS
N4742 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2486-41,J3806-21 SW1/4 NW FRAC1/4 SEC.1-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2611 V20-299 (DESC INCL LOT 1 CSM1-435)

Acres:                   1.950                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.950

1.950
$31,500

$31,500
$220,000

$220,000
$251,500

$251,500
008-04494 N4742 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAKE L SCHNUELL
W2838 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J577-29,J661-51 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.1-18-19,LOT 1 
CSM6-65,COM 856'E W1/4/C, E175',N288',W175',S288' POB 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$24,000

$24,000
$130,200

$130,200
$154,200

$154,200
008-04495 W2838 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARSHALL J HEPHNER IV
NICOLE HEPHNER
W2848 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1079-34,J3029-36,J5964-8 S1/2 SW1/4 NW FRAC1/4 
SEC.1-18 -19,LT2 CSM#1792 VOL.12-356

Acres:                   6.400                Section: 01

 R1
R5

Totals

2.000
4.400

6.400

$32,000
$20,900

$52,900

$244,300
$0

$244,300

$276,300
$20,900

$297,200

008-04496 W2848 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD R NENNIG
307 W BREED ST
CHILTON WI 53014

157-642,J2787-44 SE1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.1-18- 19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

36.320
0.680
3.000

40.000

$8,400
$100

$28,000

$36,500

$0
$0

$189,200

$189,200

$8,400
$100

$217,200

$225,700

008-04497 W2716 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD R NENNIG
307 W BREED ST
CHILTON WI 53014

157-642,J2787-44 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.1-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$8,800
$100

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$100

$8,900

008-04498 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD R NENNIG
307 W BREED ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J1863-20 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.1-18-19 EX CSM 10-103 4.12AC

Acres:                   35.880                Section: 01

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

29.380
4.500
2.000

35.880

$6,300
$2,700
$3,100

$12,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$2,700
$3,100

$12,100

008-04499 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD R NENNIG
307 W BREED ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J1775-10,J2723-44 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.1-18-19 LOT 1 CSM 
10-103,COM W1/4 COR,E754',S238',W754',N238' TO POB

Acres:                   4.120                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
4.120

4.120
$41,400

$41,400
$167,000

$167,000
$208,400

$208,400
008-04500 W2865 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD R NENNIG
307 W BREED ST
CHILTON WI 53014

1863-20  ALC SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.1-18-19, EX 2.56A

Acres:                   37.440                Section: 01

 R4
R5

Totals

26.560
10.880

37.440

$5,400
$6,300

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$6,300

$11,700

008-04501 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JUSTIN LINTNER
CHRISTINE PAULSON
N4514 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

174-760,J1507-40 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.1-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#720 
VOL.5-144

Acres:                   2.560                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
2.560

2.560
$35,400

$35,400
$205,500

$205,500
$240,900

$240,900
008-04502 N4514 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES L JUCKEM
MARILYN J JUCKEM
845 NORTH MADISON STREET
CHILTON WI 53014

12PD-185,146-731 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.1-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$7,700
$100

$7,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$100

$7,800

008-04503 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT M SCHNEIDER
W2571 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

136-491,J4560-60 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.1-18-19 EX .29AC HWY 57 
J5841-40

Acres:                   39.710                Section: 01

 R1
R2
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
19.210
18.000

0.500

39.710

$40,000
$101,100

$4,200
$100

$145,400

$166,300
$137,200

$0
$0

$303,500

$206,300
$238,300

$4,200
$100

$448,900

008-04504 W2571 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HOLST PETER AND RITA
W2654 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1432-24,J4555-52 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.1-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$7,500
$100

$7,600

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$100

$7,600

008-04505 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WENIG EDWARD AND DEBRA
W2741 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J328-15,J1007-1 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.1-18-19 - EX E15' DESC 
DOC#560565

Acres:                   39.550                Section: 01

 R4
R5

Totals

38.550
1.000

39.550

$7,700
$100

$7,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$100

$7,800

008-04506 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT M SCHNEIDER
W2571 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J286-19,J4560-60 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.1-18-19  EX N285'OF 
S413.75'OF W153' OF E215.92' & EX CSM 9-309  & E15' 

Acres:                   37.750                Section: 01

 R2
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
35.000

0.750

37.750

$6,000
$8,100

$100

$14,200

$122,400
$0
$0

$122,400

$128,400
$8,100

$100

$136,600

008-04507 N4565 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JUDY L HACKER
N4511 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

146-503 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.1-18-19 COM 271.25'N & 65'W OF 
SE/C W153',S142.5',E153',N142.5' TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$10,900

$10,900
$173,300

$173,300
$184,200

$184,200
008-04508 N4511 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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CODY W VANDEHEY
N4523 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

89-45,J2627-3 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.1-18-19 COM 413.75'N & 
65'W OF SE/C W153',S142.5',E153',N142.5' TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$10,900

$10,900
$123,700

$123,700
$134,600

$134,600
008-04509 N4523 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DENISE A WOELFEL
N4543 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J1377-32 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.1-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1365 
VOL.9-309,COM413.75'N SE/C,NE284.71',W215.92', 

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$26,500

$26,500
$174,400

$174,400
$200,900

$200,900
008-04510 N4543 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JEFFREY C PROPSON
KELLY A PROPSON
N4815 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

V148-816 NE1/4 NE FR1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1900 
VOL.13-297 COM990.06'S NE/C,W400',S344', E400',N344' TO 

Acres:                   3.160                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
3.160

3.160
$38,500

$38,500
$197,900

$197,900
$236,400

$236,400
008-04511 N4815 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JASON R KUZELKA
1218 BEECHWOOD LN
MENASHA WI 54952

J1965-27,J4248-39,338342 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1563 VOL.10-386 COM NE/C,S695.63',W806.63', 

Acres:                   12.880                Section: 02

 R1
R5

Totals

3.500
9.380

12.880

$43,800
$44,600

$88,400

$44,500
$0

$44,500

$88,300
$44,600

$132,900

008-04512 N4851 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GASCH PATRICIA G SURVIVORS TR
N4962 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3452-17,J4216-49 NE1/4 NE FR1/4 SEC.2-18-19 EX 
CSM#1563 V10-386, 12.88AC & EX CSM#1900 VOL.13-297 

Acres:                   24.610                Section: 02

 R4
R5

Totals

19.400
5.210

24.610

$4,300
$11,200

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$11,200

$15,500

008-04513 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GASCH PATRICIA G SURVIVORS TR
N4962 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3452-17,J4216-49 NW1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.2-18-19

Acres:                   40.720                Section: 02

 R4
R5

Totals

26.720
14.000

40.720

$6,100
$49,600

$55,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$49,600

$55,700

008-04514 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN HEIMERMANN
W3124 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

124-725.J4713-29 SW1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.2-18-19 N19.5A

Acres:                   19.500                Section: 02

 R4

Totals
19.500

19.500
$4,100

$4,100
$0

$0
$4,100

$4,100
008-04515 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DEAN HEIMERMANN
W3124 HICKORY HILLS ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

148-816 SW1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.2-18-19 S20.5A

Acres:                   20.500                Section: 02

 R4
R5

Totals

17.500
3.000

20.500

$3,600
$1,400

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$1,400

$5,000

008-04516 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN HEIMERMANN
W3124 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

124-725,J4713-29 SE1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.2-18-19 N19.5A

Acres:                   19.500                Section: 02

 R4
R5

Totals

19.000
0.500

19.500

$4,300
$100

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$4,400

008-04517 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN HEIMERMANN
W3124 HICKORY HILLS ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

148-816 SE1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.2-18- 19,S20.5A,EX COM 
168'N SE/C N240',W123',S80',W74',S160' E197'TO POB

Acres:                   19.560                Section: 02

 R4
R5

Totals

18.240
1.320

19.560

$4,000
$100

$4,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$100

$4,100

008-04518 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD C SNELSON
2327 MONROE STREET
NEW HOLSTEIN WI 53061

99-602,J654-53 SE1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.2-18-18 COM 168'N 
SE/C,N240',W123', S80',W74',S160',E197'TO POB

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$16,300

$16,300
$20,500

$20,500
$36,800

$36,800
008-04519 N4715 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN HEIMERMANN
W3124 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

93-571,J1349-57,J4713-29 NE1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.2-18-19

Acres:                   40.780                Section: 02

 R4

Totals
40.780

40.780
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
008-04520 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

175-624,180-590 NW1/4 NW FRAC1/4 SEC.2-18-19 S32.35AC, 
EX 1.26AC CTY BB/ROW J2803-11

Acres:                   31.090                Section: 02

 R4

Totals
31.090

31.090
$6,900

$6,900
$0

$0
$6,900

$6,900
008-04521 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

136-813 NW1/4 NW FRAC1/4 SEC.2-18- 19,N8.5AC, EX .40AC 
CTY BB/ ROW J2707-35

Acres:                   8.100                Section: 02

 R4
R5M

Totals

4.100
4.000

8.100

$1,000
$6,200

$7,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$6,200

$7,200

008-04522 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

175-624,180-590 SW1/4 NW FRAC1/4 SEC.2-18-19 EX 
N515.6'OF S938.87'OF W423.27'& EX 1.09AC CTY BB/ROW 

Acres:                   33.900                Section: 02

 R4
R5

Totals

32.900
1.000

33.900

$7,400
$100

$7,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$100

$7,500

008-04523 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD NENNIG
307 W BREED ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J3689-15 SW1/4 NW FRAC1/4 SC.2-18-19 COM587.09'N OF 
W1/4/C,N515 .6',E423.27',S515.6',W423 .27'TO POB,EX 

Acres:                   4.380                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
4.380

4.380
$42,100

$42,100
$135,800

$135,800
$177,900

$177,900
008-04524 N4732 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN HEIMERMANN
GLENROY C HEIMERMANN
W3124 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

93-571,J1349-57,J4713-29 SE1/4 NW FRAC1/4 SC.2-18-19 EX 
CSM#1737 VOL.12-169 1.16AC

Acres:                   38.840                Section: 02

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

29.500
0.840
8.500

38.840

$6,600
$100

$50,000

$56,700

$0
$0

$421,700

$421,700

$6,600
$100

$471,700

$478,400

008-04525 W3124 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WAYNE J SCHMITZ
BEVERLY R SCHMITZ
W3192 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1349-57,J2934-32 SE1/4 NW FRAS1/4 SC.2-18-19 LOT1 
CSM#1737 VOL.12-169,COM1129.97'W C/COR,W208.72'TO 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$26,900

$26,900
$294,200

$294,200
$321,100

$321,100
008-04526 W3192 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

129-32,J430-52 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 EX CSM7-167,EX 
PRT LT 1 CSM 8-49,EX HICKORY HILLS PLAT 12.87AC & EX 

Acres:                   24.730                Section: 02

 R2

Totals
24.730

24.730
$98,900

$98,900
$184,200

$184,200
$283,100

$283,100
008-04527 W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

VIRGINIA A BANGART
BANGART VIRGINIA A SURVIVORS TRUST
N4582 CTH BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J438-33 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 N30AC EX LT1 
CSM#7-185, & EX .92AC CTY BB/ROW J2693-1,EX CSM#1844 

Acres:                   20.370                Section: 02

 R4
R5

Totals

19.750
0.620

20.370

$4,600
$100

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$100

$4,700

008-04528 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

VIRGINIA A BANGART
BANGART VIRGINIA A SURVIVORS TRUST
N4582 CTH BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J438-33 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 S10AC, EX .32AC CTY 
BB/ROW J2693-1 EX CSM#4021 VOL.37-65

Acres:                   9.570                Section: 02

 R4
R7

Totals

9.240
0.330

9.570

$2,000
$2,600

$4,600

$0
$10,300

$10,300

$2,000
$12,900

$14,900

008-04529 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

Page 7 of 162June 13, 2025     1:26 pmTown of Chilton , Calumet County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

TERRY FESING
VICKY FESING
N4684 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1611-41,J3594-44 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LT1 
CM14-39,COM256.9'E W1/4 C,S33',WLY141.16',SW92.74' 

Acres:                   1.620                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.620

1.620
$28,400

$28,400
$150,900

$150,900
$179,300

$179,300
008-04530 N4684 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TERRY FESING
VICKY FESING
N4684 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1611-41,J3594-44 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LT2 
CSM14-39,COM495'S & 43.66'E, W1/4/C,N11.98', 

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
0.610

0.610
$12,200

$12,200
$14,000

$14,000
$26,200

$26,200
008-04531 N4684 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RYAN C PEIK
GINA M PETHAN
N4677 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J438-33,333338 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1844 
VOL.13-111

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.450

1.450
$30,400

$30,400
$340,900

$340,900
$371,300

$371,300
008-04532 N4677 FAIRWAY DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

FREDRICK P KOPITZKE
THERESA A KOPITZKE
N4655 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J438-33,J3132-9 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19  LOT 1 
CSM#4021 VOL.37-65

Acres:                   2.730                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
2.730

2.730
$40,700

$40,700
$222,400

$222,400
$263,100

$263,100
008-04533 N4655 FAIRWAY DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

VIRGINIA A BANGART
BANGART VIRGINIA A SURVIVORS TRUST
N4582 CTH BB
CHILTON WI 53014

156-783 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 EX W165'OF E382'OF 
S264', EX N384.5'OF S1146'OF W250' EX 1.58AC & EX .76AC 

Acres:                   34.460                Section: 02

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

32.660
0.500
1.300

34.460

$7,200
$100

$10,400

$17,700

$0
$0

$60,600

$60,600

$7,200
$100

$71,000

$78,300

008-04534 N4582 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

VIRGINIA A BANGART
BANGART VIRGINIA A SURVIVORS TRUST
N4582 CTH BB
CHILTON WI 53014

123-104,W-529 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 COM762'N 
SW/C,N384.5',E250' S384.5',W250'TO POB,EX .35 AC CTY 

Acres:                   1.850                Section: 02

 R4
R7

Totals

0.850
1.000

1.850

$200
$13,000

$13,200

$0
$129,000

$129,000

$200
$142,000

$142,200

008-04535 N4582 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BRIAN A RACH
JULIE C RACH
W3224 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

112-448 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 COM 217'W 
SE/C,W165',N264', E165',S264' TO POB AS DESC CSM#34 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$163,500

$163,500
$186,000

$186,000
008-04536 W3224 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

Page 8 of 162June 13, 2025     1:26 pmTown of Chilton , Calumet County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

MARVIN N HEINRICH
CAROL M HEINRICH
W3248 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

150-349 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 COM SW/C,E671.08'TO 
POB,E 259.75',N264',W262.9',S 264.04'TO POB AS DESC CSM 

Acres:                   1.580                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.580

1.580
$28,000

$28,000
$199,700

$199,700
$227,700

$227,700
008-04537 W3248 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J56-13,J739-8 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 EX LT1 CSM7-182 
1.5AC, EX LT1 CSM11-31 1.46AC & EX 2.2AC J2576-I14

Acres:                   34.840                Section: 02

 R2
R4

Totals

33.840
1.000

34.840

$135,400
$200

$135,600

$212,300
$0

$212,300

$347,700
$200

$347,900

008-04538 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J738-8,J2576-14 E1/2 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19,COM 12'W 
C/COR,S998.74',W98'& POB,S323',E110',S639.88', 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 02

 R2

Totals
2.500

2.500
$10,000

$10,000
$0

$0
$10,000

$10,000
008-04539 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEVIN J BEIL
AMY L BEIL
W3168 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J424-39,J438-60 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1037 
VOL.7-182, COM 1725.95' E SW/C SEC.2, 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$27,300

$27,300
$166,400

$166,400
$193,700

$193,700
008-04540 W3168 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

FREDERICK C GEBHART
JOYCE M WAGNER
W3180 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2131-46,J2131-47,J5828-28 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM11-31,COM1527.32'S SW/C SEC.20,N318',E199.28', 

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.460

1.460
$26,900

$26,900
$343,300

$343,300
$370,200

$370,200
008-04541 W3180 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

124-310,J3324-45 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.2-18-19 EX LOT 1 
CSM#2188 VOL 16-74

Acres:                   23.560                Section: 02

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

12.100
4.460
7.000

23.560

$2,600
$2,500

$11,400

$16,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$2,500

$11,400

$16,500

008-04542 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J561-32,J2576-14 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.2-18-19 EX PART CSM 
8-49 3.67A

Acres:                   36.330                Section: 02

 R1
R2
R5

Totals

1.000
34.830

0.500

36.330

$4,000
$139,300

$400

$143,700

$210,300
$183,800

$0

$394,100

$214,300
$323,100

$400

$537,800

008-04543 W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J919-2,J2576-14 NW1/4 SE1/4 SC.2-18-19,LOT2 CSM 
8-49,COM54'W,956'S,51'E &54'S NW/C SE1/4,E164',SE83 

Acres:                   1.760                Section: 02

 R2

Totals
1.760

1.760
$7,000

$7,000
$340,300

$340,300
$347,300

$347,300
008-04544 W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1238-56,J2576-14 NW1/4 SE1/4 SC.2-18-19,LOT1 
CSM8-49,COM NW/C SE1/4,E54' S955.64',E51',S218.49',SE17 

Acres:                   3.320                Section: 02

 R2

Totals
3.320

3.320
$13,300

$13,300
$25,900

$25,900
$39,200

$39,200
008-04545 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J561-32,J2576-14 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.2-18-19 COM NW/C 
SW-SE,S593.51,E62' N66',E552',SELY TO E/L SW- SE,N575',W 

Acres:                   15.800                Section: 02

 R2

Totals
15.800

15.800
$63,200

$63,200
$69,500

$69,500
$132,700

$132,700
008-04546 W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

166-9 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.2-18-19,COM S1/4/C SEC 
2,S515.8',E737.13', E615.59',N517.95',N746.88', 

Acres:                   40.140                Section: 02

 R4
R5

Totals

39.140
1.000

40.140

$8,800
$100

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$100

$8,900

008-04547 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JUDITH R KOEHLER
N4597 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

111-505,J3792-8 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.2-18-19 COM 375.75'N 
SE/C NW285.5', W183.22',N254.77',W951.56' 

Acres:                   18.540                Section: 02

 R1
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

5.000
3.020
3.520
7.000

18.540

$44,000
$700

$2,100
$10,700

$57,500

$368,100
$0
$0
$0

$368,100

$412,100
$700

$2,100
$10,700

$425,600

008-04548 N4597 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PAUL W JUCKEM
JO A JUCKEM
N4495 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3792-8,J3975-39 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3234 
VOL.27-200

Acres:                   9.040                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
9.040

9.040
$56,100

$56,100
$368,400

$368,400
$424,500

$424,500
008-04549 N4495 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J2693-1,J2692-56,J2692-55, J2707-35,J2803-11 COUNTY BB 
THRU SEC.2-18-19 PROJECT NO 4409-07-00

Acres:                   8.730                Section: 02

 X3

Totals
8.730

8.730
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04550 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3105-54,180-590 NE1/4 NE FRAC1/4 SEC.3-18-19 LOT 3, 
CSM 3707 VOL.33-136

Acres:                   24.380                Section: 03

 R4

Totals
24.380

24.380
$4,800

$4,800
$0

$0
$4,800

$4,800
008-04551 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1065-6,J1076-20 NW1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.3-18- 19

Acres:                   41.380                Section: 03

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

36.000
1.000
4.380

41.380

$7,800
$700

$6,400

$14,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$700

$6,400

$14,900

008-04552 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1065-6,J1076-20 SW1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.3-18- 19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 03

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

37.250
0.750
2.000

40.000

$8,500
$100

$20,500

$29,100

$0
$0

$164,200

$164,200

$8,500
$100

$184,700

$193,300

008-04553 W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3105-54,180-590 SE1/4 NE FRAC1/4 SEC.3-18-19 EX 1.57AC 
CTY BB/ROW J2803-11

Acres:                   38.430                Section: 03

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

34.930
1.000
2.500

38.430

$7,700
$100

$24,300

$32,100

$0
$0

$329,100

$329,100

$7,700
$100

$353,400

$361,200

008-04554 N4729 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1065-6,J1076-20 NE1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.3-18- 19,E36.58A

Acres:                   36.580                Section: 03

 R4
R5

Totals

18.000
18.580

36.580

$3,700
$12,100

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$12,100

$15,800

008-04555 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

162-78,J3238-36 NE1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.3-18- 19,W5.33A

Acres:                   5.330                Section: 03

 R4

Totals
5.330

5.330
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
008-04556 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

162-78,J3238-36 NW1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.3-18-19

Acres:                   42.440                Section: 03

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

26.000
12.290

4.150

42.440

$5,300
$8,600
$6,000

$19,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$8,600
$6,000

$19,900

008-04557 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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RICHARD G KOEHLER
W3642 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

131-739,162-78,J4759-43 SW1/4 NW FRAC1/4 SEC.3-18- 
19-LOT 1 CSM13-146,COM490'E 

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 03

 R1
R4
R5
R7

Totals

0.000
4.770
0.230
2.000

7.000

$0
$1,100

$100
$34,000

$35,200

$21,600
$0
$0

$167,400

$189,000

$21,600
$1,100

$100
$201,400

$224,200

008-04558 W3642 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

162-78,J3238-36 SW1/4 NW FRAC1/4 SEC.3-18- 19,EX 
CSM13-146 7AC

Acres:                   33.000                Section: 03

 R4
R5

Totals

32.450
0.550

33.000

$7,500
$100

$7,600

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$100

$7,600

008-04559 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1065-6,J1076-20 SE1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.3-18-19 E34.8A

Acres:                   34.800                Section: 03

 R4
R5

Totals

33.900
0.900

34.800

$7,900
$100

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$100

$8,000

008-04560 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

162-78,J3238-36 SE1/4 NW FRAC 1/4 SEC.3-18- 19,W5.2A

Acres:                   5.200                Section: 03

 R4
R5

Totals

5.000
0.200

5.200

$1,200
$100

$1,300

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$100

$1,300

008-04561 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID SIEGWARTH
W3563 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

91-77,J2089-29 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.3-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2499 
VOL 19-210 COM 479.07'W C/COR,S 568', 

Acres:                   5.650                Section: 03

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

1.500
3.800
0.350

5.650

$27,300
$900
$100

$28,300

$152,800
$0
$0

$152,800

$180,100
$900
$100

$181,100

008-04562 W3563 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

94-402,J5245-31 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.3-18-19 EX N353'

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 03

 R4
R5

Totals

29.250
0.750

30.000

$6,700
$100

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$100

$6,800

008-04563 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANDREW J BOWE
W3651 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

123-497,J1330-12 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.3-18-19 N353'

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 03

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
7.620
0.380

10.000

$32,000
$1,800

$100

$33,900

$142,100
$0
$0

$142,100

$174,100
$1,800

$100

$176,000

008-04564 W3651 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

94-402,J5245-31 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.3-18-19 EX S15.01AC

Acres:                   24.990                Section: 03

 R4
R5

Totals

24.330
0.660

24.990

$5,500
$100

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$100

$5,600

008-04565 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JEFFREY SCHWARZ
SANDRA SCHWARZ
N4502 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

94-402,J2918-44 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.3-18-19 S15.01AC

Acres:                   15.010                Section: 03

 R1
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

2.000
6.000
0.380
6.630

15.010

$37,500
$1,400

$100
$11,000

$50,000

$185,000
$0
$0
$0

$185,000

$222,500
$1,400

$100
$11,000

$235,000

008-04566 N4502 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BONNIE J CASPER
JAMES CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

91-77,J2089-29 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.3-18-19 SUBJ TO PIPELINE 
EASMNT DOC#420746

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 03

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$8,900

$8,900
$0

$0
$8,900

$8,900
008-04567 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

180-586 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 EX 1.18 AC CTY BB/ROW 
J2803-11 EX AS DESC J4901-61

Acres:                   36.820                Section: 03

 R4
R5

Totals

36.000
0.820

36.820

$7,500
$100

$7,600

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$100

$7,600

008-04568 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TOWN OF CHILTON TOWN HALL
N4695 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

66-610,J4901-61 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 COM 
NE/C,S16RDS,W10RDS, N16RDS,E10RDS TO POB & THT PRT 

Acres:                   1.620                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
1.620

1.620
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04569 N4569 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BONNIE J CASPER
JAMES CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

75-24 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 EX CSM 11-29  8.72AC

Acres:                   31.280                Section: 03

 R4
R5

Totals

30.940
0.340

31.280

$6,900
$100

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$100

$7,000

008-04570 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SIEGWARTH LISA M REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
LISA M SIEGWARTH
W3403 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2052-47 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 LOT 3 CSM#3514 
VOL.31-48

Acres:                   3.610                Section: 03

 R1
R4

Totals

1.520
2.090

3.610

$27,400
$500

$27,900

$197,400
$0

$197,400

$224,800
$500

$225,300

008-04571 W3445 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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BONNIE J CASPER
JAMES CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

75-24 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 03

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$8,200

$8,200
$0

$0
$8,200

$8,200
008-04572 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

180-586,180-590 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 EX 4.38AC &EX 
.63AC CTY BB/ROW J2803-11

Acres:                   34.990                Section: 03

 R4

Totals
34.990

34.990
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
008-04573 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J KEES
PEGGY L KEES
N4551 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J393-58,J914-58 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 LT1 
CSM6-173,COM SE/C,N531' S144',SW46.92',W84',S172' 

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$15,300

$15,300
$122,300

$122,300
$137,600

$137,600
008-04574 N4551 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY J DENZEL
N4503 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

146-268,J3848-4,J4799-26 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM #869 VOL.6-173, COM180'N SE/C,N354',W146.32', 

Acres:                   1.760                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
1.760

1.760
$29,700

$29,700
$9,900

$9,900
$39,600

$39,600
008-04575 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY J DENZEL
N4503 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

146-268,J3848-4,J4799-26 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM #469 VOL.3-178, COM SE/C,W274.67',N180.E',E274 

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$16,300

$16,300
$152,500

$152,500
$168,800

$168,800
008-04576 N4503 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J2706-4,J2755-41,J2722-14, J2803-11 COUNTY BB THRU 
SEC.3-18-19 PROJECT NO 4409-07-00

Acres:                   6.220                Section: 03

 X3

Totals
6.220

6.220
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04577 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

94-574,J5245-31 NE1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.4-18-19 EX LT1 
CSM#2365 VOL18-21(25A)

Acres:                   18.230                Section: 04

 R4
R5

Totals

17.850
0.380

18.230

$3,700
$100

$3,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$100

$3,800

008-04578 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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KENNETH RACH
MARY RACH
N4833 TWAIN ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

J903-25 NW1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.4-18- 19

Acres:                   43.850                Section: 04

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

40.080
0.770
3.000

43.850

$9,300
$100

$28,000

$37,400

$0
$0

$390,900

$390,900

$9,300
$100

$418,900

$428,300

008-04579 N4833 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH RACH
MARY RACH
N4833 TWAIN ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

J903-25 SW1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.4-18- 19,EX COM SE/C,W TO 
SW/C,N 2.13CHS,SE TO PT 1.10CHS N OF POB,S TO POB

Acres:                   36.780                Section: 04

 R4
R5

Totals

34.780
2.000

36.780

$8,100
$100

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$100

$8,200

008-04580 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3709-44,J5234-31,J5263-14 SW1/4 NE FRAC1/4 SEC.4-18-19 
COM SE/C,W TO SW/C,N2.13CHS, SELY TO PT 1.10CHS N OF 

Acres:                   3.220                Section: 04

 R4
R5

Totals

2.220
1.000

3.220

$500
$100

$600

$0
$0

$0

$500
$100

$600

008-04581 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3778 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

94-574,J5245-31 SE1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.4-18- 19,EX COM 
SW/C,E40 RDS,N20' NWLY TO PT 4 RDS N OF POB,S TO POB

Acres:                   39.350                Section: 04

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

35.150
1.700
2.500

39.350

$6,500
$100

$24,300

$30,900

$0
$0

$396,700

$396,700

$6,500
$100

$421,000

$427,600

008-04582 W3778 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

84-586,J5245-31 SE1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC.4-18- 19,COM 
SW/C,E40 RDS,N20',NW TO PT 4RDS N OF POB,S TO POB

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 04

 R5

Totals
0.650

0.650
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
008-04583 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEVIN A BIESE
W3936 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J711-38,J711-39 GOV LOT 1 SEC.4-18-19 EX S2.50A

Acres:                   46.930                Section: 04

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

44.400
0.600
1.930

46.930

$10,000
$100

$20,000

$30,100

$0
$0

$195,700

$195,700

$10,000
$100

$215,700

$225,800

008-04584 W3936 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3804-33,J5245-31,J5263-14 S2.5AC GOV LOT 1 SEC.4-18-19 
& ALL GOV LOT 2, EX CSM14-195 INCL ING/EGR EASE 

Acres:                   44.610                Section: 04

 R4
R5

Totals

29.000
15.610

44.610

$5,600
$11,000

$16,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$11,000

$16,600

008-04585 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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CHRISTOPHER G KEES
W3911 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J20-30,J3804-33 GL 1&2 FRAC SEC.4-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2817 
VOL.23-53 SUBJ TO ING/EGR EASMT PER CSM

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 04

 R1

Totals
1.700

1.700
$29,200

$29,200
$164,900

$164,900
$194,100

$194,100
008-04586 W3911 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J812-21,J234-11 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19 E1/2 EX N331'

Acres:                   14.990                Section: 04

 R4
R5

Totals

12.950
2.040

14.990

$2,900
$7,100

$10,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$7,100

$10,000

008-04587 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEITH A MOEHN
ROSE M MOEHN
W3737 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

161-552 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19 N331'OF E1/2

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 04

 R1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$44,000

$44,000
$348,500

$348,500
$392,500

$392,500
008-04588 W3737 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

84-586,J5245-31 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19 W1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 04

 R4
R7

Totals

18.000
2.000

20.000

$3,900
$20,500

$24,400

$0
$213,100

$213,100

$3,900
$233,600

$237,500

008-04589 W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

84-586,J5245-31 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19 E11.14A

Acres:                   11.140                Section: 04

 R4

Totals
11.140

11.140
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
008-04590 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3709-44,J5245-31,J5263-14 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19 
W28.86A INCL ING/EGR EASE J3804-34

Acres:                   28.860                Section: 04

 R4

Totals
28.860

28.860
$5,900

$5,900
$0

$0
$5,900

$5,900
008-04591 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

84-586,J5245-31 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19, E8.85A OF 
N32.56A

Acres:                   8.850                Section: 04

 R4
R5

Totals

4.000
4.850

8.850

$900
$3,400

$4,300

$0
$0

$0

$900
$3,400

$4,300

008-04592 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3709-44,J5245-31,J5263-14 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19 
W23.71A OF N32.56A INCL ING/EGR EASE J3804-34

Acres:                   23.710                Section: 04

 R4
R5M

Totals

11.710
12.000

23.710

$2,200
$17,400

$19,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$17,400

$19,600

008-04593 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY L SOHRWEIDE
W3866 SHADY LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J812-21,J234-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19 S16.5RDS

Acres:                   8.250                Section: 04

 R4
R5M

Totals

5.000
3.250

8.250

$1,000
$2,400

$3,400

$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$2,400

$3,400

008-04594 SHADY LN 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J234-11 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19 E1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 04

 R4
R5

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

$4,400
$100

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$4,500

008-04595 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

84-586,J5245-31 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.4-18-19 W1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 04

 R4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
008-04596 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANDREW R PETHAN
VALERIA E PETHAN
N4280 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J296-56,J3581-46 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.9-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$8,500
$100

$8,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$100

$8,600

008-04597 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY L SOHRWEIDE
W3866 SHADY LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J812-21,J234-11 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.9-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

28.750
6.250
1.000
4.000

40.000

$5,700
$2,700
$1,600

$32,000

$42,000

$0
$0
$0

$430,400

$430,400

$5,700
$2,700
$1,600

$462,400

$472,400

008-04598 W3866 SHADY LN 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J812-21,J234-11 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 N30A

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

11.000
19.000

30.000

$2,100
$9,900

$12,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$9,900

$12,000

008-04599 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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ANDREW R PETHAN
VALERIA E PETHAN
N4280 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J15-9,J3581-46 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 S10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 R4
R5M

Totals

2.500
7.500

10.000

$600
$10,900

$11,500

$0
$0

$0

$600
$10,900

$11,500

008-04600 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J812-21,J234-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 N30A

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

27.400
2.600

30.000

$6,400
$700

$7,100

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$700

$7,100

008-04601 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANDREW R PETHAN
VALERIA E PETHAN
N4280 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J15-9,J3581-46 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 S10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

9.750
0.250

10.000

$2,300
$100

$2,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$100

$2,400

008-04602 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ADAM J PINGEL
NICOLE A GOZDZIEWSKI
W3901 SHADY LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J3119-1,J3119-4 GOV LOT 1 SEC.9-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2770 
VOL.22-196

Acres:                   11.340                Section: 09

 R1

Totals
11.340

11.340
$63,000

$63,000
$296,000

$296,000
$359,000

$359,000
008-04603 W3901 SHADY LN 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MICHAEL A HEIBERGER
HEATHER M SCHAEFER
W3910 SHADY LN
CHILTON WI 53014

173-319,J143-37 GOV LOT 1 SEC.9-18-19 ALL THT PART LYG N 
OF SHADY LANE RD

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 R1
R4

Totals

3.000
7.000

10.000

$38,000
$1,600

$39,600

$178,200
$0

$178,200

$216,200
$1,600

$217,800

008-04604 W3910 SHADY LN 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M BIERSTEKER
W3915 SHADY LN
CHILTON WI 53014

174-47,J1874-47 GOV LOT 1 SEC.9-18-19 COM 755.25'S & 
70.40'NW OF N1/4/C GL1,S432.88',W758.1'TO 

Acres:                   10.169                Section: 09

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

4.519
0.650
5.000

10.169

$42,600
$200

$13,100

$55,900

$170,800
$0
$0

$170,800

$213,400
$200

$13,100

$226,700

008-04605 W3915 SHADY LN 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT R BIESE
DANIEL D BIESE
W4130 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J1688-2 GOV LOT 1 SEC.9-18-19 EX 10AC LYG N OF RD,EX 
9.93AC LYG S OF RD,EX S10.27AC, EX PRT CSM#2770 

Acres:                   20.781                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

20.050
0.731

20.781

$4,700
$500

$5,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$500

$5,200

008-04606 SHADY LN 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MARY MEYERS
W3914 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J191-8-11,J5356-35 NE1/4 SW1/4 & SE1/4 SW1/4 
SEC.9-18-19 GL 2,EX CTH F

Acres:                   54.110                Section: 09

 R4
R5M
R7

Totals

34.110
17.000

3.000

54.110

$7,600
$26,200
$28,000

$61,800

$0
$0

$315,300

$315,300

$7,600
$26,200

$343,300

$377,100

008-04607 W3914 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

119-619,J234-11,J4900-47 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19, EX 
CSM#2239 VOL 16-250

Acres:                   29.760                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

29.510
0.250

29.760

$5,700
$100

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$5,800

008-04608 N4161 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PAUL J WOELFEL
SANDRA A WOELFEL
N4197 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

156-256,J4900-48 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#2239 
VOL 16-250 COM 1030.12'N SE/C,W314.12', 

Acres:                   5.135                Section: 09

 R1

Totals
5.135

5.135
$44,400

$44,400
$163,700

$163,700
$208,100

$208,100
008-04609 N4197 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

119-538,J234-11 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 E30A,EX ABT 10A 
IN SW/C

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 09

 R4
R5M

Totals

14.000
6.000

20.000

$2,000
$8,700

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$8,700

$10,700

008-04610 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARY MEYERS
W3914 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

145-343,J970-57 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.09-18-19 W10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 R1
R6

Totals

2.000
8.000

10.000

$32,000
$23,200

$55,200

$48,400
$0

$48,400

$80,400
$23,200

$103,600

008-04611 W3914 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARY MEYERS
W3914 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

119-620,J954-21,J5356-37 PRT SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 COM SE/C 
SEC.9,N745',W ALG FENCE 1315' POB,W1013', 

Acres:                   21.650                Section: 09

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

5.000
6.650

10.000

21.650

$1,100
$4,700

$14,500

$20,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$4,700

$14,500

$20,300

008-04612 COUNTY RD F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

119-538,J234-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 N12 6/7A OF 
E30A,EX W11.65A

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

0.700
0.510

1.210

$100
$400

$500

$0
$0

$0

$100
$400

$500

008-04613 COUNTY RD F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MARY MEYERS
W3914 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

141-356,J5356-37 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 S17 1/7A OF 
E30A,EX CTH F

Acres:                   16.140                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

10.000
6.140

16.140

$1,900
$4,000

$5,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$4,000

$5,900

008-04614 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARY MEYERS
W3914 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

145-343,J970-57 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 W10A,EX CTH F

Acres:                   9.620                Section: 09

 R4

Totals
9.620

9.620
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
008-04615 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

119-538,J234-11 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2606 
VOL.20-283

Acres:                   1.823                Section: 09

 R1

Totals
1.823

1.823
$30,300

$30,300
$227,800

$227,800
$258,100

$258,100
008-04616 N4161 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARY MEYERS
W3914 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

141-356,J5356-37 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 S22 6/7A,EX CTH 
F

Acres:                   21.760                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

18.000
3.760

21.760

$3,600
$2,200

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$2,200

$5,800

008-04617 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CARMEN JOST
N4497 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1814-34 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 N30AC, EX CSM10-124 
2.26AC EX S180'& EX .52AC CTY BB/ ROW J2692-54

Acres:                   21.770                Section: 10

 R1
R4

Totals

5.000
16.770

21.770

$24,000
$3,600

$27,600

$193,200
$0

$193,200

$217,200
$3,600

$220,800

008-04618 N4497 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD C BANGART
JANICE M BANGART
N4345 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

93-632,143-166 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 S10A, EX .46AC 
CTY BB/ROW REC. J2759-1, EX LOT 1 CSM#2244 VOL16-266

Acres:                   8.110                Section: 10

 R4

Totals
8.110

8.110
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
008-04619 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY H BANGART
N4463 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J4036-34,J4036-36 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 LOT 1 CSM 
10-124,COM445'S E1/4/C S365',W270',N365', E270'TO POB, 

Acres:                   1.850                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
1.850

1.850
$30,600

$30,600
$32,700

$32,700
$63,300

$63,300
008-04620 N4463 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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RANDALL P THEIMER
TARA A THEIMER
W1062 COUNTY ROAD KK
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

94-69,J1813-49 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 S180' OF N30AC 
SUBJ TO EASE OVER S30' DESC J1783-55, EX .21AC CTY 

Acres:                   4.225                Section: 10

 R1
R4

Totals

1.725
2.500

4.225

$29,400
$600

$30,000

$62,800
$0

$62,800

$92,200
$600

$92,800

008-04621 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RANDALL P THEIMER
TARA A THEIMER
W1062 COUNTY ROAD KK
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

94-69,J1813-49 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 N14AC, EX 
PRT DESC DOC#434376 (2.070)

Acres:                   11.930                Section: 10

 R4

Totals
11.930

11.930
$2,700

$2,700
$0

$0
$2,700

$2,700
008-04622 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD C BANGART
JANICE M BANGART
N4345 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

93-632,143-166 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 S10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 10

 R4
R5M

Totals

6.500
3.500

10.000

$1,300
$5,100

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$5,100

$6,400

008-04623 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RANDALL P THEIMER
TARA A THEIMER
W1062 COUNTY ROAD KK
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

94-69,J1813-49 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 S30',SUBJECT TO 
EASEMENT DESC.J1783-I55

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 10

 R5

Totals
0.910

0.910
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
008-04624 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CHILTON WRECKING INC
W1062 COUNTY RD KK
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

J1783-54,J3290-49 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 N30AC,EX 
N14AC & EX S30'; ALSO ACCESS EASEMENT OVER S30' OF 

Acres:                   15.090                Section: 10

 R2
R4

Totals

14.190
0.900

15.090

$47,000
$200

$47,200

$0
$0

$0

$47,000
$200

$47,200

008-04625 N4431 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD C BANGART
JANICE M BANGART
N4345 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

93-632,143-166 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 R4
R5M

Totals

34.000
6.000

40.000

$7,600
$9,300

$16,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$9,300

$16,900

008-04626 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD C BANGART
JANICE M BANGART
N4345 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

93-632,143-166 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 EX 1.55AC CTY 
BB/ROW J2759- 1

Acres:                   38.450                Section: 10

 R4
R7

Totals

34.450
4.000

38.450

$7,300
$32,000

$39,300

$0
$185,000

$185,000

$7,300
$217,000

$224,300

008-04627 N4345 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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RANDALL P THEIMER
TARA A THEIMER
W1062 COUNTY ROAD KK
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

J1813-49 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 SUBJ TO PIPELINE 
EASEMT DESC DOC#420169

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

17.000
3.000

20.000

40.000

$3,900
$14,300
$29,800

$48,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$14,300
$29,800

$48,000

008-04628 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARK A PETHAN
JULIANA C PETHAN
N4428 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J296-56,J3145-12 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 LOT 1, CSM 
3958 VOL.36-111

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
1.970

1.970
$31,700

$31,700
$233,400

$233,400
$265,100

$265,100
008-04629 N4428 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANDREW R PETHAN
VALERIA E PETHAN
N4280 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J296-56,J3581-46 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 LOT 2, CSM 
3958 VOL.36-111

Acres:                   38.140                Section: 10

 R4
R5

Totals

37.260
0.880

38.140

$8,200
$100

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$100

$8,300

008-04630 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANDREW R PETHAN
VALERIA E PETHAN
N4280 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J15-9,J3581-46 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.10-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

008-04631 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD C BANGART
JANICE M BANGART
N4345 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

93-632,143-166 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 E1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 10

 R4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
008-04632 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANDREW R PETHAN
VALERIA E PETHAN
N4280 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J15-9,J3581-46 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 W1/2 SUBJ TO 
PIPELINE EASEMT DESC DOC#420168

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 10

 R4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
008-04633 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOYCE E LAUX
PO BOX 144
SHERWOOD WI 54169

J1178-6,J5644-3,J5724-20 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 N25A 
& COM SW/C N25AC E1/2 SW 

Acres:                   25.380                Section: 10

 R5
R6

Totals

4.380
21.000

25.380

$20,800
$65,100

$85,900

$0
$0

$0

$20,800
$65,100

$85,900

008-04634 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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ADAM FAUST
W3563 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

178-364,J1848-50 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 E14.62A OF 
S15A SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASEMNT DOC#439586

Acres:                   14.620                Section: 10

 R4

Totals
14.620

14.620
$3,400

$3,400
$0

$0
$3,400

$3,400
008-04635 COUNTY RD F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANDREW R PETHAN
VALERIA E PETHAN
N4280 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J15-9,J3581-46 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.10-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

37.300
0.700
2.000

40.000

$8,400
$100

$20,500

$29,000

$0
$0

$159,300

$159,300

$8,400
$100

$179,800

$188,300

008-04636 N4280 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOYCE E LAUX
PO BOX 144
SHERWOOD WI 54169

J1178-6,J5644-3,J5724-20 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 EX 
S300'OF E290',EX CTH F, EX LOT 1 CSM#1006 V.7-105,& EX 

Acres:                   35.630                Section: 10

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

30.000
0.890
4.740

35.630

$6,200
$100

$6,900

$13,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$100

$6,900

$13,200

008-04637 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SUSAN M BROWN
W3610 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J1158-54,J1650-2 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 S300'OF 
E290',EX CTH F

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
1.920

1.920
$31,200

$31,200
$165,600

$165,600
$196,800

$196,800
008-04638 W3610 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD O FARVOUR
DELPHINE M FARVOUR
W3615 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J392-53 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1006 
VOL.7-105 COM 1128.24'N SW/C SEC.10, 

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
1.110

1.110
$23,500

$23,500
$0

$0
$23,500

$23,500
008-04639 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KORY J SCHOEN
ANN M SCHOEN
W3654 COUNTY RD F
CHILTON WI 53014

J724-58,329695 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1151 VOL.8-127,COM 543.14'E SW/C,N45.02'&POB, 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$241,600

$241,600
$264,100

$264,100
008-04640 W3654 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ADAM FAUST
W3563 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

178-364,J1848-50 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.10-18-19 EX CTH F

Acres:                   39.550                Section: 10

 R4

Totals
39.550

39.550
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
008-04641 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

Page 23 of 162June 13, 2025     1:26 pmTown of Chilton , Calumet County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

LELAND A BINGHAM
N4247 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

88-647,J3014-51 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 LOT 1, CSM 
3669-VOL.33-10

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 10

 R7

Totals
4.000

4.000
$32,000

$32,000
$114,100

$114,100
$146,100

$146,100
008-04642 N4247 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CAPSER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

88-647,J3014-51 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 COM1321'S, 
70'W & 1254.61'W OF E1/4/C, NW1324.69', N1301.97', 

Acres:                   39.890                Section: 10

 R4
R5M

Totals

35.890
4.000

39.890

$8,000
$5,800

$13,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$5,800

$13,800

008-04643 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN D GEBHART
SARAH J GEBHART
N4660 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

118-832,J218-38,J5953-38 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 & PRT 
DESC DOC#526531 LYG N OF SW-SE EX CTH F

Acres:                   39.450                Section: 10

 R4

Totals
39.450

39.450
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
008-04644 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN D GEBHART
SARAH J GEBHART
N4660 FAIRWAY DRIVE
CHILTON WI 53014

118-832,J218-38,J5953-38 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 & PRT 
DESC DOC#526531 LYG N OF SE-SE EX CTY F & EX .94AC CTY 

Acres:                   38.450                Section: 10

 R4
R7

Totals

36.450
2.000

38.450

$7,900
$20,500

$28,400

$0
$286,800

$286,800

$7,900
$307,300

$315,200

008-04645 N4145 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J2707-30,J2707-27,J2759-1, J2692-58,J2786-34,J2692-54 
COUNTY BB THRU SEC.10-18-19 PROJECT NO 4409-07-00

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 10

 X3

Totals
6.000

6.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04646 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NATHAN G HACKER
W2990 STATE ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

111-505,J6177-20 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#2419 VOL18-218

Acres:                   2.129                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
2.129

2.129
$32,800

$32,800
$165,600

$165,600
$198,400

$198,400
008-04647 W2990 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

92-139 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 3, CSM 3966 
VOL.36-142

Acres:                   9.230                Section: 11

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

7.880
0.350
1.000

9.230

$1,800
$100

$17,000

$18,900

$0
$0

$15,100

$15,100

$1,800
$100

$32,100

$34,000

008-04648 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J164-18 NW1/4 NE1/4  & NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 2, 
CSM 3966 VOL.36-142

Acres:                   8.670                Section: 11

 R4

Totals
8.670

8.670
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
008-04649 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL CRUZ CASTRO
SUSANA G ROSAS
W3063 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J304-14,J5148-34,J5176-27 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 
1 CSM#793 VOL.5-336 & PRT DESC DOC#565798

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.260

1.260
$25,000

$25,000
$83,500

$83,500
$108,500

$108,500
008-04650 W3063 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J164-18 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 E1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 R4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
008-04651 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

92-139 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 W1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

16.000
4.000

20.000

$3,100
$2,600

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$2,600

$5,700

008-04652 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

111-505 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 EX 4A IN SE/C LYG E OF 
HWY, EX CSM#2331 VOL17-221,EX CSM #2696 

Acres:                   6.410                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

5.980
0.430

6.410

$1,400
$100

$1,500

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$100

$1,500

008-04653 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WILLIAM W BOWE
W2944 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J958-20,J965-52 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 COM 431.5'S 
NE/C,W508',SELY TO SE/C,N TO POB

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$41,000

$41,000
$85,800

$85,800
$126,800

$126,800
008-04654 W2944 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A DEDERING
GAIL S DEDERING
W3159 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

89-56,J775-5 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#2977 
VOL.24-275

Acres:                   1.909                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.909

1.909
$31,100

$31,100
$172,900

$172,900
$204,000

$204,000
008-04655 W3159 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JORGEN FULLEYLOVE-KRAUSE
W3131 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3019-18,J3214-19 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1853 VOL.13-144 COM 515.8'S N1/4/C,S508.57', 

Acres:                   5.350                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
5.350

5.350
$45,100

$45,100
$155,900

$155,900
$201,000

$201,000
008-04656 W3131 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J56-13,J739-8 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 PRT LYG N & E OF 
STATE RD

Acres:                   8.940                Section: 11

 R2
R4
R5

Totals

1.000
7.000
0.940

8.940

$4,000
$1,600

$100

$5,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$1,600

$100

$5,700

008-04657 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL L HALE
JANE E HALE
W3173 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3670-50,J3718-22 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 THT PRT LYG 
E OF LT2 CSM10-48,W OF C/L STATE RD& N OF S/L LT 2 EXT 

Acres:                   1.730                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.730

1.730
$29,400

$29,400
$306,400

$306,400
$335,800

$335,800
008-04659 W3173 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANNA R HERTEL
W2377 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

89-56,J775-5 PRT NE,NW&SW-NW SEC.11-18-19 
COM824.27'E&773.99'S NW/C SEC. 

Acres:                   19.850                Section: 11

 R5
R6

Totals

5.560
14.290

19.850

$2,900
$31,100

$34,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$31,100

$34,000

008-04660 JULIANNA CT 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

AARON R SCHNEIDER
N4464 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

W-405,166-472,J5034-63 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3356 VOL.29-58

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 11

 R1
R4

Totals

1.000
1.000

2.000

$22,500
$200

$22,700

$110,200
$0

$110,200

$132,700
$200

$132,900

008-04661 N4464 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LINDA K SHYMANSKI
DAVID J SHYMANSKI
W3261 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J59-12,J4646-10 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 TRACT 1 
CSM#413 VOL.3-32 COM512.22'E NW/C,E312',S209.42 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$27,300

$27,300
$237,200

$237,200
$264,500

$264,500
008-04662 W3261 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL L HALE
JANE E HALE
W3173 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3670-50,J3718-22 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT2 
CSM10-48,COM1479.22'W NW/C,E178',S289.38',W178', 

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.170

1.170
$24,100

$24,100
$400

$400
$24,500

$24,500
008-04663 W3173 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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NICHOLAS V GEISER
WENDY L GEISER
W3199 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3390-11 NE1/4 &PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC. 11-18-19,LOT 1 
CSM10-48,COM 1268.98'W NW/C,E210.24', 

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.370

1.370
$26,000

$26,000
$300,700

$300,700
$326,700

$326,700
008-04664 W3199 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LINDA K PARSONS
SHYMANSKI DAVID
W3261 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J775-5,J3316-56,J5000-1 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 PRT 
LT1 CSM#1676,PRT J1500-1 & ALL DOC#380108 DESC:COM 

Acres:                   2.673                Section: 11

 R1
R4

Totals

0.673
2.000

2.673

$13,000
$500

$13,500

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$500

$13,500

008-04665 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LARRY M KOEHLER
W3213 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2586-59,J5093-15 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#1676 VOL.11-331, J5093-15 &DOC#.380973-ALL DESC 

Acres:                   2.157                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
2.157

2.157
$32,900

$32,900
$226,800

$226,800
$259,700

$259,700
008-04666 W3213 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN W PETRIE
JENIFER S PETRIE
N4376 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1189-37 PRT W1/2 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LT2 
CSM9-116,COM665.04'N W 1/4/C,N792.73',E824.27', 

Acres:                   14.140                Section: 11

 R1
R5

Totals

6.440
7.700

14.140

$48,300
$5,400

$53,700

$312,300
$0

$312,300

$360,600
$5,400

$366,000

008-04668 N4376 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY BANGART
N4463 CTH BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J5034-63,J5267-47,J5622-39 PRT W1/2 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 
LOT 1 CSM#1285 VOL.9-116,COM W1/4/C, 

Acres:                   11.890                Section: 11

 R4
R5
R6

Totals

4.310
1.000
6.580

11.890

$600
$700

$19,100

$20,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$700

$19,100

$20,400

008-04669 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DE PROPERTIES INC
W3159 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014-9770

J3019-18,326506 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 EX CSM#2537 
& EX CSM#2644

Acres:                   27.580                Section: 11

 R4
R5
R6

Totals

6.580
19.190

1.810

27.580

$1,500
$12,500

$5,200

$19,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$12,500

$5,200

$19,200

008-04670 OLIVIA LN 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY
250 CAMELOT DR
FOND DU LAC WI 54935

J112-8 NE1/4 &PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 11-18-19,COM C1/4 
COR,S1393 .88',W687.52',N1393.88', 697.52 TO POB

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 11

 R4

Totals
22.000

22.000
$4,500

$4,500
$0

$0
$4,500

$4,500
008-04671 COUNTY RD F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY
250 CAMELOT DR
FOND DU LAC WI 54935

143-741 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 N17.4A OF W20A

Acres:                   17.400                Section: 11

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

1.000
5.000

11.400

17.400

$200
$3,500

$16,600

$20,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$200
$3,500

$16,600

$20,300

008-04672 COUNTY RD F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY
250 CAMELOT DR
FOND DU LAC WI 54935

J536-42 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 S2.6A OF W20A

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

1.600
1.000

2.600

$400
$700

$1,100

$0
$0

$0

$400
$700

$1,100

008-04673 COUNTY RD F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY
250 CAMELOT DR
FOND DU LAC WI 54935

94-526,J536-42 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 E1/2,EX N17.4A

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 11

 R2
R5

Totals

1.500
1.100

2.600

$3,800
$700

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$700

$4,500

008-04674 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY
250 CAMELOT DR
FOND DU LAC WI 54935

143-741 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 N17.4A OF E1/2

Acres:                   17.400                Section: 11

 R5
X4

Totals

14.400
3.000

17.400

$18,500
$0

$18,500

$0
$0

$0

$18,500
$0

$18,500

008-04675 COUNTY RD F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN D GEBHART
SARAH J GEBHART
N4660 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

118-832,J218-38,J5953-38 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 
W1/2, EX 1.44AC CTY BB/ROW J2707-30

Acres:                   18.560                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

17.060
1.500

18.560

$3,900
$1,000

$4,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$1,000

$4,900

008-04676 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY
250 CAMELOT DR
FOND DU LAC WI 54935

94-526,J536-42 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 E1/2,EX CTY F 
J5828-48 .91AC

Acres:                   19.090                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

18.590
0.500

19.090

$4,300
$100

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$4,400

008-04677 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN D GEBHART
SARAH J GEBHART
N4660 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

118-832,J218-38,J5953-38 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 
W1/2,EX S425.5, EX 1.31AC CTY BB/ROW J2707-30

Acres:                   12.210                Section: 11

 R4

Totals
12.210

12.210
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
008-04678 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY
250 CAMELOT DR
FOND DU LAC WI 54935

143-741 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC11-18-19 S424.5'OF W663.45',EX 
.15AC CTY BB/ROW J2692-53,& EX J3208-6 4.85AC, ASSESS 

Acres:                   1.470                Section: 11

 R3

Totals
5.890

5.890
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04679 W3286 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY
250 CAMELOT DR
FOND DU LAC WI 54935

159-147,J3208-06 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 COM210'N 
SW/C,N214.5',E663.45' S424.5',W359.7',N210',W304' 

Acres:                   4.420                Section: 11

 Assessed with 04679008-04680 COUNTY F Chil Schl Handicapped
Chilton Fire
School 1085- Chilton
1200 FVTC

  

GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY
250 CAMELOT DR
FOND DU LAC WI 54935

J536-42 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 EX 2A,EX W295' OF 
E1348' OF S235'&EX CTY F J5828-48 1.32AC

Acres:                   35.080                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

34.280
0.800

35.080

$8,000
$100

$8,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$100

$8,100

008-04681 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

FLOYD PIEPENBURG
SUSAN PIEPENBURG
W3188 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

102-149 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 COM 1053'W 
SE/C,N235',W295' S235',E295'TO POB EX CTY F J5836-9  

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.300

1.300
$25,400

$25,400
$134,400

$134,400
$159,800

$159,800
008-04682 W3188 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STEPHEN E WOELFEL
W2901 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2795-41,326273 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 EX N354.24' OF 
E277.5'

Acres:                   37.740                Section: 11

 R4

Totals
37.740

37.740
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
008-04683 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STEPHEN E WOELFEL
W2901 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J26-9,J5334-68 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 11-18-19 ALL THT DESC 
J26-9,CSM#148 & OL1 CSM#2331 VOL17-221,COM E 

Acres:                   2.260                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
2.260

2.260
$33,600

$33,600
$197,400

$197,400
$231,000

$231,000
008-04684 W2901 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J164-18 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 EX 19.55A IN E1/2

Acres:                   20.450                Section: 11

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

10.450
3.000
7.000

20.450

$1,500
$2,000

$10,200

$13,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$2,000

$10,200

$13,700

008-04685 COUNTY RD F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE J JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J165-33,J5081-2,J5081-3 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 COM 
1326.94'W SE/C SEC 11, W165.44,NWLY 472.55',SW158.01' 

Acres:                   37.230                Section: 11

 R4

Totals
37.230

37.230
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
008-04686 COUNTY RD F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J164-18 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 EX 17.68A IN E1/2,EX 
CSM#903 V.6-265 2.59A,EX CTY F .81AC J5828-52 EX 

Acres:                   17.772                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

17.272
0.500

17.772

$3,000
$100

$3,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$100

$3,100

008-04687 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KYLE P COFFEEN
KADY J LEFEBER
W3042 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J205-8,J2389-33,J5149-64 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.11-18- 19 
LOT 1 CSM#903 VOL.6-265 COM SE COR SEC.11,W1492'&  

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.920

1.920
$31,200

$31,200
$94,800

$94,800
$126,000

$126,000
008-04689 W3042 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STEPHEN E WOELFEL
W2901 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2795-41,J4359-10,326273 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 EX 
CSM12-160 4AC & EX 1.15AC CSM10-234 EX CTY F 1A 

Acres:                   33.850                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

33.350
0.500

33.850

$6,200
$100

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$100

$6,300

008-04690 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BOBBIE J GONZALEZ
FERNANDO GONZALEZ
W2906 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J1760-48,J4359-11 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1507 VOL.10-234 EX CTY F .20AC J5828-66

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$16,400

$16,400
$152,700

$152,700
$169,100

$169,100
008-04691 W2906 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JUSTIN J GAUTHIER
AMY M GAUTHIER
W2942 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

74-239,J6322-5 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1733 
VOL.12-160 COM390'W SE/C,W450',N387', E450',S387' TO 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$41,000

$41,000
$171,700

$171,700
$212,700

$212,700
008-04692 W2942 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J2692-53,J2707-30,J2755-45 J2794-28 COUNTY BB THRU 
SEC.11-18-19 PROJECT NO. 4409-07-00

Acres:                   6.130                Section: 11

 X3

Totals
6.130

6.130
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04693 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MARK JUCKEM
N4469 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J190-40,J1007-1 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 LOT 1, CSM 3800 
VOL.34-175

Acres:                   5.240                Section: 12

 R4
R7

Totals

2.660
2.580

5.240

$600
$24,900

$25,500

$0
$212,800

$212,800

$600
$237,700

$238,300

008-04694 N4469 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WENIG EDWARD AND DEBRA
W2741 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J328-15,J2643-3,#327306 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3429 VOL.30-53 PREV CSM#929

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 12

 R1

Totals
0.730

0.730
$13,700

$13,700
$128,000

$128,000
$141,700

$141,700
008-04695 N4485 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARK J JUCKEM
N4469 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 N7.34A OF 
W9.17A

Acres:                   7.340                Section: 12

 R4

Totals
7.340

7.340
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
008-04696 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARK J JUCKEM
N4469 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 COM 46 
2/3RDS S NE/C,W160' S544.5',E160',N544.5'TO POB & COM 

Acres:                   3.590                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

3.090
0.500

3.590

$600
$100

$700

$0
$0

$0

$600
$100

$700

008-04697 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARK J JUCKEM
N4469 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

V156-606,J1352-15,J1619-34 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 
S16.67A,EX 7.34A & EX2.04A

Acres:                   7.290                Section: 12

 R4

Totals
7.290

7.290
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
008-04698 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WENIG EDWARD AND DEBRA
W2741 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J328-15,J1007-1 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 N23.33A

Acres:                   23.330                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

22.330
1.000

23.330

$4,900
$100

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$100

$5,000

008-04699 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARK J JUCKEM
N4469 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 N13.33A OF 
S16.67A

Acres:                   13.330                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

12.000
1.330

13.330

$2,200
$6,200

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$6,200

$8,400

008-04700 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MARK J JUCKEM
N4469 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15,J1619-34 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 
S3.34A

Acres:                   3.340                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

2.170
1.170

3.340

$500
$5,500

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$500
$5,500

$6,000

008-04701 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GARY P JUCKEM
POLLY A ROLAND
N4367 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15,J1619-34 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 PRT 
COM NE/C,S60 RDS,W60 RD TO CREEK,NW ALG CREEK TO 

Acres:                   29.500                Section: 12

 R4

Totals
29.500

29.500
$6,800

$6,800
$0

$0
$6,800

$6,800
008-04702 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES L JUCKEM
MARILYN J JUCKEM
845 NORTH MADISON STREET
CHILTON WI 53014

84-98,146-731 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 PRT COM 
SE/C,N20 RDS,W60 RD TO CREEK,NW ALG CREEK TO W-L S 

Acres:                   10.500                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

9.000
1.500

10.500

$2,100
$1,000

$3,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$1,000

$3,100

008-04703 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GARY P JUCKEM
POLLY A ROLAND
N4367 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15,J1619-34 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2536 VOL.19-359

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 12

 R4
R7

Totals

2.500
2.500

5.000

$600
$24,300

$24,900

$0
$280,300

$280,300

$600
$304,600

$305,200

008-04704 N4367 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES L JUCKEM
MARILYN J JUCKEM
845 NORTH MADISON STREET
CHILTON WI 53014

84-98,146-731 S10A SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 S10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

9.700
0.300

10.000

$2,000
$100

$2,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$100

$2,100

008-04705 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WENIG EDWARD AND DEBRA
W2741 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J328-15,J1007-1 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.12-18-19 N23.33A,EX 
W709.76'

Acres:                   10.670                Section: 12

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

3.000
7.170
0.500

10.670

$19,000
$1,200

$100

$20,300

$346,500
$0
$0

$346,500

$365,500
$1,200

$100

$366,800

008-04706 W2741 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COZY COUNTRY LIVING LLC
W2741 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J328-15,J1007-1 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.12-18-19 COM594.17'W 
N/Q/C SEC 12, S770.04', W709.76', N770', E722.25' TO POB

Acres:                   12.660                Section: 12

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

1.250
10.910

0.500

12.660

$24,900
$2,500

$100

$27,500

$161,800
$0
$0

$161,800

$186,700
$2,500

$100

$189,300

008-04707 W2745 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GARY P JUCKEM
POLLY A ROLAND
N4367 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.12-18-19 N13.33A OF 
S16.67A

Acres:                   13.330                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

12.830
0.500

13.330

$2,300
$2,400

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$2,400

$4,700

008-04708 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GARY P JUCKEM
POLLY A ROLAND
N4367 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15,J1619-34 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.12-18-19 
S3.34A

Acres:                   3.340                Section: 12

 R4

Totals
3.340

3.340
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
008-04709 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS J KIESNER
SHERYL A KIESNER
N4460 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

106-85,J4525-45,J4867-26 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.12-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

36.850
1.650
1.500

40.000

$7,800
$100

$16,800

$24,700

$0
$0

$152,100

$152,100

$7,800
$100

$168,900

$176,800

008-04710 N4460 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS J KIESNER
SHERYL A KIESNER
N4460 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

106-85,J4525-45,J4867-26 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.12-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

24.250
15.750

40.000

$4,900
$9,900

$14,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$9,900

$14,800

008-04711 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GARY P JUCKEM
POLLY A ROWLAND
N4367 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15,J1619-34 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.12-18-19 LOT 
1, CSM 3809 VOL.34-210

Acres:                   14.020                Section: 12

 R4

Totals
14.020

14.020
$2,700

$2,700
$0

$0
$2,700

$2,700
008-04712 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES L JUCKEM
MARILYN J JUCKEM
845 NORTH MADISON STREET
CHILTON WI 53014

84-98,146-731 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.12-18-19 PRT LYG S OF 
CREEK

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

4.500
10.500

15.000

$1,000
$26,400

$27,400

$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$26,400

$27,400

008-04713 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3754-9,J5245-31 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 EX 
COM319.77'W NE/C,W324.25 FT,S240.77',E318.37'N232.51' 

Acres:                   28.680                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

28.080
0.600

28.680

$6,500
$100

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$100

$6,600

008-04714 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

Page 33 of 162June 13, 2025     1:26 pmTown of Chilton , Calumet County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

BRIAN A MUELLER
W2939 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J905-6,J2072-41 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1122 
VOL.8-53 COM 319.77'W NE/C,W324.25', 

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
1.750

1.750
$29,600

$29,600
$158,600

$158,600
$188,200

$188,200
008-04715 W2939 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CONNIE A LISOWE
W3067 COUNTY ROAD F
CHILTON WI 53014

J1269-1,J2549-30 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.14-18-1 LOT 1, CSM 
3908 VOL.35-282

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$38,000

$38,000
$139,500

$139,500
$177,500

$177,500
008-04716 W3067 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SCHEIBE DAVID A - DONNA M LIVING 
TRUST
40 HEIMANN ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J2817-23,J2817-25 PRT NE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 COM698'W 
E1/4/C,W573.91', N575',W379',N2078.11',E526 

Acres:                   39.210                Section: 14

 R1
R5
R6

Totals

4.000
32.210

3.000

39.210

$10,000
$21,000

$8,700

$39,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$21,000

$8,700

$39,700

008-04717 W3027 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES D HOLZER
ANN M HOLZER
W3020 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J248-27,J3014-52 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 COM SW/COR 
OF E1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 POB,N575',E379',S575' W379' POB

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$44,000

$44,000
$440,100

$440,100
$484,100

$484,100
008-04718 W3020 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CONNIE A LISOWE
W3067 COUNTY ROAD F
CHILTON WI 53014

J2549-30 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 LOT 2, CSM 3908 
VOL.35-282

Acres:                   57.600                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

56.850
0.750

57.600

$12,700
$100

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,700
$100

$12,800

008-04719 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3754-9,J5245-31 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 EX S20RDS 8'OF 
E16RDS & EX PRT J2817-25  16.5AC & EX HWY VOL84-54

Acres:                   21.500                Section: 14

 R4

Totals
21.500

21.500
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
008-04720 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CEMETERY ST AUGUSTINE CHURCH
COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

S-549,30-415,41-483 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 COM SE/C 
NE1/4,W16RDS,N20RDS 8',E16RDS,S20RDS 8'TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 14

 X4

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04721 W2900 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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TODD MICHAELS
CRYSTAL MICHAELS
W1303 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

99-734 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#4111 
VOL.38-131

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$117,900

$117,900
$140,400

$140,400
008-04722 W3103 COUNTY F Chil Schl Handicapped

Chilton Fire
1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton

  

DARREN L SATTLER
SATTLER DARREN L LIVING TRUST
W3167 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J1195-59 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 LOT 3 CSM#4111 
VOL.38-131 NEED DEED FOR LOT LINE CHANGE OF CSM

Acres:                   2.640                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
2.640

2.640
$35,800

$35,800
$199,600

$199,600
$235,400

$235,400
008-04723 W3167 COUNTY F Chilton Fire

1200 FVTC
Chil Schl Handicapped
School 1085- Chilton

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

99-734 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 EX CSM#759 VOL.5-244 
EX CTY F 1.21AC J5836-7

Acres:                   35.440                Section: 14

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

33.000
0.790
1.650

35.440

$7,700
$100

$2,600

$10,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$100

$2,600

$10,400

008-04724 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GARY N JAHN
PATRICIA L JAHN
W3235 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

176-630,J1932-25 CSM#759 VOL.5-244 NW NW SEC 14-18-19 
EX CTY F .43AC J5836-5

Acres:                   2.920                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
2.920

2.920
$37,500

$37,500
$182,300

$182,300
$219,800

$219,800
008-04725 W3235 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WEBER INVESTMENTS LLC
18003 WHISPERING GABLES LN
DALLAS TX 75287

139-168 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 EX CSM#2443 VOL19-1 
DOC#327454

Acres:                   19.717                Section: 14

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

13.417
5.300
1.000

19.717

$2,900
$23,600

$8,000

$34,500

$0
$0

$4,000

$4,000

$2,900
$23,600
$12,000

$38,500

008-04726 W3240 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

99-734 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.14-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

30.620
0.380
9.000

40.000

$6,600
$100

$13,100

$19,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$13,100

$19,800

008-04727 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER SR
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J41-5 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.14-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

25.750
0.250

14.000

40.000

$5,700
$100

$20,300

$26,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$20,300

$26,100

008-04728 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DEAN R ECKER
JULIE A DITTER
W3259 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

139-168 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3172 
VOL.26-297

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$38,000

$38,000
$117,400

$117,400
$155,400

$155,400
008-04729 W3259 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NEUBER DAVID G - SHARON R 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
DAVID B NEUBER
W3204 QUINNEY ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

124-116 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 SUBJ TO EASEMENT 
DOC#426470

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
13.550
24.450

40.000

$32,000
$3,000

$16,100

$51,100

$138,600
$0
$0

$138,600

$170,600
$3,000

$16,100

$189,700

008-04730 W3204 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER SR
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J41-5 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 EX LOT 1 CSM#3024 VOL 
25-99 SUBJ TO EASEMENT DOC#426471

Acres:                   35.354                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

34.704
0.650

35.354

$8,100
$100

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$100

$8,200

008-04731 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WEBER INVESTMENTS LLC
18003 WHISPERING GABLES LN
DALLAS TX 75287

139-168 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 10A IN NE/C

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

7.000
3.000

10.000

$1,500
$1,800

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$1,800

$3,300

008-04732 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PAMELA A WOELFEL
1155 JEMIMA LN
CHILTON WI 53014

98-402 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 E1/2 IN SE/C

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 14

 R5

Totals
5.000

5.000
$13,600

$13,600
$0

$0
$13,600

$13,600
008-04733 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PAMELA A WOELFEL
1155 JEMIMA LN
CHILTON WI 53014

98-402 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 W1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 14

 R5

Totals
5.000

5.000
$3,300

$3,300
$0

$0
$3,300

$3,300
008-04734 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER SR
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

118-742 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 W1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

5.500
14.500

20.000

$1,300
$9,500

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$9,500

$10,800

008-04735 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GERALD A MEYER SR
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J41-5 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

008-04736 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER SR
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J41-5 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 EX COM 426'E 
SW/C,E219.2', N233.2',W222.6',S233.2'TO POB

Acres:                   38.820                Section: 14

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

33.800
0.520
4.500

38.820

$7,800
$100

$22,000

$29,900

$0
$0

$232,500

$232,500

$7,800
$100

$254,500

$262,400

008-04737 W3074 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEITH A MEYER
TINA MEYER
W3060 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3058-15,J3902-41 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 COM 426'E 
SW/C,E219.2', N233.2',W222.6',S233.2'TO POB & WATER & 

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
1.180

1.180
$24,200

$24,200
$187,300

$187,300
$211,500

$211,500
008-04738 W3060 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PAMELA A WOELFEL
1155 JEMIMA LN
CHILTON WI 53014

98-402 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 E10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 14

 R1
R5

Totals

2.000
8.000

10.000

$32,000
$5,200

$37,200

$10,000
$0

$10,000

$42,000
$5,200

$47,200

008-04739 W2904 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PAMELA A WOELFEL
1155 JEMIMA LN
CHILTON WI 53014

98-402 W1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3136 
VOL.26-174

Acres:                   9.940                Section: 14

 R5

Totals
9.940

9.940
$26,600

$26,600
$0

$0
$26,600

$26,600
008-04740 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER SR
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

118-742 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-18-19 W1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

14.500
5.500

20.000

$3,400
$9,400

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$9,400

$12,800

008-04741 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN G KLEINHANS
W3359 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J5794-17,J6316-62 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2387 VOL18-90 4A

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$41,000

$41,000
$86,000

$86,000
$127,000

$127,000
008-04742 W3359 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MITCHELL R SCHAEFER
AMANDA L SCHAEFER
N3975 TRUCKER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3230-38,J3244-1,J6316-60 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 EX 
CTH F

Acres:                   38.930                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

37.930
1.000

38.930

$8,200
$100

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$100

$8,300

008-04743 TRUCKER RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CRAIG S WENINGER
WENINGER CRAIG- KARON RV LV TR
W3486 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3005-44-48,J5365-43 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.15-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 15

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

36.250
1.750
2.000

40.000

$7,600
$100

$20,500

$28,200

$0
$0

$119,300

$119,300

$7,600
$100

$139,800

$147,500

008-04744 W3486 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CRAIG S WENINGER
WENINGER CRAIG- KARON RV LV TR
W3486 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3005-44,J5365-43 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 EX 5.74AC & EX 
CSM12-35 8.41AC

Acres:                   25.850                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

25.400
0.450

25.850

$5,700
$100

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$5,800

008-04745 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SETH R ROBITAILLE
MACKENZIE K ROBITAILLE
W3352 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

137-596,J1320-46 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 COM 2031.65'E 
SW/C,N382.02' W142',S382.02',E142'TO POB

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
1.250

1.250
$24,900

$24,900
$197,600

$197,600
$222,500

$222,500
008-04746 W3352 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MATTHEW C STRADE
SARAH J STRADE
W3320 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

137-598,J1714-20 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3328 VOL.28-237

Acres:                   1.870                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
1.870

1.870
$35,900

$35,900
$200,800

$200,800
$236,700

$236,700
008-04747 W3320 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BJORK LEE M - LISA L IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST
W3330 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

V137-600,J1685-51 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 TRACT 1 
CSM#330 VOL 2-187 COM 2031.65'E SW/C OF NE1/4 

Acres:                   1.490                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
1.490

1.490
$27,200

$27,200
$223,700

$223,700
$250,900

$250,900
008-04748 W3330 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH P RICKER
911 VGOT LN APT 8
CHILTON WI 53014

J2643-33 SE-SE1/4 SC.15-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#3328 VOL.28-237 
PREV DESC AS CSM#1695

Acres:                   9.570                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
9.570

9.570
$57,700

$57,700
$0

$0
$57,700

$57,700
008-04749 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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ADAM FAUST
W3563 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

178-364,J1848-50 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 EX 1.48A,EX 
CTH F & EX DOC#578518

Acres:                   38.100                Section: 15

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

30.500
3.500
2.000
2.100

38.100

$6,600
$12,000

$2,900
$21,300

$42,800

$0
$0
$0

$235,300

$235,300

$6,600
$12,000

$2,900
$256,600

$278,100

008-04750 W3563 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES W PINGEL
CHRISTINE M PINGEL
W3581 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J1332-49,J1332-50,J4694-65 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 
TRACT 1 CSM#605 VOL.4-185 & PRT DESC DOC#578518, EX 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$27,300

$27,300
$146,100

$146,100
$173,400

$173,400
008-04751 W3581 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J263-30 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 EX E278'OF N310.75'& 
EX CTH F SUBJ TO PIPELINE ESMT DOC#422422

Acres:                   37.550                Section: 15

 R4
R5M

Totals

33.550
4.000

37.550

$7,000
$5,800

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$5,800

$12,800

008-04752 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DELPHINE M FARVOUR
W3615 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J1178-6,J5644-3,J5724-20 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 COM 
NE/C NW-NW,W278',S310.75', E278',N310.75'TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$32,000

$32,000
$49,400

$49,400
$81,400

$81,400
008-04753 W3615 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES D SCHAEFER
JEAN L SCHAEFER
W3892 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

87-505 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#3596 
VOL.32-33

Acres:                   16.280                Section: 15

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

4.380
4.250
7.650

16.280

$42,100
$1,000
$4,900

$48,000

$11,500
$0
$0

$11,500

$53,600
$1,000
$4,900

$59,500

008-04754 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BENJAMIN S LUECK
KASEY L LUECK
W3698 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

164-333,J516-33 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3596 VOL.32-33

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$32,000

$32,000
$192,800

$192,800
$224,800

$224,800
008-04755 W3698 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES D SCHAEFER
JEAN SCHAEFER
W3892 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1273-25,331246 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#4073 VOL.37-287

Acres:                   31.580                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

30.594
0.986

31.580

$7,100
$100

$7,200

$0
$0

$0

$7,100
$100

$7,200

008-04756 TRUCKER RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MITCHELL R SCHAEFER
AMANDA L SCHAEFER
N3975 TRUCKER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3275-26 SW & SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3480 
VOL.30-219 INCL CSM#1284 & PRT DESC DOC#540467 

Acres:                   23.990                Section: 15

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

19.620
0.500
3.870

23.990

$4,600
$100

$31,500

$36,200

$0
$0

$347,400

$347,400

$4,600
$100

$378,900

$383,600

008-04757 W3634 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MITCHELL SCHAEFER
AMANDA SCHAEFER
N3975 TRUCKER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J988-56,J1273-25 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19  LOT 1 
CSM#4073 VOL.37-287

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 15

 R7

Totals
5.000

5.000
$85,000

$85,000
$373,300

$373,300
$458,300

$458,300
008-04758 3975 N TRUCKER RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID L KNAUS
DEBRA J KNAUS
W3504 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1603-43,J2375-38 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM11-207,COM C/COR, W235',N278.04',E235',S278 .04'TO 

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
1.520

1.520
$27,400

$27,400
$100,400

$100,400
$127,800

$127,800
008-04759 W3504 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3221-33,J6073-12,6073-14 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 SUBJ 
TO PIPELINE EASMT DOC#450658

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$8,400
$100

$8,500

$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$100

$8,500

008-04760 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL M STROOBANTS
W3635 COURT ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J3221-33,J6073-12,326509 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 15-18-19 LOT 
1 CSM#2425 VOL18-238 2.4A

Acres:                   2.359                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
2.359

2.359
$34,200

$34,200
$130,100

$130,100
$164,300

$164,300
008-04761 W3635 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J91-47,J5422-50 PRT SW SE SW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 
COM1336.91'E SW/C, N332.71', 

Acres:                   28.376                Section: 15

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

6.000
13.516

8.860

28.376

$15,000
$3,100
$5,800

$23,900

$981,500
$0
$0

$981,500

$996,500
$3,100
$5,800

$1,005,400

008-04762 W3600 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GREG SEIPEL
ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1124-15,J1793-51 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1262 VOL. 9-63

Acres:                   4.380                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
4.380

4.380
$42,100

$42,100
$0

$0
$42,100

$42,100
008-04763 W3610 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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NANCY M MATHES
WILLIAM H MATHES
W3684 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J5063-26,J5186-30,334162 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM12-326,COM SW/C, E765',N332.04',NW181.16', 

Acres:                   8.270                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
8.270

8.270
$53,800

$53,800
$265,200

$265,200
$319,000

$319,000
008-04764 W3684 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J91-47,J5422-50 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 EX LOT 1 
CSM#2187 VOL16-70 EX PRT DESC DOC#451410, EX PCL 4 

Acres:                   29.880                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

27.880
2.000

29.880

$6,400
$100

$6,500

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$100

$6,500

008-04765 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3221-33,J6073-12,J6073-14 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 
LOT 1 CSM#3313 VOL.28-190

Acres:                   8.224                Section: 15

 R1
R4

Totals

6.780
1.444

8.224

$17,000
$300

$17,300

$0
$0

$0

$17,000
$300

$17,300

008-04766 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NANCY A SCHERBARTH
RICK A SCHERBARTH
W3303 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

154-121,J2190-50,J5098-43 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 COM 
E1/4 COR,W403.44', S242.7',E396.82',N241.73'TO POB

Acres:                   2.220                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
2.220

2.220
$33,300

$33,300
$199,000

$199,000
$232,300

$232,300
008-04767 W3303 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER
ANTOINETTE R MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3221-33,J6073-12,J6073-14 NW1/4&NE1/4 SE1/4 
SEC.15-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#3313 VOL.28-190

Acres:                   39.552                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

37.452
2.100

39.552

$8,100
$100

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$100

$8,200

008-04768 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANTHONY GROESCHL JR
DIANNE GROESCHL
N3822 TRUCKER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2963-41,J3113-41 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1802 VOL.12-384

Acres:                   13.000                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
13.000

13.000
$68,000

$68,000
$367,100

$367,100
$435,100

$435,100
008-04769 N3822 TRUCKER RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS STEINER
N3754 TRUCKER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3084-51,J3628-54 SW/14 SE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM13-29,COM684.81'N S1/4/C,N497.75',E873.49', 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$59,000

$59,000
$462,400

$462,400
$521,400

$521,400
008-04770 N3754 TRUCKER RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DOUGLAS A JOHNSON
MARY A JOHNSON
W3456 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J21-28,J3084-49 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#1820 
VOL.13-29 COM S1/4/C,N684.81',E876.77', 

Acres:                   13.750                Section: 15

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

6.000
6.880
0.870

13.750

$47,000
$1,600

$100

$48,700

$143,600
$0
$0

$143,600

$190,600
$1,600

$100

$192,300

008-04771 W3456 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES GERNER
ROSE GERNER
W3300 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1636-40,J1636-41 SE1/4 SEC.15-18-19,COM SE/C, 
W1773.7'(REC.1813.64')TO SE/C 

Acres:                   65.710                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

64.490
1.220

65.710

$14,700
$100

$14,800

$0
$0

$0

$14,700
$100

$14,800

008-04772 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARY MEYERS
W3914 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J285-39 GOV LOT 1 SEC.16-18-19 COM 50'S & 240.39'W NE/C 
S530',W548.92',N528.48', E548.78' TO POB, DESC AS TRACT 1 

Acres:                   6.680                Section: 16

 R4

Totals
6.680

6.680
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
008-04773 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PAUL C BOEHNLEIN
JOAN M BOEHNLEIN
W3705 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J566-31-32 GOV LOT 1 SEC.16-18-19 COM 50'S NE/C, 
W240.39',S 530',W183.92',S747.71',E434 FT,N1278.78' TO 

Acres:                   10.360                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
10.360

10.360
$60,100

$60,100
$253,200

$253,200
$313,300

$313,300
008-04774 W3705 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT R BIESE
DANIEL D BIESE
W4130 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

142-622 GOV LOT 1 SEC.16-18-19 COM NW/C 
NE1/4,E1000',S450', E820',S130',E365',S740',W TO SW/C 

Acres:                   52.880                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

52.130
0.750

52.880

$11,100
$100

$11,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$100

$11,200

008-04775 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STONY BROOK LLC
W3797 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

144-71 GOV LOT 1 SEC.16-18-19 TRACT 1 CSM#389 
VOL.2-347 EX CTH F

Acres:                   7.830                Section: 16

 R1
R4

Totals

4.000
3.830

7.830

$41,000
$700

$41,700

$173,800
$0

$173,800

$214,800
$700

$215,500

008-04776 W3797 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES D SCHAEFER
JEAN L SCHAEFER
W3892 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J44-4 GOV LOT 7 SEC.16-18-19 EX CSM#817 VOL.6-46

Acres:                   37.500                Section: 16

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
34.750

0.750

37.500

$32,000
$7,800

$100

$39,900

$285,600
$0
$0

$285,600

$317,600
$7,800

$100

$325,500

008-04777 W3892 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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PAUL BRECKHEIMER
TRACY STROOBANTS
W3918 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

113-7,J1927-10 GLOT LOT 7 SEC.16-18-19 LOT 1 AS DESC CSM 
6-46 330' X 330'

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$35,000

$35,000
$172,800

$172,800
$207,800

$207,800
008-04778 W3918 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CLARE L STROOBANTS
W3740 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

109-291 GOV LOT 8 SEC.16-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3245 
VOL.27-240

Acres:                   3.030                Section: 16

 R1
R4

Totals

2.290
0.740

3.030

$33,700
$200

$33,900

$299,700
$0

$299,700

$333,400
$200

$333,600

008-04779 W3740 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARY MEYERS
W3914 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J191-8,J5356-35 GOV LOT 3 SEC.16-18-19 EX CTH F

Acres:                   28.080                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

26.830
1.250

28.080

$6,100
$100

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$100

$6,200

008-04780 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARY MEYERS
W3914 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J191-8,J5356-35 GOV LOT 6 SEC.16-18-19

Acres:                   28.700                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

28.000
0.700

28.700

$6,500
$100

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$100

$6,600

008-04781 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERANT FARMS LLC
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

115-684,163-25 GOV LOT 11 SEC.16-18-19

Acres:                   29.000                Section: 16

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

26.000
0.750
2.250

29.000

$5,700
$100

$3,300

$9,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$3,300

$9,100

008-04782 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BRYAN A MEYER
W3060 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

115-684,163-25 GOV LOT 14 SEC.16-18-19 LOT 1, CSM 3928 
VOL.36-14

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 16

 R4
R7

Totals

1.710
1.290

3.000

$300
$15,200

$15,500

$0
$39,500

$39,500

$300
$54,700

$55,000

008-04783 W3970 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3221-33,J6073-12,J6073-14 GL 9 SEC. 16-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 R1
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

1.000
20.500
10.500

8.000

40.000

$2,500
$4,800
$7,100

$12,400

$26,800

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$4,800
$7,100

$12,400

$26,800

008-04784 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAMES D SCHAEFER
W3892 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J160-25,J576-35 GOV LOT 10 SEC.16-18-19 EX W19A

Acres:                   21.000                Section: 16

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

19.000
0.500
1.500

21.000

$4,400
$100

$2,200

$6,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$2,200

$6,700

008-04785 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID W BAILEY
JILL E BAILEY
W3879 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J184-4,J858-32 GOV LOT 10 SEC.16-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#888 
VOL.6-226 COM CEN/SEC 16, E312.5', S1291',W312.5',N1292' 

Acres:                   9.500                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
9.500

9.500
$58,800

$58,800
$196,500

$196,500
$255,300

$255,300
008-04786 W3879 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MICHAEL H POPP
SANDRA A POPP
W3853 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J161-38,J4513-1,J4582-27 GOV LOT 10 SEC.16-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM 6-226 #888 COM CEN/SEC 16,E312.5' POB CONT 

Acres:                   9.500                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
9.500

9.500
$58,800

$58,800
$293,800

$293,800
$352,600

$352,600
008-04787 W3853 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEAVES INSPIRED TREE NURSERY LLC
N3489 MINAHAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3221-33,J6073-12,J6079-63 GL 15 SEC.16-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 R2
R4
R5

Totals

1.000
38.250

0.750

40.000

$25,000
$8,900

$100

$34,000

$419,600
$0
$0

$419,600

$444,600
$8,900

$100

$453,600

008-04788 W3848 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3221-33,J6073-12,J6073-14 GL 16 SEC. 16-18-19 SUBJ TO 
PIPELINE EASEMENT DOC#429572

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

24.000
0.750

15.250

40.000

$5,600
$100

$22,100

$27,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$100

$22,100

$27,800

008-04789 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

177-801,179-662 N1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19  EX LOT 1 
CSM#3075 VOL.25-290

Acres:                   19.188                Section: 21

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

16.988
0.800
1.400

19.188

$3,900
$100

$2,100

$6,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$100

$2,100

$6,100

008-04790 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

179-661,J1543-55 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 W15AC & S20' 
OF E5AC S1/2

Acres:                   15.150                Section: 21

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

10.000
2.000
3.150

15.150

$2,300
$1,300
$4,600

$8,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$1,300
$4,600

$8,200

008-04791 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

102-192,J1434-55 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 E5AC OF S1/2, 
EX S20'

Acres:                   4.850                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
4.850

4.850
$43,600

$43,600
$200

$200
$43,800

$43,800
008-04792 N3645 SALM RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

88-570,J2963-19,J5422-50 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 S10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 21

 R4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
008-04793 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARK J ZIEGELBAUER
NICOLE L ZIEGELBAUER
W3875 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3094-17,J3094-19 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1821 VOL13-33,COM N1/4/C,E402',S269',E153',S323' 

Acres:                   6.600                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
6.600

6.600
$48,800

$48,800
$172,200

$172,200
$221,000

$221,000
008-04794 W3875 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

88-570,J2963-19,J5422-50 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 
N30A,EX CSM 13-33

Acres:                   23.400                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

22.760
0.640

23.400

$5,300
$100

$5,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$100

$5,400

008-04795 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

88-570,J2963-19,J5422-50 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$9,300

$9,300
$0

$0
$9,300

$9,300
008-04796 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

177-799,179-660 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 N1/2  EX PCL 3 
DESC DOC#543085

Acres:                   17.950                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

17.450
0.500

17.950

$4,000
$100

$4,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$100

$4,100

008-04797 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

177-798,179-663 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 S1/2 SUBJ TO 
PIPELINE EASE DOC#425157

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-04798 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J1503-23,J1612-12 GOV LOT 1 SEC.21-18-19 COM N1/4/C SEC 
21 & POB, S1952.26',W1032.94',N1181.97', 

Acres:                   43.160                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

41.560
1.600

43.160

$9,300
$100

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$100

$9,400

008-04799 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEEGAN KOSSMAN
MEGAN D ECKER
W3987 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1765-50,J4325-1 GOV LOT 1 SEC.21-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2288 
VOL.17-82 COM NW/C,S765',E182',N765', W182'TO POB 

Acres:                   3.200                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
3.200

3.200
$38,600

$38,600
$109,500

$109,500
$148,100

$148,100
008-04800 W3987 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEITH STROOBANTS
MARLYS STROOBANTS
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1053-23,J1612-12 GOV LOT 2 SEC.21-18-19 COM 
N/1/4/C,S2863.41' & POB S1059.20',W800.44',N432.89', 

Acres:                   21.580                Section: 21

 R6

Totals
21.580

21.580
$62,600

$62,600
$0

$0
$62,600

$62,600
008-04801 MINAHAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN V GIESEN
N3410 MINAHAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1114-33,J1250-55,J5920-55 GOV LOT 2 SEC.21-18-19  LOT 1 
CSM#2386 VOL18-05  INCLS CSM#495 VOL3-246

Acres:                   2.280                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
2.280

2.280
$33,700

$33,700
$109,300

$109,300
$143,000

$143,000
008-04802 N3410 MINAHAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CHRISTOPHER L DITTER
N3448 MINAHAN ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

J4131-63,J4131-64 GL 2 SEC.21-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1843 
VOL.13-107

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$24,400

$24,400
$128,200

$128,200
$152,600

$152,600
008-04803 N3448 MINAHAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J2963-19,J5422-50 GOV LOT 2 SEC.21-18-19 EX N30AC & EX 
CSM12-246 1.63AC,EX CSM12-345 1.17AC

Acres:                   27.200                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

25.800
1.400

27.200

$6,000
$100

$6,100

$0
$0

$0

$6,000
$100

$6,100

008-04804 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

EDWARD W POLZIN
SUSAN A POLZIN
W3906 STONYBROOK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2878-57,J5274-28 GOV LOT 2 SEC.21-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1760 
REC VOL.12-246, COM S1/4/C,W175',N406.4',E175' S406.4' 

Acres:                   1.630                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
1.630

1.630
$28,500

$28,500
$202,500

$202,500
$231,000

$231,000
008-04805 W3906 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GORDON LOOSE
805 VOGT LN 5
CHILTON WI 53014

J2983-55 GOV LOT 2 SEC.21-18-19 LOT 1 CSM 
12-345,COM1160.41 FT N SW/C,N221.13',E230', 

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
1.170

1.170
$24,100

$24,100
$66,500

$66,500
$90,600

$90,600
008-04806 N3390 MINAHAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J3457-35,J5422-48,J5422-62 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 EX 
S125'OF N556'OF E327' SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASE DOC#425156

Acres:                   39.060                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

38.160
0.900

39.060

$8,800
$100

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$100

$8,900

008-04807 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JESSE J BYRGE
MARIA A BYRGE
N3467 SALM RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J405-7,J2471-18 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 COM 431'S 
NE/C,S125',W327', N125',E327'TO POB

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$16,300

$16,300
$167,900

$167,900
$184,200

$184,200
008-04808 N3467 SALM RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J3457-35,J5422-48,J5422-62 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 
SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASE DOC#425156

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 R4
R5M

Totals

37.000
3.000

40.000

$8,500
$4,700

$13,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$4,700

$13,200

008-04809 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J219-42,J5422-50 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 EX CSM 6-397 
OF 2.18A

Acres:                   37.820                Section: 21

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

35.000
0.750
2.070

37.820

$7,900
$100

$3,000

$11,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$100

$3,000

$11,000

008-04810 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CHAD A HALBACH
W3880 STONYBROOK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J844-1,J3518-48 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 TRACT 1 
CSM#956 VOL.6-397

Acres:                   2.180                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
2.180

2.180
$33,100

$33,100
$210,800

$210,800
$243,900

$243,900
008-04811 W3880 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

167-47,J1152-4,J5422-50 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 SUBJ TO 
PIPELINE EASE DOC#425155

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

31.000
2.000
7.000

40.000

$7,200
$100

$10,900

$18,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$100

$10,900

$18,200

008-04812 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GERANT FARMS LLC
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J367-31 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX 22.6A & EX 1.1A EX 
CSM#3484 VOL.30-231

Acres:                   16.900                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

16.000
0.900

16.900

$3,100
$500

$3,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$500

$3,600

008-04813 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ALEX P STEINER
W3347 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

130-501,J67-48 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3484 
VOL.30-231

Acres:                   9.830                Section: 22

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.830
3.000
4.000

9.830

$37,000
$700

$2,600

$40,300

$342,000
$0
$0

$342,000

$379,000
$700

$2,600

$382,300

008-04814 W3347 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERANT FARMS LLC
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J367-31 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 COM NE/C 
S1973',W735',N1973 FT,E735' TO POB EX .5A NW COR & EX 

Acres:                   24.290                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

4.000
20.290

24.290

$600
$13,200

$13,800

$0
$0

$0

$600
$13,200

$13,800

008-04815 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J2504-10,J5422-45,J5422-62 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX 
CSM10-218,& EX PRT J3505-12,INCL ING/EGR EASE. OVER 

Acres:                   14.840                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

14.460
0.380

14.840

$3,200
$100

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$100

$3,300

008-04816 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DOUGLAS A JOHNSON
MARY A JOHNSON
W3456 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

106-741,J1769-44 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 LOT1 
CSM10-218,COM592.44'E N1/4 COR,E189',S334.98'W91 

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
1.320

1.320
$25,500

$25,500
$96,500

$96,500
$122,000

$122,000
008-04817 N3455 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GLADYS E MICHELS
W3443 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2504-10,J3505-12 W1/2 NE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 DESC.J3505-12 
SUB TO PIPELINE EASE DOC#429022

Acres:                   47.750                Section: 22

 R1
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

4.000
36.300

0.450
7.000

47.750

$45,000
$6,800

$100
$10,200

$62,100

$879,100
$0
$0
$0

$879,100

$924,100
$6,800

$100
$10,200

$941,200

008-04818 W3443 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

504-10,J5422-45,J5422-62 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX 
PRT J3505-12 SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASE DOC#425156

Acres:                   14.090                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

10.100
3.990

14.090

$2,300
$2,600

$4,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$2,600

$4,900

008-04819 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GERANT FARMS LLC
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J367-31 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX E735' OF N653'

Acres:                   29.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

27.000
2.000

29.000

$5,400
$1,300

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$1,300

$6,700

008-04820 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J327-50,J538-59 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX CSM 4-167 
SUBJ TO EASEMENT DOC#426469

Acres:                   39.080                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

35.250
3.830

39.080

$7,300
$2,200

$9,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$2,200

$9,500

008-04821 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J721-43,J1292-26 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 TRACT 1 
CSM#599 VOL.4-167

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$16,000

$16,000
$0

$0
$16,000

$16,000
008-04822 W3589 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

128-431,145-675,J5422-50 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX 
6.106AC, EX 1.85AC IN SW/C, EX CSM12-324 10.29AC, & EX 

Acres:                   5.570                Section: 22

 R4
R5M

Totals

2.570
3.000

5.570

$400
$4,400

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$400
$4,400

$4,800

008-04823 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RUSSELL J YOUNG
HOLLY DEARTEAGA
W9778 CEDAR RD
FREMONT WI 54940

145-675 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 CSM 420 V3-49,EX PRT 
E OF CRK DESC J5325-7

Acres:                   4.710                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
4.710

4.710
$46,800

$46,800
$276,200

$276,200
$323,000

$323,000
008-04824 W3673 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RUSSELL J YOUNG
DEANNA R YOUNG
W9778 CEDAR RD
FREMONT WI 54940

J2963-35,J5093-23,J5361-50 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 
LT1 CSM12-324,COM NW/C,E336 

Acres:                   10.290                Section: 22

 R1
R5

Totals

2.000
8.290

10.290

$6,000
$39,100

$45,100

$0
$0

$0

$6,000
$39,100

$45,100

008-04825 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J YOUNG
LISA K YOUNG
5694 CRESCENT VIEW
STEVENS POINT WI 54482

145-675,J3333-46,J5325-7 NW-NW S.22-18-19COM908.53'E 
NW/C,E413.98',S1216.14',NW ALG CRK 1311.4'TO S/L 

Acres:                   17.580                Section: 22

 R5

Totals
17.580

17.580
$72,900

$72,900
$0

$0
$72,900

$72,900
008-04826 W3873 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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TERRENCE L BEYER
JOANN BEYER
N3608 SALM RD
CHILTON WI 53014

129-394 NW1/4 NW1/4 & SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-18-19,COM 
952'S NW COR,S517',E220',N517',W220' TO POB AS DESC 

Acres:                   2.610                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
2.610

2.610
$35,700

$35,700
$137,800

$137,800
$173,500

$173,500
008-04827 N3608 SALM RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

128-431,J5422-50 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX .76A IN 
NW/COR

Acres:                   39.240                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

37.410
1.830

39.240

$8,600
$800

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$800

$9,400

008-04828 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J327-50,J538-59 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

30.000
10.000

40.000

$6,900
$7,000

$13,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$7,000

$13,900

008-04829 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

85-426,J5422-50 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX PRT 
CSM#2267 VOL17-27 11.07 AC

Acres:                   28.930                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

18.930
2.000
8.000

28.930

$3,800
$1,300

$12,400

$17,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$1,300

$12,400

$17,500

008-04830 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

85-426,J5422-50 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.22-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

20.000
1.000

19.000

40.000

$4,600
$100

$31,400

$36,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$100

$31,400

$36,100

008-04831 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

85-426,J5422-50 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX S16RDS OF 
W10RDS

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

37.330
1.670

39.000

$8,500
$100

$8,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$100

$8,600

008-04832 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

167-47,J1152-4,J5422-50 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 S16RDS 
OF W10RDS

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

0.700
0.300

1.000

$200
$100

$300

$0
$0

$0

$200
$100

$300

008-04833 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

Page 50 of 162June 13, 2025     1:26 pmTown of Chilton , Calumet County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

DAUN JOHN - CAROL REV LIV TRST
JOHN L DAUN
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

85-426,J5422-60 NE1/4&SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#3299 VOL.28-146 PREV DESC AS CSM#2267

Acres:                   47.904                Section: 22

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

1.500
32.224
14.180

47.904

$11,300
$6,900
$5,600

$23,800

$289,900
$0
$0

$289,900

$301,200
$6,900
$5,600

$313,700

008-04834 W3522 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J1626-33,#329238 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 E1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 22

 R4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$4,400

$4,400
$0

$0
$4,400

$4,400
008-04835 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID H BOLZ
NANCY M BOLZ
W3424 STONYBROOK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1640-29,J5057-29,J5057-35 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 W1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 22

 R4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
008-04836 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID H BOLZ
NANCY M BOLZ
W3424 STONYBROOK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1640-29,J5057-29,J5057-35 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 EX 
N4RDS OF W20RDS

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 22

 R4
R5M

Totals

18.000
21.500

39.500

$3,900
$31,700

$35,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$31,700

$35,600

008-04837 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

85-426,J5422-50 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 N4RDS OF 
W20RDS

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 22

 R5

Totals
0.500

0.500
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
008-04838 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID H BOLZ
NANCY M BOLZ
W3424 STONYBROOK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1640-29,J5057-29,J5057-35 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

25.820
4.680
7.000
2.500

40.000

$5,500
$2,900

$10,200
$24,300

$42,900

$0
$0
$0

$152,000

$152,000

$5,500
$2,900

$10,200
$176,300

$194,900

008-04839 W3424 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J1626-33,#329238 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 E1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

17.700
1.300
1.000

20.000

$3,700
$800

$1,600

$6,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$800

$1,600

$6,100

008-04840 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DAVID H BOLZ
NANCY M BOLZ
W3424 STONYBROOK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1640-29,J5057-29,J5057-35 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-18-19 W1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-04841 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERANT FARMS LLC
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

134-630 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

34.000
6.000

40.000

$7,900
$3,400

$11,300

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$3,400

$11,300

008-04842 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER JR
THERESA R MEYER
W3057 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

118-742 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3117 
VOL.26-111

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 23

 R1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$23,900

$23,900
$82,700

$82,700
$106,600

$106,600
008-04843 W3057 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER SR
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

118-742 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5M

Totals

31.000
9.000

40.000

$6,900
$13,100

$20,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$13,100

$20,000

008-04844 US HIGHWAY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD H JUEDES JR
W2902 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

134-630 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2708 
VOL.21-389

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 23

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$38,000

$38,000
$150,900

$150,900
$188,900

$188,900
008-04845 W2902 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MICHAEL J GERNER
JAMES H GERNER
W3179 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

145-55,J3121-9 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2412 
VOL18-193

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 23

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$44,000

$44,000
$347,700

$347,700
$391,700

$391,700
008-04846 W3181 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WISCONSIN MICHIGAN PIPELINE C0
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

145-55 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 N211.1'OF E313'

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 23

 X4

Totals
1.500

1.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04847 W3109 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

91-143,J6194-58 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 EX LT2 
CSM#2412 VOL18-193 (2A)

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

21.700
16.300

38.000

$4,900
$10,500

$15,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$10,500

$15,400

008-04848 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

91-143,J3121-9,J6194-58 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$8,900
$700

$9,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$700

$9,600

008-04849 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

91-143,J3121-9,J6194-58 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

26.000
7.000
7.000

40.000

$6,000
$4,600

$10,200

$20,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,000
$4,600

$10,200

$20,800

008-04850 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

179-472,J3121-9,J6194-58 E1/2 SW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 COM 
134.34'E C1/4 STONE, S1172.66',SW480.39', 

Acres:                   36.360                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
36.360

36.360
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
008-04851 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J1626-33,#329238 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 EX E10.44A 
DESC. IN 154-682

Acres:                   29.560                Section: 23

 R4
R5M

Totals

19.000
10.560

29.560

$4,200
$17,000

$21,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$17,000

$21,200

008-04852 US HIGHWAY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RAYMOND E KEULER
MONICA A KEULER
W3268 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J1636-33,329238 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3382 VOL.29-137

Acres:                   2.770                Section: 23

 R7

Totals
2.770

2.770
$26,300

$26,300
$158,200

$158,200
$184,500

$184,500
008-04853 W3268 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

179-472,J3121-9,J6194-58 W1/2 SW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 E17A 
OF W1/2 LYG N OF HWY EX .49AC HWY/ROW DOC#387842

Acres:                   16.510                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
16.510

16.510
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
008-04854 US HIGHWAY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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SUSAN M VICKMAN
W3170 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J899-21,J3645-32 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2869 VOL.23-259 (F/K/A LT1 CSM#2037 VOL.14-299 EX 

Acres:                   4.340                Section: 23

 R1

Totals
4.340

4.340
$42,000

$42,000
$163,500

$163,500
$205,500

$205,500
008-04855 W3170 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ZACHARY Y WUSTERBARTH
TRACY A WUSTERBARTH
N1392 PFISTER LN
KIEL WI 53042

J3645-31,J3915-26 E1/2 SW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 LYG S OF HWY 
EX HWY/ROW 1.76AC DOC#383728

Acres:                   32.280                Section: 23

 R5
R6

Totals

23.280
9.000

32.280

$89,700
$26,100

$115,800

$0
$0

$0

$89,700
$26,100

$115,800

008-04856 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LARRY A HEDRICH
CLARA A HEDRICH
N3425 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

163-528,J189-34 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 E21.74A EX 
HWY/ROW .20AC DOC#385215

Acres:                   21.540                Section: 23

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

16.000
2.800
2.740

21.540

$3,700
$9,600

$26,100

$39,400

$0
$0

$523,900

$523,900

$3,700
$9,600

$550,000

$563,300

008-04857 N3425 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J3504-10,J5422-45,J5422-62 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 PRT 
LYG S & E OF HWY,EX 22.25A,INCL INGR/EGR EASE OVER 

Acres:                   13.980                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
13.980

13.980
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
008-04858 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERANT FARMS LLC
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

134-630 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 PRT LYG NW OF HWY EX 
.99AC HWY/ROW DOC#389136

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
1.550

1.550
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
008-04859 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A MEYER SR
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

118-742 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 PRT OF E1/2 LYG N OF 
HWY EX HWY/ROW .95AC DOC#385214

Acres:                   8.670                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
8.670

8.670
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
008-04860 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEXTER SATTLER
918 WIETING CT
CHILTON WI 53014

J3645-31,J4231-8,J4493-24 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 PRT 
W1/2 LYG N OF HWY & COM NE/C SW1/4,W134.4',S1172.66' 

Acres:                   18.370                Section: 23

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

1.370
12.000

4.000
1.000

18.370

$200
$8,400
$5,800
$8,000

$22,400

$0
$0
$0

$13,700

$13,700

$200
$8,400
$5,800

$21,700

$36,100

008-04861 W3072 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J3504-10,J5422-45,J5422-62 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 PRT 
LYG S OF HWY, EX PRT CSM13-326 EX .98AC HWY/ROW 

Acres:                   9.630                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

9.100
0.530

9.630

$2,100
$400

$2,500

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$400

$2,500

008-04862 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BRIAN A ANHALT
JOYCE E ANHALT
W3057 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J3618-9,J4001-42 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2872 VOL.23-262 (F/K/A LT1 CSM#1910 VOL.13-326 EX 

Acres:                   4.829                Section: 23

 R1

Totals
4.829

4.829
$43,500

$43,500
$479,200

$479,200
$522,700

$522,700
008-04863 W3057 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J3504-10,J5422-45,J5422-62 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 EX 
CSM13-326 & EX J3441-20 SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASE 

Acres:                   14.870                Section: 23

 R4
R5M

Totals

11.000
3.870

14.870

$2,600
$5,600

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$5,600

$8,200

008-04864 US HIGHWAY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MCKENZIE L THIEL
KENDRA J THIEL
W3055 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J3377-1,J3441-19 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 LOT 2 
COM#2872 VOL.23-262 (F/K/A LT2 COM#1910 VOL.13-326 EX 

Acres:                   8.270                Section: 23

 R1

Totals
8.270

8.270
$53,800

$53,800
$272,300

$272,300
$326,100

$326,100
008-04865 W3055 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CHAD M JAEGER
REBECCA M JAEGER
W3053 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J3377-1,J3441-20,328181 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 COM 
S1/4/C,N694.19',E972.86', S658.5',W972.18'TO POB 

Acres:                   15.010                Section: 23

 R1
R2
R4
R5

Totals

8.010
0.250
3.000
3.750

15.010

$53,000
$5,600

$700
$1,900

$61,200

$249,600
$0
$0
$0

$249,600

$302,600
$5,600

$700
$1,900

$310,800

008-04866 W3051 US HIGHWAY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

126-208,J2321-55 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

36.550
0.700
2.750

40.000

$8,500
$100

$26,100

$34,700

$0
$0

$272,500

$272,500

$8,500
$100

$298,600

$307,200

008-04867 N3363 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MEYER BROTHERS CROP FARMS LLC
W2753 COUNTY H
CHILTON WI 53014

J1663-14 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-18-19 N1/2 EX E25' EX 
DOC#459063 (7.66A)

Acres:                   11.960                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

9.500
2.460

11.960

$2,200
$1,600

$3,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$1,600

$3,800

008-04868 FOX ST 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J218-12,J3377-3 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-18-19 S1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

9.000
4.000
7.000

20.000

$1,300
$2,300

$10,200

$13,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$2,300

$10,200

$13,800

008-04869 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MEYER BROTHERS CROP FARMS LLC
W2753 COUNTY H
CHILTON WI 53014

J1663-14 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-18-19 N1/2 EX CSM#734 
V.5-176 & EX HWY/ROW .16AC DOC#384170

Acres:                   18.840                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

18.680
0.160

18.840

$4,300
$100

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$4,400

008-04870 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SCOTT MULLARD
JODY MULLARD
N3412 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3376-58,J3409-51 W1/2 SW1/4 SEC.24-18-19 LT1 
CSM13-299,COM 1320.57'N SW/C,N293',E743.35',S293', 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 R1
R4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$32,000
$700

$32,700

$133,100
$0

$133,100

$165,100
$700

$165,800

008-04871 N3412 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WILLIAM J VANOSS
CHERYL L VANOSS
N3438 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J786-27,J786-28 LOT 1 CSM 5-176 BEING S208.72'OF 
N661.39'OF W208.72' N1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-18-19

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$126,400

$126,400
$148,900

$148,900
008-04872 N3438 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2218-12,J3377-3 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-18-19 S1/2, EX 
CSM13-299 5.0AC

Acres:                   15.030                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

14.780
0.250

15.030

$3,400
$100

$3,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$100

$3,500

008-04873 N3363 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J218-12,J3377-3 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-18-19 EX PRT CSM 
13-299 .03AC

Acres:                   39.970                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

34.000
5.970

39.970

$7,400
$2,900

$10,300

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$2,900

$10,300

008-04874 N3363 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J218-12,J3377-3 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

20.000
2.000

18.000

40.000

$3,600
$1,400

$26,100

$31,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$1,400

$26,100

$31,100

008-04875 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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BITTNER REAL ESTATE LLC
3260 N KNOLL TERRACE
WAUWATOSA WI 53222

J1264-56,J5006-6,349578 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

36.000
1.000
3.000

40.000

$8,400
$100

$28,000

$36,500

$0
$0

$162,700

$162,700

$8,400
$100

$190,700

$199,200

008-04876 N3469 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BITTNER REAL ESTATE LLC
3260 N KNOLL TERRACE
WAUWATOSA WI 53222

J1264-56,J5006-6,349578 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-18-19 PRT 
LYG E OF RIVER

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

5.000
1.500

6.500

$1,200
$1,000

$2,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$1,000

$2,200

008-04877 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL W WIETING
JAMIE L WIETING
411 W MAIN ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J484-55,J1067-5 NW-SE & NE-SW SEC.24-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3396 VOL.29-181 SUBJ AGRMNT DOC#405173

Acres:                   33.640                Section: 24

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.250
23.660

7.730

33.640

$33,500
$4,100
$4,600

$42,200

$482,200
$0
$0

$482,200

$515,700
$4,100
$4,600

$524,400

008-04878 N3484 FOX ST 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BITTNER REAL ESTATE LLC
3260 N KNOLL TERRACE
WAUWATOSA WI 53222

J1264-56,J5006-6,349577,349579 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-18-19 
COM 901.11'S C1/4 COR SEC. 24, S413.6',E TO C/L RVR, NW 

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 24

 R5

Totals
1.030

1.030
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
008-04879 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BITTNER REAL ESTATE LLC
3260 N KNOLL TERRACE
WAUWATOSA WI 53222

J1264-56,J5006-6,349577,349579 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-18-19 
PRT N1/2 LYG E & S OF RIVER

Acres:                   12.050                Section: 24

 R4
R5M

Totals

7.000
5.050

12.050

$1,600
$7,300

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$7,300

$8,900

008-04880 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL W WIETING
JAMIE L WIETING
411 W MAIN ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J484-55,J1067-5 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-18-19 PRT LYG 
BETWEEN E&W PORTION OF RIV & PRT S1/2 LYG N OF RIVER.

Acres:                   5.830                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

3.000
2.830

5.830

$600
$2,000

$2,600

$0
$0

$0

$600
$2,000

$2,600

008-04881 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HERTEL FAMILY TRUST
6971 MAPLE HILL CT
WESTERVILLE OH 43082

85-416 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-18-19 S1/2,EX 1A LYG N OF 
RIVER

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5M

Totals

9.000
10.000

19.000

$2,100
$14,500

$16,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$14,500

$16,600

008-04882 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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BITTNER REAL ESTATE LLC
3260 N KNOLL TERRACE
WAUWATOSA WI 53222

J1264-56,J5006-6,349578 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-18-19 COM 
NW/C,S657.39',NE ALG RVR TO N1/4 LINE, E TO POB

Acres:                   3.120                Section: 24

 R5

Totals
3.120

3.120
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
008-04883 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BITTNER REAL ESTATE LLC
3260 N KNOLL TERRACE
WAUWATOSA WI 53222

J1264-56,J5006-6,349577,349579 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-18-19 
N1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,400
$100

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$4,500

008-04884 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HERTEL FAMILY TRUST
6971 MAPLE HILL CT
WESTERVILLE OH 43082

85-416 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-18-19 S1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,400
$100

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$4,500

008-04885 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CITY OF CHILTON
FOX ST ROW
CHILTON WI 53014

J1227-37 FOX ST/ROW THRU S.24-18-19

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
0.280

0.280
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04886 FOX ST 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARC A EICHSTEADT
BRIDGET A LUTHER
N3263 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J5006-6,349577,349579 GOV LOT 4 SEC.25-18-19 
LOT 1 CSM#1906 VOL.13-314

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$23,900

$23,900
$204,400

$204,400
$228,300

$228,300
008-04887 N3263 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEENAN J ANHALT
CASEY L ANHALT
N3165 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

W-49 GOV LOT 4 SEC.25-18-19 7.28A IN SW/C OF S1/2

Acres:                   7.280                Section: 25

 R4
R6

Totals

1.000
6.280

7.280

$200
$18,200

$18,400

$0
$0

$0

$200
$18,200

$18,400

008-04888 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN GEISER
MARY GEISER
W3320 PARADISE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

79-20,J1288-32 GOV LOT 4 SEC.25-18-19 COM 936'S NE/C 
W305',S200', E305'N TO POB

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
1.400

1.400
$26,300

$26,300
$7,100

$7,100
$33,400

$33,400
008-04889 N3223 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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BITTNER REAL ESTATE LLC
3260 N KNOLL TERRACE
WAUWATOSA WI 53222

J1264-56,J5006-6,349578 NE1/4 NE1/4&GL-4 SEC.25-18-19 
COM NE/C,S1837.18',W732.6', N981.05',W616.8',N805.05', 

Acres:                   36.850                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

29.470
7.380

36.850

$6,200
$4,800

$11,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$4,800

$11,000

008-04890 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HERTEL FAMILY TRUST
6971 MAPLE HILL CT
WESTERVILLE OH 43082

85-416 GOV LOT 4 SEC.25-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

33.500
2.500
4.000

40.000

$7,800
$1,700
$5,800

$15,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$1,700
$5,800

$15,300

008-04891 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HERTEL FAMILY TRUST
6971 MAPLE HILL COURT
WESTERVILLE OH 43082

85-416 GOV LOT 3 SEC.25-18-19

Acres:                   43.410                Section: 25

 R4
R5M

Totals

13.000
30.410

43.410

$3,000
$45,100

$48,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$45,100

$48,100

008-04892 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEENAN J ANHALT
CASEY L ANHALT
N3165 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

W-49 GL 4 SEC.25-18-19 EX 8.68AC IN NE/C

Acres:                   34.730                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

9.980
1.750

21.000
2.000

34.730

$1,400
$8,200

$14,700
$20,500

$44,800

$0
$0
$0

$436,100

$436,100

$1,400
$8,200

$14,700
$456,600

$480,900

008-04893 N3165 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

130-52,J1293-57 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-18-19 N1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5M

Totals

13.000
7.000

20.000

$2,900
$10,200

$13,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$10,200

$13,100

008-04894 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

126-208,J2321-55 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-18-19 S1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

9.000
2.000
9.000

20.000

$2,000
$1,200

$13,100

$16,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$1,200

$13,100

$16,300

008-04895 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

130-52,J1293-57 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-18-19 N1/2 EX CSM 
4-133 N175'OF W597 .82' 2A,& EX J4591-42

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

11.660
5.340

17.000

$2,600
$3,200

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$3,200

$5,800

008-04896 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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STEVEN L PIEPENBURG
MARY A PIEPENBURG
N3298 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J163-39,J985-48,J4591-42 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-18-19 COM 
NW/C,E497.82',S262.5', W497.82',N262.5' TO POB DESC INCL 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$38,000

$38,000
$195,500

$195,500
$233,500

$233,500
008-04897 N3298 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

126-208,J2321-55 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-18-19 S1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

17.000
3.000

20.000

$3,800
$1,700

$5,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$1,700

$5,500

008-04898 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

121-363,J189-39 GL 1 SEC.25-18-19 EX CSM 5-199

Acres:                   40.060                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

37.600
2.460

40.060

$8,300
$700

$9,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$700

$9,000

008-04899 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WESLEY R KUPSKY
CAROL A KUPSKY
N3172 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1234-34,J1893-16 GL 1 SEC.25-18-19 CSM 5-199

Acres:                   3.350                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
3.350

3.350
$39,100

$39,100
$343,000

$343,000
$382,100

$382,100
008-04900 N3172 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

121-363,J189-39 GL 2 SEC.25-18-19

Acres:                   43.410                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

27.000
11.410

5.000

43.410

$5,400
$6,800
$7,800

$20,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$6,800
$7,800

$20,000

008-04901 COFFEEN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

126-208,J2321-55 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

008-04902 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD J GRUBER
KAREN M GRUBER
N3363 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

126-208,J2321-55 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-18-19 PRT LYG E OF 
MANIWOWOC RIV.

Acres:                   30.120                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

15.000
5.120

10.000

30.120

$3,400
$3,600

$15,500

$22,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$3,600

$15,500

$22,500

008-04903 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GEBHART NORB - JANET RV LV TRS
W2996 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3708-27,J4137-3 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-18-19 PRT LYG W OF 
RIVER DESC IN J3708-26,INCL EASE OVER NE- NW DESC 

Acres:                   6.360                Section: 26

 R5
R6

Totals

1.000
5.360

6.360

$500
$16,600

$17,100

$0
$0

$0

$500
$16,600

$17,100

008-04904 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NORBERT G GEBHART
JANET M GEBHART
W2996 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1381-49 GL 3 SEC.26-18-19

Acres:                   43.400                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

36.650
5.750
1.000

43.400

$7,900
$1,000

$13,000

$21,900

$0
$0

$144,000

$144,000

$7,900
$1,000

$157,000

$165,900

008-04905 W2996 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NORBERT G GEBHART
JANET M GEBHART
W2996 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1381-49 GL-4 SEC.26-18-19 EX CSM#1219 VOL.8-377  1.23AC

Acres:                   42.170                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

39.070
1.600
1.500

42.170

$9,100
$100

$9,500

$18,700

$0
$0

$126,100

$126,100

$9,100
$100

$135,600

$144,800

008-04906 W2996 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NORBERT G GEBHART
JANET M GEBHART
W2996 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

79-492 GL-4 SEC.26-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1219 VOL.8-337

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 26

 R1

Totals
1.230

1.230
$24,700

$24,700
$143,200

$143,200
$167,900

$167,900
008-04907 W2988 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GRUBE GORDON J - JULIE M REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
GORDON J GRUBE
W3295 HIGHWAY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J1773-41,J4810-35 NE1/4 NW1/4 & NW1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC.26-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#4121 VOL.38-177

Acres:                   78.190                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

43.360
20.000

7.000
7.830

78.190

$9,600
$12,800
$10,200
$64,200

$96,800

$0
$0
$0

$252,200

$252,200

$9,600
$12,800
$10,200

$316,400

$349,000

008-04908 W3295 US HIGHWAY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GRUBE GORDON J - JULIE M REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
GORDON J GRUBE
W3295 HIGHWAY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J1773-41,J4810-35 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.26-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#4121 VOL.38-177

Acres:                   39.410                Section: 26

 R7

Totals
0.960

0.960
$16,300

$16,300
$0

$0
$16,300

$16,300
008-04909 W3295 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CHARLES R SHAVER
DEBORAH J SHAVER
N3180 RIVER SPRINGS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J557-28,J3084-47,J4058-55 GL 1 SEC.26-18-19 LOT 2, CSM 
3699 VOL.33-109

Acres:                   23.430                Section: 26

 R1
R5

Totals

3.500
19.930

23.430

$43,800
$42,900

$86,700

$350,500
$0

$350,500

$394,300
$42,900

$437,200

008-04910 N3180 RIVER SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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THOMAS J HANKE
JENNIFER HANKE
W3202 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J614-35,J557-28, GL 1 SEC.26-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#1826 
VOL.13-51,COM1316.72' W SE/C GL-2,W208.72',N241.72', 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 26

 R1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$27,000

$27,000
$114,600

$114,600
$141,600

$141,600
008-04911 W3202 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DOUGLAS J KAPRAL
LEA A KAPRAL
N3144 RIVER SPRINGS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3084-47,J4575-39,J6194-44 GL 2 SEC.26-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2413 VOL18-195 INCL EASE OVER NE-NW DESC 

Acres:                   7.586                Section: 26

 R1
R4

Totals

3.586
4.000

7.586

$44,000
$900

$44,900

$264,400
$0

$264,400

$308,400
$900

$309,300

008-04912 N3144 RIVER SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DONALD L HANKE
HELEN HANKE
W3180 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J614-35,J557-28 GL 2 SEC.26-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#1826 13-51 
COM946'W SE/C GL,W370.72', N241.72',E370.72',S241.72' 

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 26

 R1

Totals
2.050

2.050
$37,800

$37,800
$170,000

$170,000
$207,800

$207,800
008-04913 W3180 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JERRY A JENSEN
PATRICIA N JENSEN
N3175 RIVER SPRINGS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3084-47,J3593-18 GL-1&2 S.26-18-19,COM 672'W SE/C 
SEC.26,W274',N241.72', W579.44',N542.1',NELY490.61', 

Acres:                   15.010                Section: 26

 R1
R4

Totals

4.440
10.570

15.010

$46,100
$2,300

$48,400

$229,000
$0

$229,000

$275,100
$2,300

$277,400

008-04914 N3175 RIVER SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GEBHART NORB - JANET RV LV TRS
W2996 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3708-27,J4137-3 GL2 SEC.26-18-19 DESC.J3708-26 SUBJ TO 
EASE DESC J4137-3

Acres:                   10.060                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

9.060
1.000

10.060

$2,100
$700

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$700

$2,800

008-04915 RIVER SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY W MUELLER
MARY L BARTEL
W489 KEITH MICHAEL DR
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

J3900-1,J3900-11 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2879 VOL.23-269 (F/K/A OL1 CSM#2662 VOL.21-210 EX 

Acres:                   11.477                Section: 27

 R5

Totals
11.476

11.476
$22,100

$22,100
$0

$0
$22,100

$22,100
008-04916 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BROWN TIMOTHY R BRUNNER TAMI L
W3305 STONYBROOK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2173-44,J3770-21 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-18-19 COM 
NE/C,S376'TO C/L HWY151 SWLY ALG C/L 180.5',N499'TO N/L 

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
1.450

1.450
$26,800

$26,800
$89,100

$89,100
$115,900

$115,900
008-04917 W3305 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DANIEL D CRITER
AUDREY CRITER
W3392 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J1351-47 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2881 
VOL.23-271 (F/K/A LT1 CSM#1248 VOL.9-266 EX HWY/ROW 

Acres:                   2.472                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
2.472

2.472
$34,800

$34,800
$200,700

$200,700
$235,500

$235,500
008-04918 W3392 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STONYBROOK ESTATES LLC
W6021 NETTIE DR
APPLETON WI 54915

89-411,J1838-12 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2956 VOL.24-185

Acres:                   5.348                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
5.348

5.348
$24,900

$24,900
$92,500

$92,500
$117,400

$117,400
008-04919 W3421 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

89-411,J1838-12,413170 GL 3 SEC.27-18-19 N1/2 EX 
CSM#1420 VOL.10-1 & EX HWY/ROW DOC#383725 1.08AC

Acres:                   17.638                Section: 27

 R4

Totals
17.638

17.638
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
008-04920 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANDREW N GEHL
CONNIE M GEHL
W3484 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

158-25,J1283-20 GL 3 SEC.27-18-19 PRT S1/2  COM 12E', 
1327.73'S, 12'W, 720.31'S N/Q/C SEC 27, E697.83', 

Acres:                   4.920                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
4.920

4.920
$43,800

$43,800
$390,900

$390,900
$434,700

$434,700
008-04921 W3484 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BRETT J BOWE
N3101 LOVERS LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J3900-1,J3900-11 GOV LOT 3 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2883 
VOL.23-273  SUBJ AFFID CORR DOC#411179

Acres:                   13.290                Section: 27

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

3.000
9.790
0.500

13.290

$38,000
$2,300

$100

$40,400

$386,100
$0
$0

$386,100

$424,100
$2,300

$100

$426,500

008-04922 N3101 LOVERS LN 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT A LOOSE
PATRICIA M LOOSE
N3169 LOVERS LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J1515-49,J1674-6 GOV LOT 3 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 1&OL 1 
CSM#2868 VOL.23-258 (F/K/A LT1 CSM#1420 VOL.10-1 EX 

Acres:                   2.054                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
2.054

2.054
$32,300

$32,300
$214,300

$214,300
$246,600

$246,600
008-04923 N3169 LOVERS LN 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PETER J STREIT
W3312 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3900-1,J3900-11 GOV LOT 4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2654 
VOL.21-75 SUBJ TO WELL AGRMNT DOC#406677

Acres:                   6.642                Section: 27

 R1
R5

Totals

4.142
2.500

6.642

$21,900
$1,700

$23,600

$163,000
$0

$163,000

$184,900
$1,700

$186,600

008-04924 W3312 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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RON BOWE
MARILYNNE BOWE
W3318 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3899-49,J3900-1 GOV LOT 4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#2654 
VOL.21-75 INCL WELL AGRMNT DOC#406677

Acres:                   1.505                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
1.505

1.505
$27,300

$27,300
$223,900

$223,900
$251,200

$251,200
008-04925 W3318 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIGER ENTERPRISES LLC
N4405 LONG RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3649-45,J3900-1,J3900-11 GL-4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 3 
CSM#2654 VOL.21-75

Acres:                   4.470                Section: 27

 R5
R7

Totals

2.220
2.250

4.470

$1,500
$16,800

$18,300

$0
$121,300

$121,300

$1,500
$138,100

$139,600

008-04926 W3330 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J1603-27,J4815-52,J5422-62 NE-NW & W12' NW-NE 
SC.27-18-19 EX W3.66AC IN NE-NW & EX PRT CSM#2233 

Acres:                   36.590                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

35.590
1.000

36.590

$8,100
$100

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$100

$8,200

008-04927 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J1603-27,J4815-52,J5422-62 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.27-18-19 EX 
E12.70A

Acres:                   27.300                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

25.620
1.680

27.300

$5,800
$100

$5,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$100

$5,900

008-04928 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LEE P DAUN
DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J2838-35,J4770-16,J5422-62 NW1/4 & NE1/4 OF NW1/4 
SEC.27-18-19,COM896.17'E NW/C, 

Acres:                   13.760                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

13.560
0.200

13.760

$3,100
$100

$3,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$100

$3,200

008-04929 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RANDALL L LISOWE
W3576 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

171-254,J738-50 GL 1 SEC.27-18-19 EX HWY/ROW 2.35AC 
DOC#386405

Acres:                   41.050                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

40.150
0.900

41.050

$9,300
$100

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$100

$9,400

008-04930 W3576 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RANDALL L LISOWE
W3576 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

171-254,J738-50 GL 2 SEC.27-18-19 EX HWY/ROW 1.19AC 
DOC#386405

Acres:                   41.490                Section: 27

 R1
R4

Totals

2.000
39.490

41.490

$15,000
$9,200

$24,200

$215,100
$0

$215,100

$230,100
$9,200

$239,300

008-04931 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

127-798,J1381-28,J5422-50 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.28-18-19 EX 
CSM#1369 VOL.9-317 4.09A SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASE 

Acres:                   35.910                Section: 28

 R4
R5

Totals

34.530
1.380

35.910

$7,600
$100

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$100

$7,700

008-04932 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS J DITTER
N3277 SALM RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1468-15,J1694-7 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.28-18-19 LOT 1 CSM 
9-317,COM NE/C, S600',SW291.77',NW253.43', 

Acres:                   4.090                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
4.090

4.090
$41,300

$41,300
$114,100

$114,100
$155,400

$155,400
008-04933 N3277 SALM RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

129-798,J1381-28,J5422-50 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.28-18-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 R4
R5

Totals

30.250
9.750

40.000

$6,800
$6,000

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$6,000

$12,800

008-04934 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SEE FARMS LLC
W4089 W JEFFERSON RD
CHILTON WI 53014

93-130,J3850-43 GL 2 SEC.28-18-19 EX HWY/ROW 1.43AC 
DOC#383722

Acres:                   41.970                Section: 28

 R4
R5M
R7
X4

Totals

22.670
7.000

11.000
1.300

41.970

$5,000
$10,800
$35,000

$0

$50,800

$0
$0

$1,652,700
$0

$1,652,700

$5,000
$10,800

$1,687,700
$0

$1,703,500

008-04935 W3846 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MELVIN E SEE
CAROL J SEE
285 KIESNER DR
CHILTON WI 53014

93-130 GL 3 SEC.28-18-19 EX HWY/ROW 2.18AC 
DOC#383724 SUBJ TO PIPELINE ESMT DOC#422421

Acres:                   41.220                Section: 28

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

33.720
2.500
5.000

41.220

$6,700
$1,200
$7,300

$15,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$1,200
$7,300

$15,200

008-04936 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ALFRED F STEFFES
MARY C STEFFES
W3835 W JEFFERSON RD
CHILTON WI 53014

115-56,J111-8 GL 1 SEC.28-18-19 LOT 2, CSM 3765 VOL.34-61

Acres:                   34.910                Section: 28

 R4
R7

Totals

34.270
0.640

34.910

$7,300
$8,300

$15,600

$0
$6,600

$6,600

$7,300
$14,900

$22,200

008-04937 W3938 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KAREN SCHNEIDER
W2265 PEIK ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

J522-1,J1313-5 GOV LOT 5 SEC.6-18-20 LOT 1, CSM 3756 VOL. 
34-33

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 06

 R7

Totals
5.000

5.000
$36,000

$36,000
$253,100

$253,100
$289,100

$289,100
008-04938 W2265 PEIK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JOHN PEIK
LAURA M PEIK
W2130 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

132-30 GOV LOT 9 SEC.6-18-20 COM NE/C,S57.5 RDS W TO 
C/L CREEK,N ALG CREEK TO N/L, E17.5RDS TO POB

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 06

 R4
R5

Totals

4.000
1.500

5.500

$900
$1,100

$2,000

$0
$0

$0

$900
$1,100

$2,000

008-04939 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GEORGE A GEISER
JUANITA D GEISER
N4038 IRISH ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3375-7,J4686-42 GL-8 & 9 SEC.6-18-20 LOT 3 CSM#3203 
VOL.27-93

Acres:                   10.100                Section: 06

 R5

Totals
10.100

10.100
$23,300

$23,300
$0

$0
$23,300

$23,300
008-04940 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ELROY L NEUHAUS
2706 DUPONT AVE SOUTH
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55408

J619-58,J1601-16 GOV LOT 5 SEC.6-18-20 COM NW/C,E10.93 
CHS,S15.5CHS, NE12.09 CHS,S6.88 CHS, W TO W-L,N TO POB

Acres:                   32.620                Section: 06

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

23.780
3.340
3.500
2.000

32.620

$5,300
$9,600
$5,100

$20,500

$40,500

$0
$0
$0

$56,700

$56,700

$5,300
$9,600
$5,100

$77,200

$97,200

008-04941 W2371 PEIK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ELROY L NEUHAUS
2706 DUPONT AVE SOUTH
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55408

J619-58,J1601-16 GOV LOT 6 SEC.6-18-20 EX RR & EX .29AC 
HWY 57 J6261- 62

Acres:                   32.890                Section: 06

 R4
R5

Totals

31.260
1.630

32.890

$6,900
$100

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$100

$7,000

008-04942 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD J SCHMITZ
RUTH A SCHMITZ
N4660 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

142-522,J2134-44 GOV LOT 7 SEC.6-18-20 EX RR &EX.23AC 
HWY 57 J5910-46

Acres:                   32.710                Section: 06

 R4
R5

Totals

27.070
5.640

32.710

$5,300
$3,100

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$3,100

$8,400

008-04943 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD J SCHMITZ
RUTH A SCHMITZ
N4660 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J2134-44,J2064-10 GOV LOT 8 SEC.6-18-20 W24.33AC & THT 
PART W23.7AC GOV LOT 9 LYG N OF RD

Acres:                   22.790                Section: 06

 R4
R5

Totals

18.000
4.790

22.790

$3,800
$3,400

$7,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$3,400

$7,200

008-04944 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STEVEN C SCHMITZ
W2356 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2107-37,J3173-38 GOV LOTS 8 & 9 SEC.6-18-20 LOT 1 CSM 
11-47

Acres:                   3.790                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
3.790

3.790
$40,400

$40,400
$275,500

$275,500
$315,900

$315,900
008-04945 W2356 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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WENIG EDWARD AND DEBRA
W2741 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J328-15,J1007-1 PRT GOV LOT 9 & 10 SEC.6-18-20 W PRT 
GOV LOT 9 & LOT 10 LYG E OF RR EX THT PRT LYG N OF RD

Acres:                   23.700                Section: 06

 R4
R5

Totals

23.130
0.570

23.700

$5,400
$100

$5,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$100

$5,500

008-04947 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RIVERS EDGE DAIRY LLC
W2268 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3375-7,J4686-42 GOV LOT 9 SEC.6-18-20 LOT 4 CSM#3203 
VOL.27-93 & PRT LOT1 CSM#3203 DESC DOC#538956

Acres:                   33.060                Section: 06

 R4
R5
R7
X4

Totals

15.300
4.250

10.710
2.800

33.060

$2,800
$3,000

$58,800
$0

$64,600

$0
$0

$908,100
$0

$908,100

$2,800
$3,000

$966,900
$0

$972,700

008-04948 W2268 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
2022 Aerials
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD J SCHMITZ
RUTH A SCHMITZ
N4660 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

142-522,J2134-44 GOV LOT 10 SEC.6-18-20 LYG W RR,EX 1AC 
IN NW/C, EX RR & EX S173'OF N812.5'OF W200'

Acres:                   29.200                Section: 06

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

24.970
2.330
1.900

29.200

$5,300
$100

$19,800

$25,200

$0
$0

$230,800

$230,800

$5,300
$100

$250,600

$256,000

008-04949 N4660 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD J SCHMITZ
RUTH A SCHMITZ
N4660 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J2134-43,J5320-14,J5357-19 GOV LOT 10 SEC.6-18-20 COM 
639.5'S NW/C,E200',S173', W200',N173'TO POB

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
0.790

0.790
$14,400

$14,400
$142,000

$142,000
$156,400

$156,400
008-04950 N4642 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH A SCHAD III
LAURA A SCHMITTING
N4690 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J397-27,J2102-24,J4934-7 GOV LOT 10 SEC 6-18-20 1A IN 
NW/C ,EX .37AC HWY 57 J5910-48

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
0.630

0.630
$12,500

$12,500
$105,900

$105,900
$118,400

$118,400
008-04951 N4690 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WENIG EDWARD AND DEBRA
W2741 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J328-15,J1007-1 GOV LOT 11 SEC.6-18-20 PRT LYG E OF RR

Acres:                   7.250                Section: 06

 R4
R5

Totals

7.000
0.250

7.250

$1,600
$100

$1,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$100

$1,700

008-04952 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD J SCHMITZ
RUTH A SCHMITZ
N4660 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

142-522,J2134-44 GOV LOT 11 SEC.6-18-20 PRT LYG W OF RR 
EX .29AC HWY 57 J5910-46 & EX CSM#2866 VOL.23-250

Acres:                   24.399                Section: 06

 R4
R5

Totals

22.939
1.460

24.399

$5,100
$100

$5,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$100

$5,200

008-04953 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JEFFREY KOLBE
MARY A KOLBE
W2354 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2492-10,J2720-41 GOV LOT 12 SEC.6-18-20 LOT1 
CSM10-157,COM1739.55'E SW/C SEC.6,N147.55',E380.27 

Acres:                   1.290                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
1.290

1.290
$25,300

$25,300
$146,200

$146,200
$171,500

$171,500
008-04954 W2354 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN KOLBE
KATHRYN KOLBE
W1776 STEINER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1852-53,J3431-57 GOV LOT 12 SEC. 6-18-20 EX LOT 1 
CSM10-157 1.29AC

Acres:                   61.780                Section: 06

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

60.000
1.280
0.500

61.780

$13,600
$100

$4,000

$17,700

$0
$0

$2,700

$2,700

$13,600
$100

$6,700

$20,400

008-04955 W2354 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RAILROAD
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

RR THRU SEC.6-18-20

Acres:                   12.320                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
12.320

12.320
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04956 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN KOLBE
KATHRYN KOLBE
W1776 STEINER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1669-38,J2592-10,J4913-35 GOV LOT 5 SEC.7-18-20 LOT 1 
CSM#3324 VOL.28-225 PREV DESC AS CSM#1479

Acres:                   1.564                Section: 07

 R1

Totals
1.564

1.564
$27,900

$27,900
$27,900

$27,900
$55,800

$55,800
008-04957 W2365 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RIVERS EDGE DAIRY LLC
W2268 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1852-53,J3431-57 GOV LOT 5 SEC.7-18-20 EX CSM#3324 
VOL.28-225 AND 25' DRIVEWAY EASEMENT

Acres:                   59.820                Section: 07

 R4
R5

Totals

58.500
1.320

59.820

$13,000
$100

$13,100

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$100

$13,100

008-04958 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LYLE BANGART
AMY BANGART
N4484 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J301-24 GOV LOT 6 SEC.7-18-20 N16A, THAT PART LYG W OF 
RR & EX HWY 57 .29AC J5910-44

Acres:                   8.710                Section: 07

 R1
R4

Totals

2.000
6.710

8.710

$32,000
$400

$32,400

$284,500
$0

$284,500

$316,500
$400

$316,900

008-04959 N4484 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RIVERS EDGE DAIRY LLC
W2268 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

10852-53,J3431-57 GOV LOT 6 SEC.7-18-20 PRT LYG E OF RR

Acres:                   13.330                Section: 07

 R4
R5

Totals

13.100
0.230

13.330

$3,000
$100

$3,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$100

$3,100

008-04960 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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LYLE BANGART
AMY BANGART
N4484 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J3336-40,J3980-44 GL6&7 S.7-20-18,CM1326.28'S& 386.5'E 
NW/C SC7 TO N/L GL7, N769'-S/L N16AC GL6,E280'-RR, 

Acres:                   8.600                Section: 07

 R4
R5

Totals

6.800
1.800

8.600

$1,600
$900

$2,500

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$900

$2,500

008-04961 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES P HOSTETTLER
AMY D HOSTETTLER
N4422 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J1559-18,J2854-9 GOV LOT 6 SEC.7-18-20 COM SW/C,N TO 
SW/C OF N16 ACRES,E23RDS,SWLY TO S-L GL 6,W21RDS TO 

Acres:                   6.930                Section: 07

 R1
R4

Totals

3.000
3.930

6.930

$38,000
$700

$38,700

$107,000
$0

$107,000

$145,000
$700

$145,700

008-04962 N4422 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ALVIN HEIMMERMANN
TINA KOPITZKE
N4378 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J3336-40,J3971-3 GOV LOT 7 SEC.7-18-20 LOT1 
CSM14-330,COM1326.28'S &65.03'E NW/C SEC.7,E329.1' 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 07

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$38,000

$38,000
$190,100

$190,100
$228,100

$228,100
008-04963 N4378 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PETER J HOLST
W2654 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J542-27,J1846-16 GOV LOT 7 SEC.7-18-20 PCL LYG E OF RR

Acres:                   15.900                Section: 07

 R4

Totals
15.900

15.900
$3,600

$3,600
$0

$0
$3,600

$3,600
008-04964 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CHRISTINE A HORST
HORST CHRISTINE A TRUST AGREE
N4360 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J199-2,J610-10 GOV LOT 7 SEC.7-18-20 LOT 1 CSM#799 
VOL.5-352

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 07

 R1

Totals
1.410

1.410
$26,400

$26,400
$168,200

$168,200
$194,600

$194,600
008-04965 N4360 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PARSONS - CULLENS LLC
PO BOX 318
CHILTON WI 53014

J8-31,J16-22,J3193-21,351127 GOV LOT 7 SEC.7-18-20 LOT 2 
CSM #799 VOL.5-352 EX HWY 57 J5879-9 .04AC

Acres:                   3.600                Section: 07

 R2

Totals
3.600

3.600
$52,200

$52,200
$938,200

$938,200
$990,400

$990,400
008-04966 N4340 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STEPHEN L KEULER
JEANNE A KEULER
N4219 IRISH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1800-8 GOV LOT 8 SEC.7-18-20 E49.82A

Acres:                   49.820                Section: 07

 R4

Totals
49.820

49.820
$10,200

$10,200
$0

$0
$10,200

$10,200
008-04968 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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PETER J HOLST
W2654 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J542-27,J1846-16 GOV LOT 8 SEC.7-18-20 W11AC

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 07

 R5

Totals
11.000

11.000
$44,100

$44,100
$0

$0
$44,100

$44,100
008-04969 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RAILROAD
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

RR THRU SEC.7-18-20

Acres:                   6.080                Section: 07

 X4

Totals
6.080

6.080
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04970 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BARBARA A BITTNER
N5324 STATE HWY 55
HILBERT WI 54129

J1264-56,J5006-6,349577,349579 GOV LOT 9 SEC.19-18-20 
EX COM NE/C,W40RDS,S40RDS, E20 RDS,S40 RDS,E20RDS, 

Acres:                   39.210                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

12.210
27.000

39.210

$2,800
$17,600

$20,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$17,600

$20,400

008-04971 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BITTNER REAL ESTATE LLC
3260 N KNOLL TERRACE
WAUWATOSA WI 53222

J1116-1,J5006-6,349578 GOV LOT 10,SEC.19-18-20 EX 
N461.48'OF W489.6'

Acres:                   34.000                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

30.360
3.640

34.000

$7,000
$2,200

$9,200

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$2,200

$9,200

008-04972 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ALEXANDRIA L SALM
N3488 HIGHWAY G
CHILTON WI 53014

J1282-4,J1282-5,#336537 GOV LOT 10 SEC.19-18-20 COM 
NW/C GL 10,E489.6',S 453.41',W489.87',N461.48'TO POB, 

Acres:                   5.200                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
5.200

5.200
$44,600

$44,600
$279,000

$279,000
$323,600

$323,600
008-04973 N3488 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HERTEL FAMILY TRUST
6971 MAPLE HILL CT
WESTERVILLE OH 43082

85-416 GOV LOT 11 SEC.19-18-20 N18.95A

Acres:                   18.950                Section: 19

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
16.700

0.250

18.950

$32,000
$3,900

$100

$36,000

$162,000
$0
$0

$162,000

$194,000
$3,900

$100

$198,000

008-04974 N3380 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS G BITTNER
W2365 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J5006-6,349577,349579 GOV LOT 11 SEC.19-18-20 
LOT 1 CSM#2639 VOL.21-120 BNG PRT LOT 1 CSM#2065 

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

1.330
0.200

1.530

$200
$100

$300

$0
$0

$0

$200
$100

$300

008-04975 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

Page 70 of 162June 13, 2025     1:26 pmTown of Chilton , Calumet County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

JAMES C DEGENEFFE
HEIDI E DEGENEFFE
N3320 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

J1833-53 GOV LOT 11 SEC.19-18-20 GOV LOT 6 SEC.30-18-20 
LOT 1 CSM#1530 V.10-306,COM SW/C SEC 

Acres:                   6.110                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
6.110

6.110
$73,600

$73,600
$255,400

$255,400
$329,000

$329,000
008-04976 N3320 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BARBARA A BITTNER
N5324 STATE HWY 55
HILBERT WI 54129

J1264-56,J5006-6,349578 GOV LOT 12 SEC.19-18-20 & PRT 
GL 11 LYG N OF SUNRISE DR & INCL E33' LOT 2 CSM#2976 

Acres:                   36.460                Section: 19

 R4
R5M
R7

Totals

25.460
9.000
2.000

36.460

$5,900
$14,100
$30,000

$50,000

$0
$0

$96,800

$96,800

$5,900
$14,100

$126,800

$146,800

008-04977 W2398 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PATRICIA J YUDS
1401 12TH ST SW
MINOT ND 58701

J828-50,J1031-50 GOV LOT 9 SEC.19-18-20 N5A OF E10A

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

3.000
2.000

5.000

$700
$1,300

$2,000

$0
$0

$0

$700
$1,300

$2,000

008-04978 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BARBARA A BITTNER
N5324 STATE HWY 55
HILBERT WI 54129

J1264-56,J5006-6,349578 GOV LOT 9 SEC.19-18-20 S5A OF 
E10A

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

1.500
3.500

5.000

$300
$2,300

$2,600

$0
$0

$0

$300
$2,300

$2,600

008-04979 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH R GEISER
JODENE GEISER
N3035 IRISH ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

178-43,J1263-21 GL 8 SEC.30-18-20 COM NE/C GL 
8,S640.93',W416 FT,NE PT 325' W POB,E TO POB

Acres:                   5.450                Section: 30

 R4

Totals
5.450

5.450
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
008-04980 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY LEDGEVIEW
W2348 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

111-84 GL 5 SEC.30-18-20

Acres:                   53.900                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
53.900

53.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04981 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HERTEL JAMES E - KAY IRREV TR
N3280 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

138-355 GL-6 SEC.30-18-20,S12AC OF N20.44AC,EX E4AC;  
ALSO COM NW/C S12AC,N91'8IN,E263',S91', W262.5'TO 

Acres:                   8.050                Section: 30

 R1
R4

Totals

2.000
6.050

8.050

$32,000
$1,400

$33,400

$115,300
$0

$115,300

$147,300
$1,400

$148,700

008-04982 N3280 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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HERTEL JAMES E- KAY IRREV TRUST
N3280 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

138-358 GOV LOT 6 SEC.30-18-20 E4AC OF S12AC OF 
N20.44AC, &EASEMENT OVER S50'OF S12AC EX J2079-I20

Acres:                   3.730                Section: 30

 R1
R4

Totals

2.330
1.400

3.730

$14,700
$300

$15,000

$0
$0

$0

$14,700
$300

$15,000

008-04983 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANDREW T GATZA
N3234 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

J2305-14,J3648-54 GOV LOT 6 SEC.30-18-20 LOT 1 CSM#3605 
VOL.32-60

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.050

2.050
$32,300

$32,300
$113,500

$113,500
$145,800

$145,800
008-04984 N3234 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY LEDGEVIEW
W2348 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

82-511 GOV LOT 6 SEC.30-18-20 COM 818.5'E 
SW/C,E93',N257.8', W36',SW264'TO POB

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
0.380

0.380
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04985 COUNTY RD G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MICHAEL J HERTEL
N3290 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

J2174-44 GOV LOT 6 SEC.30-18-20 LOT 1 CSM#1596 
VOL.11-68 COM NW/C SEC.30,S97'&POB, 

Acres:                   2.740                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.740

2.740
$55,900

$55,900
$267,300

$267,300
$323,200

$323,200
008-04986 N3290 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY LEDGEVIEW
W2348 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

111-84 GL 7 SEC.30-18-20 EX S30AC & EX S825' DESC 
VOL.178-209

Acres:                   4.540                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
4.540

4.540
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04987 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY LEDGEVIEW
W2348 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

157-447,178-209 GOV LOT 7 SEC.30-18-20 COM SE/C GL7, 
W325.79', N825.03',E346.69',SLY825.11 FT TO POB

Acres:                   6.370                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
6.370

6.370
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04988 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY LEDGEVIEW
W2348 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

53-500 GL 7 SEC.30-18-20 COM NE/C OF W30AC OF GL 7, 
W29RDS,S16.5RDS,E29RDS, N16.5RDS TO POB

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04989 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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CITY OF CHILTON
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

87-13,88-475 GL 7 SEC.30-18-20 COM324.05'E&372'N SW/C 
GL7, E280',N68',W100',N72',NWLY TO PT 270'N &40'E OF 

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
0.940

0.940
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04990 N3924 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEENAN J ANHALT
CASEY L ANHALT
N3165 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

121-929 GL 7 SEC.30-18-20 PRT LYG S & W OF CTY G & .13AC 
DOC#448049

Acres:                   8.970                Section: 30

 R4
R5

Totals

8.000
0.970

8.970

$1,500
$4,600

$6,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$4,600

$6,100

008-04991 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY J HAGENOW
ANN M HAGENOW
N3166 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

J61-22 GL 7 SEC.30-18-20 LOT 1 CSM#3321 VOL.28-215 PREV 
DESC AS CSM#140 LYG E CTH G

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
1.180

1.180
$24,200

$24,200
$154,300

$154,300
$178,500

$178,500
008-04992 N3166 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

EUGENE ENNEPER
COLLEEN M ENNEPER
N3112 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

124-240 GOV LOT 7 SEC.30-18-20 COM 58'E C-L CTH G,E96.4', 
N315',NW83.8',W238',SE TO POB

Acres:                   1.650                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
1.650

1.650
$28,700

$28,700
$181,000

$181,000
$209,700

$209,700
008-04993 N3112 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY LEDGEVIEW
W2348 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

111-84 GL 8 SEC.30-18-20 EX S825' & EX ELY 5.45AC DESC. 
VOL.178-43

Acres:                   19.550                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
19.550

19.550
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04994 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH R GEISER
JODENE GEISER
N3035 IRISH ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

84-280,J1263-21 GL-8 SEC.30-18-20 LOT 2, CSM 3801 
VOL.34-180

Acres:                   9.900                Section: 30

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

9.260
0.380
0.260

9.900

$2,100
$100

$2,100

$4,300

$0
$0

$4,500

$4,500

$2,100
$100

$6,600

$8,800

008-04995 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HAROLD GEISER
W2332 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1263-23 GL-8 SEC.30-18-20 LOT 1 CSM#1319 VOL.9-196 EX 
DOC#540720

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
1.370

1.370
$26,000

$26,000
$225,800

$225,800
$251,800

$251,800
008-04996 W2332 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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LINDA ALGER
W2292 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1263-24 GL-8 SEC.30-18-20 LOT 2 CSM#1319 VOL.9-196 & 
PRT DESC DOC#540721

Acres:                   1.690                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
1.690

1.690
$29,100

$29,100
$116,300

$116,300
$145,400

$145,400
008-04997 W2292 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY LEDGEVIEW
W2348 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

157-447,178-209 GL 8 SEC.30-18-20 COM SW/C GL 8, NLY 
825.11', E828.31',S825.03',W849.21' TO POB

Acres:                   15.880                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
15.880

15.880
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-04998 W2348 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN M KRUEGER
W2768 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1458-54 GOV LOT 6 SEC.13-19-19 N32.02A

Acres:                   32.020                Section: 13

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

29.000
1.020
2.000

32.020

$6,600
$100

$2,900

$9,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$2,900

$9,600

008-04999 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH A CAMPBELL
CYNTHIA J CAMPBELL
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J181-31,J189-28 GOV LOT 6 SEC.13-19-19 S25A

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 13

 R4

Totals
25.000

25.000
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
008-05000 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH A CAMPBELL
CYNTHIA J CAMPBELL
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J189-25,J4010-56,J4017-49 GL 5 SEC.13-19-19 TRT1 CSM#893 
VOL6-238&J4017-49 COM200'W E1/4/C,W180.28',N418 

Acres:                   3.480                Section: 13

 R4
R7

Totals

0.180
3.300

3.480

$100
$29,200

$29,300

$0
$277,600

$277,600

$100
$306,800

$306,900

008-05001 N6317 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH A CAMPBELL
CYNTHIA J CAMPBELL
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

92-78 GOV LOT 5 SEC.13-19-19 COM 
SE/C,W200',N168.5',E200', S168.5'TO POB & PRT DESC 

Acres:                   1.490                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
1.490

1.490
$27,200

$27,200
$183,800

$183,800
$211,000

$211,000
008-05002 N6309 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH A CAMPBELL
CYNTHIA J CAMPBELL
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J181-31,J189-25 GOV LOT 5 SEC.13-19-19 & PRT DESC 
DOC#576210  EX 200' OF E 165',EX 1A & EX 2.30AC J4017-49 

Acres:                   49.900                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

48.930
0.970

49.900

$11,200
$100

$11,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,200
$100

$11,300

008-05003 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

146-583,#331674,#333337 GOV LOT 8 SEC 13-19-19 E12A

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

11.770
0.230

12.000

$2,700
$100

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$100

$2,800

008-05004 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

BRADY D EHLEN
W2875 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

158-597 GOV LOT 8 SEC.13-19-19 LOT 1, CSM 3924 VOL.36-1

Acres:                   3.520                Section: 13

 R4
R7

Totals

1.520
2.000

3.520

$400
$20,500

$20,900

$0
$153,400

$153,400

$400
$173,900

$174,300

008-05005 W2875 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

TROY D RUSCH
SARAH A RUSCH
W2751 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1458-54 GOV LOT 7 SEC.13-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#2924 
VOL.24-65

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$44,000

$44,000
$141,300

$141,300
$185,300

$185,300
008-05006 W2751 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

146-583,331674,333337 GOV LOT 7 SEC 13-19-19 W18A

Acres:                   18.000                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

17.700
0.300

18.000

$4,100
$100

$4,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$100

$4,200

008-05007 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN M KRUEGER
W2768 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J208-5,J1465-51 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.13-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
008-05008 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN M KRUEGER
W2768 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J208-5,J1465-51 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.13-19-19 E19.63A

Acres:                   19.630                Section: 13

 R4

Totals
19.630

19.630
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
008-05009 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J1600-32,331674,333337 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.13-19-19 
W20.37A

Acres:                   20.370                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

19.370
1.000

20.370

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-05010 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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JOHN M KRUEGER
W2768 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J208-5,J1465-51 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.13-19-19 E19.63A

Acres:                   19.630                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

19.130
0.500

19.630

$4,400
$100

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$4,500

008-05011 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J1600-32,331674,333337 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.13-19-19 
W20.37A

Acres:                   20.370                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

18.870
1.500

20.370

$4,400
$100

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$4,500

008-05012 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN M KRUEGER
W2768 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J208-5,J1465-51 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.13-19-19 EX CSM 9-211

Acres:                   38.810                Section: 13

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

36.060
0.750
2.000

38.810

$8,300
$100

$20,500

$28,900

$0
$0

$327,800

$327,800

$8,300
$100

$348,300

$356,700

008-05013 W2768 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN M KRUEGER
W2768 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J4196-21 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.13-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#1325 
VOL.9-211

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 13

 R1
R4

Totals

0.870
0.320

1.190

$19,600
$100

$19,700

$230,800
$0

$230,800

$250,400
$100

$250,500

008-05014 W2772 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

TYLER J BEHNKE
NICOLE E COHEN
N6237 HIGHWAY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J5288-17,J5288-18,J6136-66 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.13-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2420 VOL18-221 3A

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$38,000

$38,000
$188,700

$188,700
$226,700

$226,700
008-05015 N6237 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RUHLAND BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1663-7,J5288-18 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.13-19-19 EX SW1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 13

 R4

Totals
30.000

30.000
$6,600

$6,600
$0

$0
$6,600

$6,600
008-05016 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RUHLAND BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

123-429,J80-4 SW1/4 OF NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC. 13-19-19

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 13

 R4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
008-05017 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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RUHLAND BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

123-429,J80-4 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.13-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

008-05018 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

123-429,J80-4 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.13-19-19 EX E13RDS OF 
N70RDS & EX 1.22AC IN SE/C

Acres:                   33.150                Section: 13

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

28.600
1.000
3.550

33.150

$6,400
$100

$20,100

$26,600

$0
$0

$22,600

$22,600

$6,400
$100

$42,700

$49,200

008-05019 W6121 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT STANICK
DANIELLE STANICK
W2508 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J4992-24,J4992-25,J5684-15 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.13-19-19 COM 
SE/C N180',W269.5',S180', E270' TO POB EX .13AC HWY57 

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
1.090

1.090
$23,400

$23,400
$219,700

$219,700
$243,100

$243,100
008-05020 W2508 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RUHLAND LEON -PAT REV LIV TRST
RUHLAND LEON -PAT REV LIV TRST
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1169-36,J4953-32 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.13-19-19 COM 10 RDS N 
SE/C,N70 RDS, W13 RDS,S70 RDS,E13 RDS TO POB EX S15'

Acres:                   5.630                Section: 13

 R4
R7

Totals

3.930
1.700

5.630

$900
$18,300

$19,200

$0
$208,400

$208,400

$900
$226,700

$227,600

008-05021 N6121 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

146-583,331674,333337 GOV LOT 5, SEC.14-19-19 EX 
CSM15-258 #2146 1.73AC

Acres:                   54.720                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

52.720
2.000

54.720

$12,200
$100

$12,300

$0
$0

$0

$12,200
$100

$12,300

008-05023 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GARY SCHAEFER
KEITH BERCHEM
W3135 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

175-618 GOV LOT 6 SEC.14-19-19

Acres:                   55.640                Section: 14

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

52.640
1.000
2.000

55.640

$12,200
$100

$3,100

$15,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,200
$100

$3,100

$15,400

008-05024 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GARY SCHAEFER
KEITH BERCHEM
W3135 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

175-618 GOV LOT 7 SEC.14-19-19 EX 1.2AC & EX 5.3AC

Acres:                   48.520                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

48.140
0.380

48.520

$10,600
$100

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$100

$10,700

008-05025 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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TINA FRANZEN
KOEHLER OAKLEY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4997 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

97-409 GOV LOT 7 SEC.14-19-19 COM 
NE/C,W383',S138',E271', NE134',N55'TO POB

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$24,400

$24,400
$119,800

$119,800
$144,200

$144,200
008-05026 W3121 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GARY SCHAEFER
W3135 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J126-22 GOV LOT 7 SEC.14-19-19 COM 383'W,138'S,271'E OF 
NE COR GL 7,W271',N138',W400', S415',E400',NE TO POB

Acres:                   5.300                Section: 14

 R1
R4

Totals

4.400
0.900

5.300

$42,200
$200

$42,400

$156,900
$0

$156,900

$199,100
$200

$199,300

008-05027 W3135 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
P O BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

146-586,331674,333337 GL-8, SEC.14-19-19 & PRT DESC 
DOC#571043(.53AC) EX DOC#571044(.57AC)  EX S400' OF 

Acres:                   50.540                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

49.540
1.000

50.540

$11,400
$100

$11,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$100

$11,500

008-05028 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MARY J SCHNEIDER
N6338 CTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

146-586 GL-8 SEC.14-19-19 S400' OF W250', EX .35AC 
HWY/ROW J3431-22 & PRT DESC DOC#571044(.57AC) EX 

Acres:                   1.990                Section: 14

 R1
R4

Totals

0.850
1.140

1.990

$19,100
$300

$19,400

$151,700
$0

$151,700

$170,800
$300

$171,100

008-05029 N6338 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

168-85,J4646-45 N1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.14-19-19

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 14

 R4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
008-05030 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN N MUELLER REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
N6153 CO RD BB
HILBERT WI 54129

146-586,331674,333337 S1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.14-19-19

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 14

 R4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
008-05031 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

168-85,J4646-45 N1/2 NW-SW SEC.14-19-19 EX .60A CTY 
BB/ROW J3531-32

Acres:                   19.400                Section: 14

 R4

Totals
19.400

19.400
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
008-05032 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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JOHN N MUELLER REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
N6153 CO RD BB
HILBERT WI 54129

146-586,331674,333337 S1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4 S.14-19-19 EX 
.83AC CTY BB/ROW J3460-31

Acres:                   19.170                Section: 14

 R4

Totals
19.170

19.170
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
008-05033 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

146-586,331674,333337 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.14-19-19 EX 
N435'OF W200', EX 1.52AC CTY BB/ROW J3460-31 & PRT 

Acres:                   36.480                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

35.480
1.000

36.480

$7,900
$100

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$100

$8,000

008-05034 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MARK A SCHNEIDER
MARGARET G SCHNEIDER
N6172 CTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

146-577 S1/2 SW1/4 SEC.14-19-19 N435'OF W200', & PRT 
DESC DOC#571404 EX HWY/ROW J3460-40 .42AC & EX 

Acres:                   1.780                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
1.780

1.780
$29,900

$29,900
$216,600

$216,600
$246,500

$246,500
008-05035 N6172 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

146-587,331674,333337 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 14-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$8,900
$100

$9,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$100

$9,000

008-05036 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

101-246,331674,333337 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-19-19 N25A

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

24.400
0.600

25.000

$5,700
$100

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$5,800

008-05037 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J4102-57,331674,333337 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-19-19 S15A

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

14.600
0.400

15.000

$3,400
$100

$3,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$100

$3,500

008-05038 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J4102-57,331674,333337 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-19-19 E13.3A

Acres:                   13.300                Section: 14

 R4
R5M

Totals

6.000
7.300

13.300

$1,400
$11,300

$12,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$11,300

$12,700

008-05039 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J40-48,J3238-49 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-19-19 W26.7A

Acres:                   26.700                Section: 14

 R4
R5M

Totals

25.000
1.700

26.700

$5,800
$2,700

$8,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$2,700

$8,500

008-05040 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J4102-57,331674,333337 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-19-19 N40RDS 
OF E26 2/3 RDS

Acres:                   6.700                Section: 14

 R4

Totals
6.700

6.700
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
008-05041 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J40-48,J3238-49 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-19-19 EX N40RDS OF 
S26 2/3 RDS

Acres:                   33.300                Section: 14

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

1.000
31.500

0.800

33.300

$22,500
$7,300

$100

$29,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$22,500
$7,300

$100

$29,900

008-05042 W3098 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J4102-57,331674,333337 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.14-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$8,800
$100

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$100

$8,900

008-05043 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J3531-32,J3531-22,J3460-40, J3460-31 COUNTY BB THRU 
SEC.14-19-19 PROJ.#4009-02-00&4009-02-71

Acres:                   6.840                Section: 14

 X3

Totals
6.840

6.840
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05044 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

168-85,J4646-45 GL-5 SEC.15-19-19 EX N660'OF E660', EX 
CTY BB/ROW 1.18AC J3531-28

Acres:                   42.300                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

41.850
0.450

42.300

$9,700
$100

$9,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,700
$100

$9,800

008-05045 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

168-84,J1782-14,J4646-47 GOV LOT 5 SEC.15-19-19 COM 
NE/C S660',W660',N660', E TO POB, EX CTY BB/ROW .85AC 

Acres:                   9.150                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

8.650
0.500

9.150

$2,000
$100

$2,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$100

$2,100

008-05046 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

Page 80 of 162June 13, 2025     1:26 pmTown of Chilton , Calumet County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

RYAN KROL
W3453 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J897-22 GOV LOT 6 SEC.15-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#1198 VOL.8-249 
COM513.58'E NW/C GL6,E168.42', 

Acres:                   1.640                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
1.640

1.640
$28,600

$28,600
$139,800

$139,800
$168,400

$168,400
008-05047 W3453 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GREGORY M VOLLMER
N6171 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J3567-52,339790,347212 GL-6,SEC. 15-19-19 EX CSM 8-249 
1.64A

Acres:                   52.100                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

51.250
0.850

52.100

$11,900
$100

$12,000

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$100

$12,000

008-05048 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GREGORY M VOLLMER
JENNIFER M VOLLMER
N6171 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1677-36,J3167-2 GL 7 SEC.15-19-19

Acres:                   53.990                Section: 15

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

46.490
1.000
6.500

53.990

$9,400
$100

$9,500

$19,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$100

$9,500

$19,000

008-05049 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MARY M DUSENBERY
504 E 18TH ST
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

J3167-1,J3177-16 GL 8 SEC.15-19-19 LOT 1, CSM 3961 
VOL.36-121

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$24,000

$24,000
$190,000

$190,000
$214,000

$214,000
008-05050 W3665 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GREGORY M VOLLMER
JENNIFER M VOLLMER
N6171 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1677-36,J3167-2 GL 8 SEC.15-19-19 EX N1642.45' OF 
W1060.86' 40AC

Acres:                   14.250                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

13.950
0.300

14.250

$3,100
$100

$3,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$100

$3,200

008-05051 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM INC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202-2527

J4194-60,J4194-60,J4194-62 N1/2 SW & N1/2 SE 
SEC.15-19-19 DESC DOC#402769,INCL DRIVEWAY EASEMENT 

Acres:                   102.310                Section: 15

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

61.310
1.000

40.000

102.310

$14,200
$100

$176,000

$190,300

$0
$0

$4,443,900

$4,443,900

$14,200
$100

$4,619,900

$4,634,200

008-05053 N6206 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
2022 Aerials
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

SPENSER D THIEL
MEGAN A MILLER
N6292 ELM ROAD
HILBERT WI 54129

121-678,J4194-61 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.15-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2077 VOL.15-34 COM W1/4/C,E1272',SW587.2', 

Acres:                   8.880                Section: 15

 R1
R4

Totals

2.880
6.000

8.880

$37,300
$1,400

$38,700

$121,700
$0

$121,700

$159,000
$1,400

$160,400

008-05054 N6292 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HOLSUM INC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202-2527

178-350,J3741-22 S1/2 SW1/2 SEC.15-19-19 COM SW/C 
SW1/4,N660',E24.75' &POB,E2640',N666',W TO PT672'N OF 

Acres:                   55.060                Section: 15

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

45.560
1.000
3.900
4.600

55.060

$10,300
$500

$5,700
$22,200

$38,700

$0
$0
$0

$1,148,900

$1,148,900

$10,300
$500

$5,700
$1,171,100

$1,187,600

008-05055 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
2022 Aerials
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1605-46 PRT SW & SE SW1/4 SEC,15-19-19 COM 24.75'E 
SW/C SW1/4 SEC.15, E2200',N660',W2200',S660'TO POB 

Acres:                   22.740                Section: 15

 R4

Totals
22.740

22.740
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
008-05056 ELM RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL KOFFARNUS
CYNTHIA KOFFARNUS
W3443 CUSTER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

85-122 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.15-19-19 COM 2224.75'E SE/C 
SEC.15, E440',N660',W440',S660'TO POB

Acres:                   6.670                Section: 15

 R4
R5M

Totals

5.000
1.670

6.670

$1,200
$2,400

$3,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$2,400

$3,600

008-05057 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

168-85,4646-45 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.15-19-19 EX NW1/2 OF 
N30'OF W30', & EX1.49AC CTY BB/ROW J3531-32 SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   38.500                Section: 15

 R4

Totals
38.500

38.500
$8,900

$8,900
$0

$0
$8,900

$8,900
008-05058 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

168-85,J4646-45 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.15-19-19 & NW1/2 
N30'OF W30' NE-SE1/4 EX DOC#402769, SUBJ TO DRIVE- 

Acres:                   11.380                Section: 15

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

3.880
5.500
2.000

11.380

$900
$3,800
$2,900

$7,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$900
$3,800
$2,900

$7,600

008-05059 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL KOFFARNUS
CYNTHIA KOFFARNUS
W3443 CUSTER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

98-557 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.15-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 15

 R4
R5M

Totals

16.250
23.750

40.000

$3,600
$36,200

$39,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$36,200

$39,800

008-05060 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

168-85,J4646-45 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.15-19-19 EX 1.48AC CTY 
BB/ROW J3531-32

Acres:                   38.520                Section: 15

 R4
R7

Totals

35.020
3.500

38.520

$7,900
$30,000

$37,900

$0
$249,000

$249,000

$7,900
$279,000

$286,900

008-05061 N6153 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J3531-28,J3531-30 COUNTY BB THRU SEC.15-19-19 
PROJ.#4009-02-00

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 15

 X3

Totals
2.030

2.030
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05062 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GEORGE L JOST
JOST ELIZABETH RLT
W3882 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J499-17,J981-20,J4150-1 GOV LOT 2, SEC. 16-19-19 EX 
CSM15-82 #2090

Acres:                   8.450                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

7.950
0.500

8.450

$1,700
$100

$1,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$100

$1,800

008-05064 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

SCHOMISCH REVOCABLE TRUST
1817 S JEFFERSON ST
APPLETON WI 54915

159-711,J440-2,J5762-43 GOV LOT 7,1 & 2,SEC.16-19-19 
COM 1900.52'W E1/4/C SEC.16, W716.51'TO 

Acres:                   31.100                Section: 16

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

10.150
3.650

17.300

31.100

$2,100
$2,400

$25,100

$29,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$2,400

$25,100

$29,600

008-05065 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS J LAUGHRIN
JEAN T LAUGHRIN
N6381 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

159-711,J440-2,J5311-23 GOV LOTS 1 & 8 SEC.16-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2321 VOL.17-181 COM 385'W E1/4/C,W262.53', 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
16.750

1.250

20.000

$32,000
$3,400

$100

$35,500

$128,800
$0
$0

$128,800

$160,800
$3,400

$100

$164,300

008-05066 N6381 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GEORGE L JOST
JOST ELIZABETH RLT
W3882 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J499-17, J981-20 GOV LOT 3, SEC. 16-19-19 EX 1.21AC

Acres:                   4.790                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

3.690
1.100

4.790

$900
$400

$1,300

$0
$0

$0

$900
$400

$1,300

008-05067 VANS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MICHAEL WILSON
BRITTANY S WILSON
W3909 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

123-137,J499-19,J4776-11 GOV LOT 3 SEC.16-19-19 COM 
NE/C GL 364 TN STOCK, E ALG TN RD 193.36'&POB,S156', 

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
1.210

1.210
$24,500

$24,500
$142,400

$142,400
$166,900

$166,900
008-05068 W3909 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MATTHEW J KUHN
ELIZABETH J BLAHNIK-KUHN
N6374 VANS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

84-471,J3412-24 GL6 S.16-19-19 LT1 CM13-319 COM NW/C 
GL6,S562.94'& POB, S ALG E/L GL-6 S516.68',W440 

Acres:                   7.240                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
7.240

7.240
$50,700

$50,700
$233,600

$233,600
$284,300

$284,300
008-05069 N6374 VANS RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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DWIGHT L BOETTCHER
N6350 VANS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

84-471,J3415-23 GL-6,GL-11&GL-14 S.16-19-19 LT2 
CM13-319,COM SW/C GL-14 N3275.79',E126.2',N160', 

Acres:                   45.980                Section: 16

 R1
R5

Totals

4.000
41.980

45.980

$41,000
$123,300

$164,300

$320,100
$0

$320,100

$361,100
$123,300

$484,400

008-05070 N6350 VANS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT KNUTH
LYNNE KNUTH
N6257 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

94-687,J2071-56 GOV LOT 9 SEC.16-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#2769 
VOL.22-193

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$44,000

$44,000
$98,500

$98,500
$142,500

$142,500
008-05071 N6257 ELM RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH VANDAALWYK
N5928 VANS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

88-497 GOV LOT 15 SEC. 16-19-19 PRT LOT 1 CSM#4019 
VOL.37-55 LYG IN HILBERT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Acres:                   8.860                Section: 16

 R4

Totals
8.860

8.860
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
008-05073 VANS RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GREGORY M VOLLMER
JENNIFER M VOLLMER
N6171 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

94-687,J2071-56 NW-SE,NE-SE&SE-SE SEC 16-19-19 
COM223'S E1/4/C,S305',W468.65' 

Acres:                   88.150                Section: 16

 R2
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

3.000
74.100

1.850
9.200

88.150

$49,500
$16,700

$1,100
$13,400

$80,700

$698,400
$0
$0
$0

$698,400

$747,900
$16,700

$1,100
$13,400

$779,100

008-05074 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
BRENDA K VANDAALWYK
N6939 IRISH ROAD
HILBERT WI 54129

178-350,J3741-22,337032 GOV LOT 16,SEC.16-19-19, S20AC

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-05075 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
BRENDA K VANDAALWYK
N6939 IRISH ROAD
HILBERT WI 54129

178-350,J3741-22,337032 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-19-19 EX 
CSM#415 VOL.3-39 10A

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

29.250
0.750

30.000

$6,800
$100

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$100

$6,900

008-05076 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

KEITH A SCHROEDER
SUSAN K SCHROEDER
N6003 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J2409-37,J3840-10 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-19-19 CSM#415 VOL. 
3-39,COM 1324.62'N E1/4/C N330.04',W1319.89',S330.04', 

Acres:                   9.500                Section: 21

 R1
R5

Totals

3.000
6.500

9.500

$38,000
$30,900

$68,900

$287,300
$0

$287,300

$325,300
$30,900

$356,200

008-05077 N6003 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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JUDD D ROEHRIG
DIANE F ROEHRIG
N6698 HWY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

88-497 GOV LOT 1 & 2 SEC. 21-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#4019 VOL. 
37-55

Acres:                   54.780                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

54.340
0.440

54.780

$11,300
$100

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$100

$11,400

008-05078 VANS RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Hilbert Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH VANDAALWYK
N5928 VANS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

88-497 GOV LOT 2 SEC. 21-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#4019 VOL.37-55 
EX PRT LOT 1 CSM#4019 LYG IN HILBERT SCHOOL DIST SEC 16 

Acres:                   41.590                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

35.020
6.570

41.590

$7,000
$2,900

$9,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$2,900

$9,900

008-05079 VANS RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Hilbert Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J4113-30,J4209-34 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-19-19 & PRT OF 
NE-NE LYG BTWN FENCE LN&LOT LN AS DESC IN CSM V3-39

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

39.500
1.000

40.500

$8,700
$100

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$100

$8,800

008-05080 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT A SEVERSON
REBECCA A SEVERSON
N5874 VANS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

88-497,J5305-10 GOV LOT 3, SEC. 21-19-19 W29.32AC,LOT 2 
CSM#2223 VOL.16 -199,COM SW/C GL-2,E971.20', 

Acres:                   17.540                Section: 21

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

11.890
3.400
2.250

17.540

$2,500
$1,300

$22,400

$26,200

$0
$0

$183,900

$183,900

$2,500
$1,300

$206,300

$210,100

008-05081 N5874 VANS RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Hilbert Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

CHERYL KOFFARNUS
N5819 CO RD BB
HILBERT WI 54129

88-497 GOV LOT 4 SEC. 21-19-19 W29.67AC

Acres:                   29.670                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

28.000
1.670

29.670

$6,300
$100

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$100

$6,400

008-05082 VANS RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Hilbert Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1576-4 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.21-19-19 EX PRT J1578-I32 3.85AC

Acres:                   36.150                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

35.150
1.000

36.150

$8,100
$100

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$100

$8,200

008-05083 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DONALD J VOOGT
JEAN L VOOGT
W3796 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1578-32 PRT E1/2 SE1/4 & PRT E58.85 AC GL 3 &4 
SEC.21-19-19 AS DESC. J1578-32

Acres:                   46.490                Section: 21

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

10.000
34.490

2.000

46.490

$1,900
$21,900
$20,500

$44,300

$0
$0

$219,800

$219,800

$1,900
$21,900

$240,300

$264,100

008-05084 W3796 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1576-4 GL 3 SEC.21-19-19 E29.43AC EX PRT OF J1578-32 
23.82AC

Acres:                   5.610                Section: 21

 R4

Totals
5.610

5.610
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
008-05085 VANS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1576-4 GL 4 SEC.21-19-19 E29.43AC EX PRT J1578-32 1.39AC

Acres:                   28.040                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

27.400
0.640

28.040

$6,100
$100

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$100

$6,200

008-05086 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1576-4 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.21-19-19 EX PRT J1578-32 17.43AC

Acres:                   22.570                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

21.430
1.140

22.570

$5,000
$100

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$100

$5,100

008-05087 W3796 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

98-557,J4512-59 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#2858 
VOL.23-219

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 22

 R4
R7

Totals

3.000
3.000

6.000

$700
$28,000

$28,700

$0
$171,500

$171,500

$700
$199,500

$200,200

008-05088 N6033 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
2022 Aerials
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL KOFFARNUS
CYNTHIA KOFFARNUS
W3443 CUSTER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

98-557,J4512-59 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5M

Totals

20.000
20.000

40.000

$4,600
$30,200

$34,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$30,200

$34,800

008-05089 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

181-78,J5080-18 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 EX CSM#2241 
VOL.16-258

Acres:                   38.780                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

36.930
0.850
1.000

38.780

$8,600
$100

$1,500

$10,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$100

$1,500

$10,200

008-05090 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RYLEY G SCHMID
ELIZABETH V THIEL
W3454 CUSTER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

178-316,J5080-19 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1 CSM 
#2241 VOL16-258, COM 1929.84'W E1/4/C,W256', 

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
1.220

1.220
$24,600

$24,600
$162,200

$162,200
$186,800

$186,800
008-05091 W3454 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

181-78 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#3292 
VOL.28-124

Acres:                   35.190                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

34.290
0.900

35.190

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

008-05092 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

PAUL A EICHMEIER
DIANE EICHMEIER
N5955 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

178-317 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#3292 
VOL.28-124

Acres:                   3.290                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
3.290

3.290
$19,700

$19,700
$218,500

$218,500
$238,200

$238,200
008-05093 N5955 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL KOFFARNUS
CYNTHIA KOFFARNUS
W3443 CUSTER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

85-121 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 COM 
SE/C,W440',N1320',E440' S1320' TO POB

Acres:                   13.330                Section: 22

 R4
R5M

Totals

8.600
4.730

13.330

$2,000
$7,200

$9,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$7,200

$9,200

008-05094 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROGER G HEGEWALD
HEGEWALD ROGER G REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
N6038 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1605-46 PRT NW&NE NW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1, CSM 3889 
VOL.35-223

Acres:                   3.660                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
3.660

3.660
$20,700

$20,700
$133,500

$133,500
$154,200

$154,200
008-05095 N6038 ELM RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1178-24 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 & PRT NW-NW DESC. 
DOC.416740 EX CSM 9-166 SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASEMENT 

Acres:                   37.571                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

35.151
1.250
1.170

37.571

$8,200
$100

$9,400

$17,700

$0
$0

$21,500

$21,500

$8,200
$100

$30,900

$39,200

008-05096 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

BRIAN D PARKER
JUDY A PARKER
W3650 CUSTER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1228-3 SW14/ NW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1 CSM9-166,COM 
W1/4/COR SEC.22,E728.87',N137.92', 

Acres:                   2.830                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
2.830

2.830
$37,000

$37,000
$131,300

$131,300
$168,300

$168,300
008-05097 W3650 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1119-54,J1178-24 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 & PRT NE-NW 
DESC DOC#416740 SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASEMENT 

Acres:                   40.356                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

32.356
1.000
7.000

40.356

$6,900
$100

$10,200

$17,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$100

$10,200

$17,200

008-05098 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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ALEX J GEISER
KATLIN C GEISER
W3587 CUSTER ROAD
HILBERT WI 54129

178-350,J3741-22 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2522 VOL 19-297 COM NE/C NE-SW,E421',S1034.74' 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

5.000
0.200
1.400
3.400

10.000

$1,200
$100

$2,200
$29,600

$33,100

$0
$0
$0

$264,100

$264,100

$1,200
$100

$2,200
$293,700

$297,200

008-05099 W3587 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J2614-38 W1/2 SW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#3456 
VOL.30-140

Acres:                   80.370                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R7
X4

Totals

73.820
2.750
3.000
0.800

80.370

$16,400
$200

$28,000
$0

$44,600

$0
$0

$612,700
$0

$612,700

$16,400
$200

$640,700
$0

$657,300

008-05101 N5790 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

178-350,J3741-22 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 SUBJ TO 
PIPELINE EASEMENT DOC#426260

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

39.150
0.850

40.000

$9,100
$600

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$600

$9,700

008-05102 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DOUGLAS KOFFARNUS
CHERYL KOFFARNUS
N5819 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J320-21,367181 W1/2 OF NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-19-19

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$3,700
$100

$3,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$100

$3,800

008-05103 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DOUGLAS KOFFARNUS
CHERI KOFFARNUS
N5819 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J320-32 E1/2 OF NE-SE SEC.22-19-19 LT1 CM13-208,COM 
SE/C NE-SE W300',N170',E300',S177'TO POB, EX .16AC CTY 

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$22,600

$22,600
$168,200

$168,200
$190,800

$190,800
008-05104 N5819 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DOUGLAS KOFFARNUS
CHERI KOFFARNUS
N5819 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J320-32 E1/2 OF NE-SE SEC.22-19-19 EX CSM13-208 & EX 
1.45AC CTY BB/ROW J3460-56

Acres:                   17.380                Section: 22

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

15.500
0.500
1.380

17.380

$2,900
$100

$11,000

$14,000

$0
$0

$68,400

$68,400

$2,900
$100

$79,400

$82,400

008-05105 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DOUGLAS KOFFARNUS
CHERYL KOFFARNUS
N5819 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J320-31,367181 E1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 EX LOT 1 
CSM#2577 V20-154

Acres:                   18.190                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

17.690
0.500

18.190

$4,100
$100

$4,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$100

$4,200

008-05106 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

178-350,J3741-22 W1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-19-19

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-05107 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN BERGELIN
JANET BERGELIN
N5730 CTH BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J233-18,J1132-54,#333175 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
008-05108 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL BERGELIN
DEAN BERGELIN
N5749 CTH BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J233-18,J1132-54,#333175 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1, 
CSM 3679 VOL.33-42

Acres:                   4.930                Section: 22

 R7

Totals
4.930

4.930
$35,700

$35,700
$242,000

$242,000
$277,700

$277,700
008-05109 N5749 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J3423-5,J3460-56,J3423-13 COUNTY BB THRU SEC.22-19-19 
PROJ.#4009-02-00

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 22

 X3

Totals
4.200

4.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05110 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J1996-23,J2901-1&2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$8,800
$100

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$100

$8,900

008-05111 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J1996-23,J2901-1&2 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R2

Totals
40.000

40.000
$2,050,000

$2,050,000
$1,400

$1,400
$2,051,400

$2,051,400
008-05112 W3105 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J576-14,J1605-25 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R2

Totals
40.000

40.000
$600,000

$600,000
$0

$0
$600,000

$600,000
008-05113 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

93-319,J3238-49 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-19-19 EX N100' 3.03AC 
& EX 21.31 AC

Acres:                   15.660                Section: 23

 R2
R4

Totals

10.660
5.000

15.660

$159,900
$1,200

$161,100

$3,700
$0

$3,700

$163,600
$1,200

$164,800

008-05114 N4591 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J576-14,J1605-25 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC. 23-19-19 N100' - ACCES 
TO 008-02- 23191913

Acres:                   3.030                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
3.030

3.030
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
008-05115 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J1630-21,J1824-39 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-19-19 COM569.37'E 
E1/4 COR,W792 .71'TO SW/C SE-NE,N1220.28' 

Acres:                   21.310                Section: 23

 R2
R4

Totals

16.310
5.000

21.310

$244,700
$1,200

$245,900

$0
$0

$0

$244,700
$1,200

$245,900

008-05116 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

SCHNEIDER FARMS INC
W3252 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

174-512,J4106-9 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM12-260,COM534'W N1/4/C, S725',W517',N725', E517'TO 

Acres:                   8.600                Section: 23

 R4
R7

Totals

5.600
3.000

8.600

$1,300
$19,000

$20,300

$0
$115,200

$115,200

$1,300
$134,200

$135,500

008-05117 W3181 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J3595-12,J3597-12 NE/14 NW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 W1/2, EX 
N270'OF W300',EX PRT CSM12-260 6.5AC SUBJ TO AGRMNT 

Acres:                   11.640                Section: 23

 R2
R4

Totals

4.600
7.040

11.640

$460,000
$1,500

$461,500

$0
$0

$0

$460,000
$1,500

$461,500

008-05118 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

174-512,J2900-57 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 E1/2,EX 
CSM#1764 VOL.12-260

Acres:                   17.900                Section: 23

 R2

Totals
17.900

17.900
$268,500

$268,500
$278,800

$278,800
$547,300

$547,300
008-05119 W3109 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J51-18,J3876-55 PRT NE NW & PRT NW NW 1/4 
SEC.23-19-19,COM NE/C NW1/4 W1032'TO BE 

Acres:                   5.020                Section: 23

 R1
R4

Totals

1.000
4.020

5.020

$22,500
$900

$23,400

$0
$0

$0

$22,500
$900

$23,400

008-05120 W3181 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J3595-12,J3597-12 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 EX N270'OF 
E510' & EX 1.51AC CTY BB/ROW J3460-27 SUBJ TO AGRMNT 

Acres:                   35.330                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

34.830
0.500

35.330

$7,700
$100

$7,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$100

$7,800

008-05121 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J3520-49 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 N13.33AC,EX .59AC 
CTY BB/ROW J3431-21 GRANTOR RETAINS 20-YR RIGHT TO 

Acres:                   12.740                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
12.740

12.740
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
008-05122 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J3547-23,J3587-8 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 SUBJ.TO 20YR 
RESERV J3587-8 S26.67AC,EX CTY BB/ROW J3427-24

Acres:                   24.930                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
24.930

24.930
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
008-05123 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

174-512,J2900-57 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 E1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 23

 R2

Totals
20.000

20.000
$300,000

$300,000
$70,300

$70,300
$370,300

$370,300
008-05124 W3109 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J3520-49 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 N6.67A OF W1/2 
GRANTOR RETAINS 20-YR RIGHT TO USE LAND (J3520-49)

Acres:                   6.670                Section: 23

 R2
R4

Totals

2.500
4.170

6.670

$250,000
$1,000

$251,000

$0
$0

$0

$250,000
$1,000

$251,000

008-05125 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J3547-23,J3587-8 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 S13.33A OF 
W1/2

Acres:                   13.330                Section: 23

 R4
R5M

Totals

11.000
2.330

13.330

$2,600
$3,600

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$3,600

$6,200

008-05126 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J390-35,J3776-42 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 GRANTOR 
RETAINS 20-YR RIGHT TO USE LAND J3776-42 AS OF 7-2-97

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5M

Totals

35.850
4.150

40.000

$6,800
$6,000

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$6,000

$12,800

008-05127 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J390-35,J3776-42 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 EX 2.084AC,EX 
1.10AC CTY BB/ROW J3460-31

Acres:                   36.820                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
36.820

36.820
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
008-05128 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J1497-18,J3173-29,J5308-1 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 
TRACT 1 CSM 431 VOL.3-73 EX HWY/ROW, J3453-I46-47

Acres:                   2.080                Section: 23

 R1
R4

Totals

0.830
1.250

2.080

$14,900
$300

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$14,900
$300

$15,200

008-05129 N5814 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN A BERGELIN
JANET R BERGELIN
N5730 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

178-752,#331730 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-19-19 EX 1.42AC CTY 
BB/ROW J3423-9

Acres:                   38.580                Section: 23

 R4
R7

Totals

36.580
2.000

38.580

$8,500
$20,500

$29,000

$0
$155,400

$155,400

$8,500
$175,900

$184,400

008-05130 N5730 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN A BERGELIN
JANET R BERGELIN
N5730 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

178-752,#331730 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

36.000
4.000

40.000

$8,400
$2,600

$11,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$2,600

$11,000

008-05131 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

144-728,J2812-55 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R2
R4

Totals

30.000
10.000

40.000

$450,000
$2,300

$452,300

$0
$0

$0

$450,000
$2,300

$452,300

008-05132 N5857 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

144-728,J2812-55 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R2
R4

Totals

25.000
15.000

40.000

$375,000
$3,500

$378,500

$0
$0

$0

$375,000
$3,500

$378,500

008-05133 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

W-137 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

28.750
11.250

40.000

$6,700
$7,600

$14,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$7,600

$14,300

008-05134 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

W-137 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.23-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 23

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

31.300
6.700
2.000

40.000

$7,300
$4,000

$20,500

$31,800

$0
$0

$77,700

$77,700

$7,300
$4,000

$98,200

$109,500

008-05135 N5739 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J3438-27,J3460-31,3427-24 J3427-34 COUNTY BB THRU 
SEC.23-19-19 PROJ.#4009-02-00

Acres:                   6.360                Section: 23

 X3

Totals
6.360

6.360
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05136 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

123-429,J80-4 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 EX W330'OF 
E771'OF N661' & EX .29AC HWY57 J5879-7

Acres:                   34.700                Section: 24

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

1.000
31.950

1.750

34.700

$2,500
$7,400

$100

$10,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$7,400

$100

$10,000

008-05137 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH E RADDATZ
MARY L RADDATZ
W2551 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J3785-8,J3785-9 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 COM 440'W OF 
NE/C,W330',S 661',E330',N661'TO POB

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$44,000

$44,000
$178,700

$178,700
$222,700

$222,700
008-05138 W2551 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RUHLAND BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

123-429,J80-4 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.24-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

008-05139 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RUHLAND BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J156-31 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.24-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
008-05140 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J156-31 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 EX N370.5'OF E375'

Acres:                   36.800                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

36.100
0.700

36.800

$8,300
$100

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$100

$8,400

008-05141 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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ROBERT BACHAND
N5973 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J2557-8,J3121-4 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 CSM#13 
VOL.1-19 COM NE/C,W375',S370.E',E375', N370.5' TO POB

Acres:                   3.200                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
3.200

3.200
$38,600

$38,600
$100,500

$100,500
$139,100

$139,100
008-05142 N5973 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

183-499 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 EX 16.12AC IN NE/C

Acres:                   23.880                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

23.580
0.300

23.880

$5,300
$100

$5,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$100

$5,400

008-05143 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J71-37,J80-8 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 COM N1/4 COR 
W893.1',S328.5 FT,E274.8',S617.1',E618.5', N924' TO POB,EX 

Acres:                   13.120                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

12.670
0.450

13.120

$2,700
$100

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$100

$2,800

008-05144 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DONALD A HOOYMAN
SHARON L HOOYMAN
W2753 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1907-10,J1901-11 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 LOT1 
CSM6-68 & COM SW/C SAID CSM,ELY ALG S/L 274.85 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$38,000

$38,000
$101,100

$101,100
$139,100

$139,100
008-05145 W2753 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J80-8,J3176-43 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 SUBJ TO 
RESTRICTIVE COVE- NANT J3176-43

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$8,800
$100

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$100

$8,900

008-05146 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

93-271,J3176-48 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 EX S1/2 SUBJ 
TO RESTRICTIVE COVE- NANT DESC J3176-48

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-05147 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

J3180-46,J3445-25 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 COM SW/C 
SW-NW, N660',E1320 FT,S660',W1320'TO POB (WOELFEL 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

19.580
0.420

20.000

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-05148 N5926 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HICKORY MEADOWS LANDFILL LLC
100 NEW PARK PLACE 500
VAUGHAN ON L4K-0-H9

93-271,J3176-48 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 SUBJ TO 
RESTRICTIVE COVE- NANT DESC J3176-48

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$8,900

$8,900
$0

$0
$8,900

$8,900
008-05149 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

SCHNEIDER ALFRED - BONNIE RL TRUST
W2700 MUELLER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J987-45,J1917-56 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
008-05150 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J390-36,#331674,#333337 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

008-05151 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J390-36,#331674,#333337 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 EX 
S377'OF W585.64'

Acres:                   34.990                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

33.740
1.250

34.990

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

008-05152 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES J SRNKA
MERLINDA SRNKA
W2872 MUELLER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J2535-58,J2632-41 SW/14 SW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 LOT 2 
CSM#1042 VOL.7-195 COM270'E SW/C,N377',E315.64', 

Acres:                   2.680                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
2.680

2.680
$36,100

$36,100
$120,400

$120,400
$156,500

$156,500
008-05153 W2872 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

EUGENE G JENSEN
ANN M JENSEN
W2890 MUELLER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J459-20 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#1042 VOL. 
7-195, COM SW/C, N377'.E270',S377',W270' POB

Acres:                   2.340                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
2.340

2.340
$34,000

$34,000
$104,500

$104,500
$138,500

$138,500
008-05154 W2890 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

SCHNEIDER ALFRED - BONNIE RL TRUST
W2700 MUELLER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J987-45,J1917-56 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 EX CSM #1191 
VOL.8-231  & EX CSM #1564 VOL.10-390

Acres:                   23.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

22.500
0.500

23.000

$5,200
$100

$5,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$100

$5,300

008-05155 W2700 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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KURT W SEEFELD
W2748 MUELLER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1987-49,J4381-43 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.24-19-19 LT1 
CSM8-231& LT1 CSM10-390 DESC.-COM657'W S1/4/C,W663. 

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 24

 R1
R2
R4

Totals

5.000
6.000
6.000

17.000

$44,000
$47,000

$1,400

$92,400

$115,800
$39,300

$0

$155,100

$159,800
$86,300

$1,400

$247,500

008-05156 W2748 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

A YANG
PACHEE VANG
N5881 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

159-779,J410-53 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 LOT 3 CSM#1017 
VOL.7-131

Acres:                   3.097                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
3.097

3.097
$38,300

$38,300
$186,900

$186,900
$225,200

$225,200
008-05157 N5881 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MARYCATHERINE B SCHNEIDER
ERIC E SCHNEIDER
N5801 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

129-694,J3424-8 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 COM 
SE/C,W479',N98.97',E479 FT,S98.97' TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$156,200

$156,200
$178,700

$178,700
008-05158 N5801 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DONALD P PITSCH
DEBRA DENNY
N5805 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

134-36,J395-4 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 COM 98.97'N 
SE/C,W479', N108.03',E479',S108.03' TO POB

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.280

1.280
$25,200

$25,200
$81,500

$81,500
$106,700

$106,700
008-05159 N5805 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

WILLIAM L BOWE
KIM E BOWE
N5817 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1432-44,J1442-44,#327601 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 COM 
SE/C SEC.24,N1533.9'TO BE POB,N322.95',W674.54', 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$44,000

$44,000
$88,200

$88,200
$132,200

$132,200
008-05160 N5817 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN D MAHLBERG
LANETTA M MAHLBERG
N5899 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1566-21,J3691-8 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 LOT 4 
CSM#1017 VOL.7-131

Acres:                   1.548                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.548

1.548
$27,700

$27,700
$183,700

$183,700
$211,400

$211,400
008-05161 N5899 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J80-9,J22-47 NW1/4 SE1/4 & PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC. 24-19-19 
DESC. AS LOT 2 CSM 6-11

Acres:                   60.260                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

50.660
9.600

60.260

$11,400
$6,400

$17,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$6,400

$17,800

008-05162 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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STEVEN M CRASS
DIANE M CRASS
N5849 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

159-779 N1/2 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#1017 
VOL.7-131

Acres:                   4.410                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
4.410

4.410
$42,200

$42,200
$148,700

$148,700
$190,900

$190,900
008-05163 N5849 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

WILLIAM S BRIETZKE
MARIE J BRIETZKE
N5865 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J410-53,J2879-30 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 LOT 2 
CSM#1017 VOL.7-131

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
3.100

3.100
$38,300

$38,300
$247,800

$247,800
$286,100

$286,100
008-05164 N5865 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

FREDERICK J HARDER JR
W2622 KILLSNAKE RD
HILBERT WI 54129

163-163,J952-23 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 E1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-05165 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

SCHNEIDER ALFRED - BONNIE RL TRUST
W2700 MUELLER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J987-45,J1917-56 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 W1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
16.700

1.300

20.000

$32,000
$3,900

$800

$36,700

$435,200
$0
$0

$435,200

$467,200
$3,900

$800

$471,900

008-05166 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

EUGENE A WOELFEL
W1656 DREIER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J3188-37 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 EX E208.7'OF S208.7'

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

37.300
1.700

39.000

$8,200
$100

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$100

$8,300

008-05167 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

SCOTT K FREIER
PENNY J FREIER
N5703 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J3052-47,J4437-48 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.24-19-19 COM 
SE/C,W208.7',N208.7',E 208.7',S208.7'TO POB & EX .29AC 

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$13,500

$13,500
$156,300

$156,300
$169,800

$169,800
008-05168 N5703 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MARY K BRECKHEIMER
N5651 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

126-218 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 EX N208.75'OF E208.75'

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

35.300
1.700
2.000

39.000

$8,100
$100

$20,500

$28,700

$0
$0

$104,800

$104,800

$8,100
$100

$125,300

$133,500

008-05169 N5651 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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KEVIN H HOERTH
N5691 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J501-14,J3433-26 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 COM 
NE/C,S208.75',W208.75', N208.75',E208.75'TO POB EX .29AC 

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$13,500

$13,500
$76,600

$76,600
$90,100

$90,100
008-05170 N5691 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

FREDERICK J HARDER JR
W2622 KILLSNAKE RD
HILBERT WI 54129

163-163,J952-23 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.25-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

008-05171 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

FREDERICK J HARDER JR
W2622 KILLSNAKE RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J184-11,J952-23 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 EX S330' OF 
W264' & EX RD

Acres:                   37.840                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R7
X4

Totals

31.940
2.000
3.750
0.150

37.840

$7,400
$1,300

$31,000
$0

$39,700

$0
$0

$158,500
$0

$158,500

$7,400
$1,300

$189,500
$0

$198,200

008-05172 W2622 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

SYLVESTER T HENSELER
PATRICIA E HENSELER
W2694 KILLSNAKE RD
HILBERT WI 54129

91-447 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 COM 
SW/C,N330',E264',S330', W264'TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$32,000

$32,000
$154,600

$154,600
$186,600

$186,600
008-05173 W2694 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MARY K BRECKHEIMER
N5651 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

126-218 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 N1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-05174 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

FREDERICK J HARDER JR
W2622 KILLSNAKE RD
HILBERT WI 54129

163-163,J952-23 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 S1/2 EX .29AC 
HWY57 J6078-46

Acres:                   19.710                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

18.610
1.100

19.710

$4,300
$100

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$4,400

008-05175 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

PAUL E HARDER
N5592 MCHUGH RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1007-40 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

33.750
6.250

40.000

$7,800
$3,800

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$3,800

$11,600

008-05176 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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PAUL E HARDER
N5592 MCHUGH RD
HILBERT WI 54129

85-278,J1007-40 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

33.700
6.050
0.250

40.000

$7,400
$2,600
$2,000

$12,000

$0
$0

$14,600

$14,600

$7,400
$2,600

$16,600

$26,600

008-05177 MUELLER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
2022 Aerials
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

PAUL E HARDER
N5592 MCHUGH RD
HILBERT WI 54129

85-278,J1007-40 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-19-19 EX S10RDS OF 
W16RDS 1A EX CSM#294 VOL.6-322 1.16A

Acres:                   37.840                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

36.000
1.440
0.400

37.840

$8,100
$100

$3,200

$11,400

$0
$0

$19,900

$19,900

$8,100
$100

$23,100

$31,300

008-05178 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RUSSELL J MEYERS
ANN M MEYERS
W2894 KILLSNAKE RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1189-18,J1481-2 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-19-19 S10RDS OF 
W16RDS

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$146,200

$146,200
$168,700

$168,700
008-05179 W2894 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

PAUL E HARDER
JEAN M HARDER
N5592 MC HUGH RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J245-44 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-19-19 LOT 1 AS DESC CSM 
6-322,COM W1/4/C SEC.25,N1046' POB, CONT 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$24,000

$24,000
$133,600

$133,600
$157,600

$157,600
008-05180 N5592 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

FREDERICK J HARDER
PAUL E HARDER
W2622 KILLSNAKE RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1007-40 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.25-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

33.000
5.000
2.000

40.000

$7,600
$2,700

$20,500

$30,800

$0
$0

$268,300

$268,300

$7,600
$2,700

$288,800

$299,100

008-05181 W2778 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MEYER ANDREW R - JOAN M REVOCABLE 
TRUST
N5452 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

147-815,J425-20 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.25-19-19 EX 2.5A,EX 
CSM#3162 VOL.26-263

Acres:                   36.080                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

34.830
0.750
0.500

36.080

$7,800
$100

$4,000

$11,900

$0
$0

$18,600

$18,600

$7,800
$100

$22,600

$30,500

008-05182 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

BRIAN R ZAHROBSKY
KRISTINE A ZAHROBSKY
W2743 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

119-183,129-96 COM 379.5'W OF NE/C E1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 
SEC.25-19-19 S412.5',W264',N412.5',E TO POB

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$35,000

$35,000
$180,600

$180,600
$215,600

$215,600
008-05183 W2743 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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GERALD A LINTNER
ANN M LINTNER
W2843 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1263-48,J1263-49 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.25-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5
R7
X4

Totals

32.550
1.750
4.500
1.200

40.000

$7,500
$100

$34,000
$0

$41,600

$0
$0

$410,900
$0

$410,900

$7,500
$100

$444,900
$0

$452,500

008-05184 W2843 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A LINTNER
ANN M LINTNER
W2843 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1263-48,J1263-49 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.25-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

26.750
13.250

40.000

$5,900
$9,200

$15,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$9,200

$15,100

008-05185 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD A LINTNER
ANN M LINTNER
W2843 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1263-48,J1263-49 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.25-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
008-05186 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1813-55,J1908-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 EX PRT 
CSM10-330 EX HWY PROJ 4085-19-21 J6261-60 .29AC

Acres:                   33.020                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

29.670
3.350

33.020

$6,800
$1,200

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$1,200

$8,000

008-05187 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMIE M BEYER
N5431 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J1908-6,J2304-4,336699 E1/2 SE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1540 VOL.10-330

Acres:                   8.350                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
8.350

8.350
$54,100

$54,100
$207,800

$207,800
$261,900

$261,900
008-05188 N5431 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1813-55,J1908-6 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 EX RD

Acres:                   39.840                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

35.740
4.100

39.840

$8,300
$2,500

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$2,500

$10,800

008-05189 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1813-55,J1908-6 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 N10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 25

 R4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
008-05190 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MEYER ANDREW R - JOAN M REVOCABLE 
TRUST
N5452 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

141-794,178-422 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 S30A

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

25.600
4.400

30.000

$5,900
$3,100

$9,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$3,100

$9,000

008-05191 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1813-55,J1908-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 N10 AC, EX PRT 
CSM10-330

Acres:                   8.340                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

8.090
0.250

8.340

$1,900
$100

$2,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$100

$2,000

008-05192 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARK R ENNEPER
N5345 HWY 57
CHLTON WI 53014

85-36,J3065-41,331136 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 S30A EX 
W10A,EX E880'OF S250' &EX HWY ROW VOL.78-211

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 25

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

1.200
13.300

0.500

15.000

$24,400
$3,100

$100

$27,600

$154,900
$0
$0

$154,900

$179,300
$3,100

$100

$182,500

008-05193 N5345 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MEYER ANDREW R - JOAN M REVOCABLE 
TRUST
N5452 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

141-794,178-422 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 W10A OF E30A 
OF S60A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5M

Totals

8.250
1.750

10.000

$1,700
$2,600

$4,300

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$2,600

$4,300

008-05194 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KOPF FAMILY REV TRST ART-JOYCE
N5183 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

145-609,J5297-64,J5297-63 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.25-19-19 COM 
SE/C,W880',N250',E880', S250'TO POB

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 25

 R4
R5

Totals

4.800
0.200

5.000

$1,100
$100

$1,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$100

$1,200

008-05195 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN BERGELIN
JANET BERGELIN
N5730 CTH BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J233-18,J1132-54,#333175 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 EX 
5.09A

Acres:                   34.910                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

31.210
3.700

34.910

$7,200
$5,700

$12,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$5,700

$12,900

008-05196 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH G PARENT
N5625 MCHUGH RD PO BOX 185
HILBERT WI 54129

J541-11,J579-31 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 COM NE/C 
SC,S423.34'TO POB, S704.68'W151.17',N402.43', 

Acres:                   5.090                Section: 26

 R1

Totals
5.090

5.090
$44,300

$44,300
$230,700

$230,700
$275,000

$275,000
008-05197 N5625 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J1390-59,J3394-47 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 PRT E1/2,LOT 
2 CSM#3051 VOL.25 -207,INCL DRIVEWAY EASE DOC# 424647

Acres:                   37.300                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

32.950
4.350

37.300

$7,600
$19,900

$27,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$19,900

$27,500

008-05198 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J2535-14,J3023-47 SW1/4&NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 
W1/2 LOT 2 CSM#3452 VOL.30-128 PREV CSM#3446

Acres:                   36.830                Section: 26

 R4

Totals
36.830

36.830
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
008-05199 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS R RIEMER
KELLY M RIEMER
W4734 MORNING STAR CT
SHERWOOD WI 54169

J1390-59,J3394-47 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3051 VOL.25-207 INCL DRIVEWAY EASE DOC#424647

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 26

 R2

Totals
3.000

3.000
$49,500

$49,500
$42,500

$42,500
$92,000

$92,000
008-05200 W3044 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CHRISTOPHER DOLLE
CARIE L DOLLE
N3066 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2535-14,J3023-47 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 W1/2 LOT 1 
CSM#3452 VOL.30-128 PREV CSM#3446

Acres:                   2.670                Section: 26

 R1

Totals
2.670

2.670
$17,700

$17,700
$114,600

$114,600
$132,300

$132,300
008-05201 W3066 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN BERGELIN
JANET BERGELIN
N5730 CTH BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J233-18,J1132-54,333175 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 BEING 
PRT N66 2/3 E1/2 NE1/4 (A/K/A N26.67A)

Acres:                   26.670                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

24.920
0.650
1.100

26.670

$5,800
$100

$1,600

$7,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$100

$1,600

$7,500

008-05202 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

PRESTON P SCHWALENBERG
HATTIE M SCHWALENBERG
N5525 MCHUGH RD
HILBERT WI 54129

148-839,J459-30,J4465-64 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-19-19  LOT 1, 
CSM 3689 VOL.33-78

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 26

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$32,000

$32,000
$312,800

$312,800
$344,800

$344,800
008-05203 N5525 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT H HARDER
1111 CASSY LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J74-31,J3130-43 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.26-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

25.000
10.500

4.500

40.000

$5,800
$6,900
$6,600

$19,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$6,900
$6,600

$19,300

008-05204 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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JAMES A MADER II
JANELLA A MADER
N5645 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

152-51,J216-29 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.26-19-19 EX 1.10 CTY 
BB/ROW J3423-21

Acres:                   38.900                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

22.700
16.200

38.900

$5,000
$10,600

$15,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$10,600

$15,600

008-05205 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A MADER II
JANELLA A MADER
N5645 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

152-51,J216-29 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.26-19-19 EX 1.5AC CTY 
BB/ROW J3423-21

Acres:                   38.500                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

37.500
1.000

38.500

$8,700
$100

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$100

$8,800

008-05206 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT H HARDER
FREDERICK J HARDER
W2778 KILLSNAKE RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J74-31,J3130-43 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.26-19-19 EX CSM#2213 
VOL16-160

Acres:                   39.275                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

36.905
0.870
1.500

39.275

$8,600
$100

$12,000

$20,700

$0
$0

$1,500

$1,500

$8,600
$100

$13,500

$22,200

008-05207 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ST LUCAS EVANG LUTHERAN CHURCH
W3102 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

42-257,J5000-41,J5000-42 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2213 VOL16-160, COM CENTER 1/4/COR,W195',N162', 

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 26

 X4

Totals
1.460

1.460
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05208 W3102 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GARY MATTER
JERI MATTER
W3177 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J74-31,J3130-43 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.26-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

37.500
1.000
1.500

40.000

$8,700
$100

$16,800

$25,600

$0
$0

$161,400

$161,400

$8,700
$100

$178,200

$187,000

008-05209 W3177 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RALPH JOAS
W3259 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

90-551,165-660,J4465-64 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2895 VOL.23-314

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

2.300
0.100
2.600

5.000

$500
$100

$25,000

$25,600

$0
$0

$129,800

$129,800

$500
$100

$154,800

$155,400

008-05210 W3259 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN N MUELLER
MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J96-11,J989-33 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.26-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$8,700
$100

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$100

$8,800

008-05211 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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GARY MATTER
JERI MATTER
W3177 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J74-31,J3130-43 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.26-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$8,900

$8,900
$0

$0
$8,900

$8,900
008-05212 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HENRY M SWEERE II
SUE L SWEERE
N5435 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

138-820 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 2, CSM 3920 
VOL.35-321

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 26

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$7,500

$7,500
$262,700

$262,700
$270,200

$270,200
008-05213 N5435 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RALPH JOAS
W3259 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

148-839,J459-30,J4465-64 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 3, 
CSM 3949 VOL.36-83

Acres:                   20.050                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

19.350
0.700

20.050

$4,300
$400

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$400

$4,700

008-05214 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DARYAL L BUTKOVICH
W3055 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

126-469 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 1, CSM 3737 
VOL.33-231

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

1.400
0.100
1.500

3.000

$300
$100

$16,800

$17,200

$0
$0

$161,600

$161,600

$300
$100

$178,400

$178,800

008-05215 W3055 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ST LUCAS EVANG LUTHERAN CHURCH
W3102 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

42-257 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 N13 1/3 RDS OF W12RDS

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 26

 X4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05216 W3095 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HERBERT H HARDER
FRAN HARDER
1452 S ELLSWORTH RD
MESA AZ 85209

126-469 SW1/4 SE1/4 & NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 2, 
CSM 3737 VOL.33-231

Acres:                   75.810                Section: 26

 R4

Totals
75.810

75.810
$16,700

$16,700
$0

$0
$16,700

$16,700
008-05217 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT H HARDER
1111 CASSY LN
CHILTON WI 53014

138-820,J3445-48 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 & PRT NE1/4 
NE1/4 SEC.35-19 -19,DESC.J3445-48 .082AC

Acres:                   40.080                Section: 26

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

25.930
6.150
8.000

40.080

$5,400
$27,900
$11,600

$44,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$27,900
$11,600

$44,900

008-05218 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J3427-28,J3423-21 COUNTY BB THRU SEC.26-19-19 
PROJ.#4009-02-00

Acres:                   3.220                Section: 26

 X3

Totals
3.220

3.220
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05219 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A MADER II
JANELLA A MADER
N5645 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1904-40,J4507-31 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 EX 
CSM6-366,& EX 1.26AC CTY BB/ROW J3423-23

Acres:                   37.440                Section: 27

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

31.900
2.300
3.240

37.440

$7,100
$1,100

$29,000

$37,200

$0
$0

$209,200

$209,200

$7,100
$1,100

$238,200

$246,400

008-05220 N5645 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

EUGENE FEDERWITZ
BEVERLY A FEDERWITZ
N5697 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J3757-7 PRT OF NE-NE SEC.27-19-19 CSM#942 VOL.6-366 EX 
.26AC CTY BB/ROW J3423-11

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$22,900

$22,900
$175,200

$175,200
$198,100

$198,100
008-05221 N5697 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A MADER II
JANELLA A MADER
N5645 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1904-40,J4507-31 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$8,700
$500

$9,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$500

$9,200

008-05222 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A MADER II
JANELLA A MADER
N5645 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1904-40,J4507-31 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 N1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

18.500
1.500

20.000

$4,000
$800

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$800

$4,800

008-05223 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A MADER II
JANELLA A MADER
N5645 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1904-40,J4507-31 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 S1/2,EX LOT 1 
CSM 8-145 2A

Acres:                   18.000                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

15.000
3.000

18.000

$3,200
$1,600

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$1,600

$4,800

008-05224 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN E KARLS
W3462 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

136-557,J776-5 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#1159 
VOL.8-145 COM1951.42'W E1/4/C,W384.96', 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$32,000

$32,000
$89,100

$89,100
$121,100

$121,100
008-05225 W3462 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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AMY L LAUBENSTEIN
N5513 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

129-568,J216-29,J5327-60 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 
LOT 1 CSM#3065 VOL.25-253 INCL DRIVEWAY & WELL EASE 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$38,000

$38,000
$146,700

$146,700
$184,700

$184,700
008-05226 N5513 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A MADER II
JANELLA A MADER
N5645 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1904-40,J4507-31 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.27-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$8,600
$700

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$700

$9,300

008-05227 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J2614-38 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.27-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

38.500
1.500

40.000

$7,900
$800

$8,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$800

$8,700

008-05228 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J2614-38 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 EX 3.93AC

Acres:                   36.070                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

31.970
4.100

36.070

$6,500
$2,400

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$2,400

$8,900

008-05229 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID VANDERHEIDEN
SHEILA M VANDERHEIDEN
W3692 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1498-2,J2209-1 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.27-19-19  COM 
SW/C,N523', ELY289.53' S550.16', W289.1' TO POB

Acres:                   3.930                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
3.930

3.930
$40,800

$40,800
$153,900

$153,900
$194,700

$194,700
008-05230 W3692 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A MADER II
JANELLA A MADER
N5645 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J1904-40,J4507-31 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.27-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

36.000
4.000

40.000

$7,600
$2,100

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$2,100

$9,700

008-05231 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN G HAFEMAN
1350 BUCKINGHAM WAY
BURLINGAME CA 94010

152-51,J216-29 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#4058 
VOL.37-225

Acres:                   28.730                Section: 27

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

23.680
4.050
1.000

28.730

$5,300
$2,600
$8,000

$15,900

$0
$0

$1,400

$1,400

$5,300
$2,600
$9,400

$17,300

008-05232 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JEREMY L POLAR
N3295 MINAHAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

159-298,J3897-40 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#4058 VOL.37-225

Acres:                   10.900                Section: 27

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

3.610
4.500
2.790

10.900

$39,800
$900

$2,000

$42,700

$17,400
$0
$0

$17,400

$57,200
$900

$2,000

$60,100

008-05233 W3569 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MICHAEL A BARTEL
W3623 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

84-445,J6246-37 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1851 VOL.13-140,COM 915.96'E W1/4/C,E406.11',TO 

Acres:                   10.010                Section: 27

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
6.010
2.000

10.010

$32,000
$1,400
$1,300

$34,700

$220,900
$0
$0

$220,900

$252,900
$1,400
$1,300

$255,600

008-05235 W3623 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PETER C GAMBSKY
PEGGY A GAMBSKY
W3679 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3191-20,J4420-58 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 EX 
CSM#1851 VOL.13-140 EX CSM#2476 VOL.19-121

Acres:                   23.340                Section: 27

 R1
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

2.000
15.000

1.350
4.990

23.340

$32,000
$3,400

$800
$7,300

$43,500

$203,700
$0
$0
$0

$203,700

$235,700
$3,400

$800
$7,300

$247,200

008-05236 W3679 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PETER C GAMBSKY
PEGGY A GAMBSKY
W3679 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3191-20,J4420-58 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 N1/2 EX 
CSM#2476 V19-121

Acres:                   10.464                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

7.500
2.964

10.464

$1,700
$2,000

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$2,000

$3,700

008-05237 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN G HAFEMAN
1350 BUCKINGHAM WAY
BURLINGAME CA 94010

152-51,J216-29 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 S1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 27

 R4
R5M

Totals

18.600
1.400

20.000

$3,900
$2,100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$2,100

$6,000

008-05238 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN G HAFEMAN
1350 BUCKINGHAM WAY
BURLINGAME CA 94010

152-51,J216-29 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 EX W220.10'

Acres:                   33.390                Section: 27

 R4
R5M

Totals

30.000
3.390

33.390

$6,500
$4,900

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$4,900

$11,400

008-05239 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN G HAFEMAN
1350 BUCKINGHAM WAY
BURLINGAME CA 94010

114-130,J605-27 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 W220.10'

Acres:                   6.780                Section: 27

 R4

Totals
6.780

6.780
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
008-05240 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAMM ENTERPRISES LLP
W3462 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J625-37,J3687-1-3 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 EX E24.72A,EX 
CM8-151 2.94A & EX .13AC CTY BB/ROW J3446-29,& EX PRT 

Acres:                   11.350                Section: 27

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

5.300
4.450
1.600

11.350

$1,200
$2,700
$2,300

$6,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$2,700
$2,300

$6,200

008-05241 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL C DITTER
JOYCE M DITTER
W3307 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J764-50,J3538-22 NE-SE SEC.27-19-19 LT1 CM8- 151,COM 
E1/4/C S198',W652. 64',N196',E647.64',TO POB & THT DESC 

Acres:                   4.590                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
4.590

4.590
$42,800

$42,800
$195,200

$195,200
$238,000

$238,000
008-05242 W3307 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

KARLS KRISTOPHER J - TINA JB ASSET 
PROTECTION REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
N5425 COUNTY BB PO BOX 152
SHERWOOD WI 54169

J1758-29,J3538-13 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2789 VOL.22-273

Acres:                   1.044                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
1.044

1.044
$22,900

$22,900
$208,600

$208,600
$231,500

$231,500
008-05243 N5425 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN E KARLS
KRISTOPHER J KARLS
W3409 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1758-29,J3538-13 NE-SE S.27-19-19 COM197'S 
E/C,S1015.15',W1315.44',N 429.38',NE366.89',NE586.92' 

Acres:                   19.533                Section: 27

 R4
R7

Totals

17.533
2.000

19.533

$3,600
$16,000

$19,600

$0
$75,900

$75,900

$3,600
$91,900

$95,500

008-05244 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
2022 Aerials
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DEREK N KARLS
TERRI L BIETTLER-KARLS
W3409 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J625-37,J3687-1 PRT NW&NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC27-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3143 VOL.26-204

Acres:                   3.830                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
3.830

3.830
$40,500

$40,500
$171,000

$171,000
$211,500

$211,500
008-05245 W3409 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

BEVERLY J LUCHTERHAND
W3465 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J769-21,J4602-33,J4934-57 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 COM 
CEN SEC,E650',S336',W650', N336'TO POB

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 27

 R1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$44,000

$44,000
$136,500

$136,500
$180,500

$180,500
008-05246 W3465 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JAMM ENTERPRISES LLP
W3462 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J625-37,J3687-1 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 EX PART LOT 
CSM8-147 11.67A

Acres:                   28.330                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

27.830
0.500

28.330

$6,300
$400

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$400

$6,700

008-05247 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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KRISTOPHER J KARLS
DEREK N KARLS
N5425 COUNTY RD BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J755-44 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#1160  
VOL.8-147,COM S1/4/C, N320.34',E614.66',NE71.22', 

Acres:                   11.800                Section: 27

 R6

Totals
11.800

11.800
$35,800

$35,800
$0

$0
$35,800

$35,800
008-05248 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN A BERGELIN
JANET R BERGELIN
N5730 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J625-37,J1213-56,#331729 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 EX PRT 
CSM8-147 .13AC & EX 1.38AC CTY BB/ROW J3423-7

Acres:                   38.490                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

37.190
1.300

38.490

$8,100
$900

$9,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$900

$9,000

008-05249 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J3423-23,J3423-11,J3445-29, J3460-46,J3423-7 COUNTY BB 
THRU SEC.27-19-19 PROJ.#4009-02-00

Acres:                   4.540                Section: 27

 X3

Totals
4.540

4.540
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05250 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1049-21,J1433-32 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.28-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 R4
R5

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$8,700
$100

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$100

$8,800

008-05251 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DONALD J VOOGT
JEAN L VOOGT
W3796 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1554-40,J2117-38 GOV. LOT 1 SEC.28-19-19 COM NE/C GL1, 
S8 CH 30 5/7L W30 CH, N8 CH 80 5/7L, ELY 9 CH 75L, E20 CH 

Acres:                   25.360                Section: 28

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

6.500
10.500

8.360

25.360

$1,500
$6,100

$13,000

$20,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$6,100

$13,000

$20,600

008-05252 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

TERRY HACKBARTH
BEVERLY HACKBARTH
N5495 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

179-611 GOV LOT 1 SEC.28-19-19 S34A

Acres:                   34.000                Section: 28

 R4
R5

Totals

22.400
11.600

34.000

$4,900
$7,300

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$7,300

$12,200

008-05253 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

KYLE R HACKBARTH
AMANDA E HACKBARTH
N5565 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

179-611 GOV LOT 2 SEC.28-19-19 LOT 1, CSM 3665 
VOL.32-263

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 28

 R1
R4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$32,000
$700

$32,700

$450,400
$0

$450,400

$482,400
$700

$483,100

008-05254 N5565 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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TERRY HACKBARTH
BEVERLY HACKBARTH
N5495 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

179-611 GOV LOT 2 SEC.28-19-19 LOT 2, CSM 3665 
VOL.32-263

Acres:                   55.150                Section: 28

 R4
R5

Totals

51.930
3.220

55.150

$12,000
$1,800

$13,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,000
$1,800

$13,800

008-05255 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1049-21,J1433-32 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.28-19-19 EX S16.4A

Acres:                   23.600                Section: 28

 R4
R5

Totals

23.000
0.600

23.600

$5,300
$100

$5,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$100

$5,400

008-05256 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BARBARA J SCHROEDER
W3772 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J952-1,J1114-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.28-19-19 COM E1/4 COR 
SEC.28,W1328 .92',N537.71',E1328.94', S537.71' TO POB

Acres:                   16.400                Section: 28

 R1
R5

Totals

14.600
1.800

16.400

$72,800
$1,300

$74,100

$416,600
$0

$416,600

$489,400
$1,300

$490,700

008-05257 W3772 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TERRY HACKBARTH
BEVERLY HACKBARTH
N5495 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

179-611 GOV LOT 3 SEC.28-19-19 EX S57RDS OF E57.5RDS 
&EX LOT 2 CSM#2620 VOL.20-335 EX DOC#494113

Acres:                   17.500                Section: 28

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

14.750
1.750
1.000

17.500

$3,400
$6,100

$13,000

$22,500

$0
$0

$169,000

$169,000

$3,400
$6,100

$182,000

$191,500

008-05258 N5495 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1090-54,J2928-21 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.28-19-19 EX N26.5RDS 
OF W7RDS,1.15A & EX CSM 9-1,3A

Acres:                   35.850                Section: 28

 R4
R5

Totals

29.700
6.150

35.850

$6,700
$2,600

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$2,600

$9,300

008-05259 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS H MOEHN
N5472 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J533-9,J1056-54 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.28-19-19 COM929.72'W 
E1/4 COR,S453.75', W399.3'TO W-L,N437.25',E284.8' TO 

Acres:                   4.150                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
4.150

4.150
$41,500

$41,500
$156,100

$156,100
$197,600

$197,600
008-05260 N5472 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DARYL SCHROEDER
N5443 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J952-1,J1114-7 GOV LOT 3 SEC.28-19-19 LOT 3 CSM#3447 
VOL.30-113

Acres:                   17.380                Section: 28

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

4.730
12.250

0.400

17.380

$43,200
$2,800

$100

$46,100

$292,800
$0
$0

$292,800

$336,000
$2,800

$100

$338,900

008-05261 N5443 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

Page 110 of 162June 13, 2025     1:26 pmTown of Chilton , Calumet County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

DEAN J SCHROEDER
MARIA K SCHROEDER
N5461 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J952-1,90-522,J4792-59 GOV LOT 3 SEC.28-19-19 LOT 2 
CSM#3447 VOL.30-113

Acres:                   2.210                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
2.210

2.210
$33,300

$33,300
$204,100

$204,100
$237,400

$237,400
008-05262 N5461 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL LAMMERS
W4761 TWELVE CORNERS RD
BLACK CREEK WI 54106

130-458 GOV LOT 4 SEC.28-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#2349 
VOL17-281 3.1A

Acres:                   3.121                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
3.121

3.121
$38,400

$38,400
$0

$0
$38,400

$38,400
008-05263 N5367 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC

School 5614
Chilton Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J1090-54,J2928-21 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.28-19-19 EX S14A

Acres:                   26.000                Section: 28

 R4
R5

Totals

24.000
2.000

26.000

$5,600
$1,000

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$1,000

$6,600

008-05264 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SCHROEDER DEAN J - MARIA K TRUST
BARBARA J SCHROEDER
W3772 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J952-1,J1114-1 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.28-19-19 S14AC

Acres:                   14.000                Section: 28

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

5.500
6.500
2.000

14.000

$1,300
$4,200
$2,900

$8,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$4,200
$2,900

$8,400

008-05265 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SCHROEDER DEAN J - MARIA K TRUST
BARBARA J SCHROEDER
W3772 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J952-1,J1114-1 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.33-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 R4
R5
R5M
R7

Totals

20.200
6.800

12.000
1.000

40.000

$4,700
$4,300

$17,400
$8,000

$34,400

$0
$0
$0

$1,200

$1,200

$4,700
$4,300

$17,400
$9,200

$35,600

008-05266 N5274 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SCHROEDER DEAN J - MARIA K TRUST
BARBARA J SCHROEDER
W3772 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J952-1,J1114-1 GOV LOT 1 SEC.33-19-19 N20A

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

11.000
0.330
8.670

20.000

$2,600
$100

$13,500

$16,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$100

$13,500

$16,200

008-05267 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Chilton Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

MARK W HINTZ
JULIE M HINTZ
N5213 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1629-7,J3969-19 GOV LOT 1 SEC.33-19-19 LOT1 CSM14-320, 
COM440.88'S NE/C GL1,S883.57',W476.64', 

Acres:                   8.370                Section: 33

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.870
5.000
0.500

8.370

$37,200
$1,200

$100

$38,500

$268,700
$0
$0

$268,700

$305,900
$1,200

$100

$307,200

008-05268 N5213 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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KENNETH RACH
MARY RACH
N4833 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3969-17,J3969-19 GOV LOT 1 SEC.33-19-19 EX LOT 1 
CSM14-320

Acres:                   31.880                Section: 33

 R4
R5M

Totals

26.880
5.000

31.880

$6,200
$7,800

$14,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$7,800

$14,000

008-05269 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH RACH
MARY RACH
N4833 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3969-19 GOV LOT 2 SEC.33-19-19 EX CSM 9-69 1.26AC

Acres:                   59.600                Section: 33

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

1.000
55.360

3.240

59.600

$2,500
$12,000

$1,100

$15,600

$3,600
$0
$0

$3,600

$6,100
$12,000

$1,100

$19,200

008-05270 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Chilton Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

MATTHEW V MOEHN
MAKAYLA M SCHUELLER
N5179 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

89-508,J729-3&4 PRT GL-2 SEC.33.19-19 LOT 1 CSM#1265 
VOL.9-69 COM922.06'N SE/C,N242',W224', S242.07',E230'TO 

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 33

 R1

Totals
1.260

1.260
$25,000

$25,000
$179,700

$179,700
$204,700

$204,700
008-05271 N5179 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC

School 5614
Chilton Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

SCHROEDER DEAN J - MARIA K TRUST
BARBARA J SCHROEDER
W3772 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J952-1,J1114-1 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.33-19-19 EX 4.11AC IN SE/C 
FOR CEMETERY

Acres:                   35.890                Section: 33

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

10.600
14.600
10.690

35.890

$2,500
$9,400

$15,500

$27,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$9,400

$15,500

$27,400

008-05272 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CEMETERY ASSN PORTLAND
COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

M-315,7-376,45-217,39-573 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.33-19-19 COM 
SE/C,N643.5',W336.95', S313.5',E114.2',S330',E222 .75' TO 

Acres:                   4.110                Section: 33

 X4

Totals
4.110

4.110
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05273 W3710 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH RACH
MARY RACH
N4833 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1099-56,J2931-35 GOV LOT 3 SEC.33-19-19 W28AC,EX 
CSM9-22 2.5AC

Acres:                   25.500                Section: 33

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

20.400
2.100
3.000

25.500

$4,400
$1,300
$4,400

$10,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$1,300
$4,400

$10,100

008-05274 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Chilton Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

GREGORY S MORGAN
LAURA L MORGAN
718 MARIGOLD ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J2993-5,J4081-30 PART GL-3 SEC. 33-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#1246 
VOL.9-22 COM1349.45'E NE/C GL3,W418.14' 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 33

 R1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$35,000

$35,000
$77,900

$77,900
$112,900

$112,900
008-05275 W3913 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 5614
Chilton Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped
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KENNETH RACH
MARY RACH
N4833 TWAIN ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

J903-25 GOV LOT 4 SEC.33-19-19 S20AC OF E50.09AC

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

12.000
0.500
7.500

20.000

$2,800
$100

$12,400

$15,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$100

$12,400

$15,300

008-05276 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH RACH
MARY RACH
N4833 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1099-56,J2931-35 W12AC OF GOV LOT 4 SEC.33- 19-19

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 33

 R4
R5M

Totals

1.000
11.000

12.000

$200
$16,000

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$200
$16,000

$16,200

008-05277 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Chilton Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH RACH
MARY RACH
N4833 TWAIN ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

93-303,J903-25 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.33-19-19 EX LOT 1 
CSM#1158 VOL.8-143

Acres:                   38.820                Section: 33

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

29.000
4.800
5.020

38.820

$6,700
$2,600
$7,300

$16,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$2,600
$7,300

$16,600

008-05278 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LARRY A RACH
JEAN V RACH
N5028 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J746-52 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.33-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM8-143,COM1328.17'E & 829.5'S E1/4/C,E244', 

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 33

 R1

Totals
1.180

1.180
$24,200

$24,200
$186,200

$186,200
$210,400

$210,400
008-05279 N5208 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

93-246,J5245-31 GOV LOT 3 SEC.33-19-19 E33.48AC,EX 
CSM#2619 VOL20-332 DOC#367737

Acres:                   18.810                Section: 33

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

11.760
0.300
6.750

18.810

$2,700
$100

$9,800

$12,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$100

$9,800

$12,600

008-05280 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PETER R STEINER
BONNIE L STEINER
N5087 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

134-53 GOV LOT 3 SEC 33-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#2497 
VOL.19-200 COM NE/C GOV LT 3,S376.20', 

Acres:                   3.750                Section: 33

 R1

Totals
3.750

3.750
$40,300

$40,300
$155,400

$155,400
$195,700

$195,700
008-05281 N5087 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KOEHLER-OAKLEY IRREVOC FAM TR
TINA FRANZEN
N4997 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J5309-33,J5309-35,J6168-19 PRT GL3 & 4 SEC.33-19-19 COM 
1204.5'S NE/C OF E33.48 ACRE GL 3,S215',W230',N215' 

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 33

 R1

Totals
1.140

1.140
$23,800

$23,800
$250,800

$250,800
$274,600

$274,600
008-05282 N4997 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JOHN J SCHWARZ
JAMES I SCHWARZ
W3787 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

93-246,J5245-31 GOV LOT 4 SEC. 33-19-19 N30.09AC OF 
E50.09AC EX PRT VOL.94-279 .52AC & EX CSM 13-79 2AC

Acres:                   27.570                Section: 33

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

15.000
0.250

12.320

27.570

$3,500
$100

$17,900

$21,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$100

$17,900

$21,500

008-05283 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LARRY OAKLEY
MARILYN OAKLEY
N4967 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

93-246,J3170-31 GOV LOT 4 SEC.33-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM13-79,COM844.43'N SE/C GL4,W230',N378.79', 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 33

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$32,000

$32,000
$109,100

$109,100
$141,100

$141,100
008-05284 N4967 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH RACH
MARY RACH
N4833 TWAIN ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

93-303,J903-25 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.33-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 R4
R5

Totals

26.000
14.000

40.000

$6,000
$9,100

$15,100

$0
$0

$0

$6,000
$9,100

$15,100

008-05285 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MERLIN C LISOWE
CHRISTOPHER PIQUETTE
N5221 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J96-11,J1472-2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#3579 
VOL.31-259

Acres:                   2.520                Section: 34

 R7

Totals
2.520

2.520
$24,400

$24,400
$155,600

$155,600
$180,000

$180,000
008-05286 N5221 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MERLIN C LISOWE
N5221 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J96-11,J1472-2 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 EX DOC.#382217

Acres:                   11.930                Section: 34

 R4

Totals
11.930

11.930
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
008-05287 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MERLIN C LISOWE
W3678 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

147-349,J3752-2 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 EX PRT 
CSM#2885 VOL.23-277

Acres:                   37.510                Section: 34

 R4
R5

Totals

36.710
0.800

37.510

$8,500
$100

$8,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$100

$8,600

008-05288 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MERLIN C LISOWE
W3678 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

147-349,J3752-2 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 EX 5.01AC & EX 
2AC CTY BB/ROW J2707-33,EX CSM#2500 VOL19-213 &EX 

Acres:                   22.371                Section: 34

 R4
R5

Totals

21.771
0.600

22.371

$4,900
$100

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$100

$5,000

008-05289 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JOHN T MOKER
JOAN E MOKER
W3362 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J40-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 COM E1/4 
COR,W663.27'TO POB N544',W401.17',S544',E 401.17'ALG 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 34

 R1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$44,000

$44,000
$134,800

$134,800
$178,800

$178,800
008-05290 W3362 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MERLIN C LISOWE
W3678 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

147-349,J3752-2 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.34-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5M

Totals

28.000
12.000

40.000

$6,400
$17,400

$23,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$17,400

$23,800

008-05291 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MERLIN C LISOWE
W3678 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

147-349,J3752-2 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.34-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5M

Totals

38.750
1.250

40.000

$9,000
$1,800

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$1,800

$10,800

008-05292 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MERLIN C LISOWE
W3678 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

147-349,J3752-2 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.34-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

37.250
0.750
2.000

40.000

$5,900
$100

$20,500

$26,500

$0
$0

$234,700

$234,700

$5,900
$100

$255,200

$261,200

008-05293 W3678 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MERLIN C LISOWE
W3678 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

147-349,J3752-2 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.34-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$8,300
$100

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$100

$8,400

008-05294 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

130-618,J3213-11 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.34-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5

Totals

6.500
33.500

40.000

$1,200
$21,800

$23,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$21,800

$23,000

008-05295 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J803-33,J983-37 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.34-19-19 EX CSM 8-305 
5A

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

28.450
4.050
2.500

35.000

$4,500
$2,600
$3,700

$10,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$2,600
$3,700

$10,800

008-05296 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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CHRISTOPHER D VANDYKE
W3661 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J1553-57,J2074-56 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.34-19-19 LOT 1 CSM 
8-305,COM310'E W1/4 COR,E788.44',SW351.57' 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$44,000

$44,000
$23,200

$23,200
$67,200

$67,200
008-05297 W3661 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J803-33,J983-37 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.34-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

27.500
7.500
5.000

40.000

$5,300
$4,900
$7,300

$17,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$4,900
$7,300

$17,500

008-05298 W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

130-618,J3213-11 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.34-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5

Totals

18.000
22.000

40.000

$4,200
$14,800

$19,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$14,800

$19,000

008-05299 N4729 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DENNIS WOELFEL
BARBARA WOELFEL
N5091 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J2670-23,J2670-28 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 COM 
NW/C,W385.5',S319', E385.5',N319'TO POB,EX S4'

Acres:                   2.820                Section: 34

 R1
R2

Totals

1.000
1.820

2.820

$25,000
$37,300

$62,300

$124,500
$207,800

$332,300

$149,500
$245,100

$394,600

008-05300 N5091 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THE POND LLC
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3109-40,J3105-54 NE & SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3481 VOL.30-222

Acres:                   43.990                Section: 34

 R1
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

2.000
5.000

34.820
2.170

43.990

$32,000
$1,200

$24,400
$3,200

$60,800

$64,400
$0
$0
$0

$64,400

$96,400
$1,200

$24,400
$3,200

$125,200

008-05301 N4957 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY D PRIEBE
W3373 COUNTY ROAD E
CHILTON WI 53014

157-56 NW1/4 OF NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.34 19-19

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.200
4.800
3.000

10.000

$33,200
$1,100
$2,100

$36,400

$123,700
$0
$0

$123,700

$156,900
$1,100
$2,100

$160,100

008-05302 W3373 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

130-618,J3213-11 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.34-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5

Totals

32.000
8.000

40.000

$6,900
$5,000

$11,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$5,000

$11,900

008-05303 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

130-618,J3213-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.34-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

24.000
13.500

2.500

40.000

$4,800
$8,800
$3,700

$17,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$8,800
$3,700

$17,300

008-05304 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CASPER QUARRY LLC
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3105-54,180-590 NE1/4 NE FRAC1/4 SEC.3-18-19 & SE1/4 
SE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 LOT 2, CSM 3707 VOL.33-136

Acres:                   22.170                Section: 03

 R1
R2
R4
R5

Totals

1.000
6.340
1.300

13.530

22.170

$10,000
$27,400

$300
$64,300

$102,000

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$27,400

$300
$64,300

$102,000

008-05305 N4927 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J2707-33,J2707-25,J2803-11, J3431-24 COUNTY BB THRU 
SEC.35-19-19 PROJ.#4409-07-00&4409-02-00

Acres:                   5.940                Section: 34

 X3

Totals
5.940

5.940
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05306 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DALE H VOSKUIL
RENEE M VOSKUIL
N5283 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3445-50 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 COM 399.58'S 
NE/C,S1131.99' W778',N1536.91',E561.31', 

Acres:                   25.430                Section: 35

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

0.460
10.000
14.970

25.430

$1,200
$2,300

$10,000

$13,500

$5,400
$0
$0

$5,400

$6,600
$2,300

$10,000

$18,900

008-05307 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
2022 Aerials
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID L ZAHN
LORI A MIRSBERGER
N5295 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

127-202,J4856-10 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 TRACT 1 CSM 
#154 VOL.1-386 COM NE/C,S200',W217.8',N200', E217.8'TO 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 35

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$159,300

$159,300
$181,800

$181,800
008-05308 N5295 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DALE H VOSKUIL
RENEE M VOSKUIL
N5283 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

143-46,J183-15 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 TRACT 2 CSM 
V1-386

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 35

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$214,200

$214,200
$236,700

$236,700
008-05309 N5283 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

85-124,J3445-49 NE1/4&NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 
DESC.J3445-49,EX J4572-60 15.10AC

Acres:                   39.171                Section: 35

 R4

Totals
39.171

39.171
$9,100

$9,100
$0

$0
$9,100

$9,100
008-05310 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DAVID A JUCKEM
MICHELE C JUCKEM
W3012 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

95-124,J3445-49 SE1/4&SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2585 VOL.20-195

Acres:                   3.310                Section: 35

 R1
R4

Totals

2.500
0.810

3.310

$35,000
$200

$35,200

$272,300
$0

$272,300

$307,300
$200

$307,500

008-05311 W3012 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEITH C WOELFEL
TAMMY M WOELFEL
W2946 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J3455-14 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#3171 
VOL.26-294

Acres:                   12.170                Section: 35

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

7.520
2.050
2.600

12.170

$1,700
$4,900

$25,000

$31,600

$0
$0

$184,100

$184,100

$1,700
$4,900

$209,100

$215,700

008-05312 W2946 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SHARON A WOELFEL-NETT
W2934 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J97-11,J2553-47,J6679-25 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 COM 
375'W SE/C,W225',N290.4', E225',S290.4'TO POB

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 35

 R1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$27,300

$27,300
$193,000

$193,000
$220,300

$220,300
008-05313 W2934 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TYLER R BRAGG
MEAGAN G BRAGG
W2918 COUNTY ROAD E
CHILTON WI 53014

118-582,J1266-31,336414 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 COM 
SE/C,W375',N290.4' E375',S290.4'TO POB

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 35

 R1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$35,000

$35,000
$203,300

$203,300
$238,300

$238,300
008-05314 W2918 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J3445-47 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 COM 759.42'W 
&40.61'N E1/4/C, W557.63',N2604.73',E509.62' S2610.33'TO 

Acres:                   31.650                Section: 35

 R4
R5

Totals

26.000
5.650

31.650

$5,500
$3,700

$9,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$3,700

$9,200

008-05315 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

96-122 NE&SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#3495 
VOL.30-266 PREV DESC AS CSM#3323

Acres:                   74.390                Section: 35

 R4

Totals
74.390

74.390
$16,500

$16,500
$0

$0
$16,500

$16,500
008-05316 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

154-488,180-590 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 EX .69AC CTY 
BB/ROW J2803-11

Acres:                   39.310                Section: 35

 R4

Totals
39.310

39.310
$8,800

$8,800
$0

$0
$8,800

$8,800
008-05317 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

154-488,180-590 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 EX 5.01AC,EX 
2.15AC CTY BB/ROW J2803-11

Acres:                   32.840                Section: 35

 R4
R5

Totals

32.440
0.400

32.840

$6,800
$100

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$100

$6,900

008-05318 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROGER A KLOEHN
RICHARD L KLOEHN
N3740 N TOWER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

155-417 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 COM 395.88'E W1/4 
COR,E414. 69',N526.26',W414.69',S 526.26'TO POB

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 35

 R1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$44,000

$44,000
$193,900

$193,900
$237,900

$237,900
008-05319 W3272 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STEVEN R FOXGROVER
LUCAS W STIFFLER
W3118 COUNTY RD E
CHILTON WI 53014

96-122 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#3495 
VOL.30-266 PREV DESC AS CSM#3323

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 35

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

3.200
0.200
2.600

6.000

$600
$100

$25,000

$25,700

$0
$0

$190,400

$190,400

$600
$100

$215,400

$216,100

008-05320 W3118 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BONNIE J CASPER
JAMES CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

136-813,J5033-8 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 EX CSM9-122 
2.04A &EX J5222-18

Acres:                   36.110                Section: 35

 R4
R5

Totals

35.430
0.680

36.110

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

008-05321 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEVIN M WELLEJUS
W3151 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

136-813,J2051-49,J5222-18 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#1287 VOL.9-122 & COM SW/C CSM#1287,E424', 

Acres:                   3.890                Section: 35

 R1

Totals
3.890

3.890
$40,700

$40,700
$157,400

$157,400
$198,100

$198,100
008-05322 W3151 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PATRICK K CASPER
W3269 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

90-100,180-590 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3175 VOL.27-6

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 35

 R7

Totals
1.370

1.370
$15,800

$15,800
$158,200

$158,200
$174,000

$174,000
008-05323 W3269 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

90-100,180-590 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 EX 1.54AC CTY 
BB/ROW J2803-11

Acres:                   38.460                Section: 35

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

33.110
1.000
4.350

38.460

$6,500
$100

$6,300

$12,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$100

$6,300

$12,900

008-05324 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

136-813,J5033-8 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.35-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 35

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
008-05325 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

85-124 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 EX W217'OF E650'OF 
N200' EX CSM#2809 VOL.23-24

Acres:                   26.175                Section: 35

 R4
R5M

Totals

21.375
4.800

26.175

$5,000
$7,900

$12,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$7,900

$12,900

008-05326 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SANDRA A MEYER
JULIANA R JUCKEM
W2387 SHORT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

91-195 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 COM 433'W 
NE/C,S200',W217', N200',E217'TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 35

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$140,700

$140,700
$163,200

$163,200
008-05327 W2937 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CINDY BANGART
WILLIAM J BANGART
W3011 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J2248-1,J2248-2 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.35-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 35

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

37.200
0.800
2.000

40.000

$8,200
$100

$20,500

$28,800

$0
$0

$95,500

$95,500

$8,200
$100

$116,000

$124,300

008-05328 W3011 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CINDY BANGART
WILLIAM J BANGART
W3011 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J2248-1,J2248-2 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.35-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 35

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$8,600

$8,600
$0

$0
$8,600

$8,600
008-05329 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

85-124 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 N5A EX PRT LT2 CSM#2809 
VOL.23-24

Acres:                   3.360                Section: 35

 R4

Totals
3.360

3.360
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
008-05330 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD NENNIG
307 W BREED ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J3689-15 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 S35A

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 35

 R4
R5

Totals

34.130
0.870

35.000

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

008-05331 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY BB-ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

J2803-11,J3502-2 COUNTY BB THRU SEC.35-19-19 
PROJ.#4409-07-00&4409-02-00

Acres:                   7.470                Section: 35

 X3

Totals
7.470

7.470
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05332 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KOPF FAMILY REV TRST ART-JOYCE
N5183 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

130-486,J5297-64,J5297-63 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.36-19-19 N30A

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 36

 R4
R5

Totals

29.250
0.750

30.000

$6,800
$100

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$100

$6,900

008-05333 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KOPF FAMILY REV TRST ART-JOYCE
N5183 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J5297-64,J5297-63 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 36-19-19 S10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 36

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

8.590
0.750
0.660

10.000

$2,000
$500

$1,400

$3,900

$0
$0

$4,200

$4,200

$2,000
$500

$5,600

$8,100

008-05334 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KOPF FAMILY REV TRST ART-JOYCE
N5183 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

130-486,J5297-64,J5297-63 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.36-19-19 
N30A

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 36

 R4
R5M

Totals

23.250
6.750

30.000

$5,400
$9,800

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$9,800

$15,200

008-05335 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KOPF FAMILY REV TRST ART-JOYCE
N5183 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J5297-64,J5297-63 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 36-19-19 S10A

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 36

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

6.250
1.750
2.000

10.000

$1,500
$1,200
$2,900

$5,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$1,200
$2,900

$5,600

008-05336 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KOPF FAMILY REV TRST ART-JOYCE
N5183 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J5297-64,J5297-63 SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 36-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 R4
R5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

008-05337 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KOPF FAMILY REV TRST ART-JOYCE
N5183 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J5297-64,J5297-63 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 36-19-19 EX COM SE/C, 
N24.5', W23'TO POB,N125',SWLY ON CURVE TO PT 125'W OF 

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 36

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

33.000
4.650
2.250

39.900

$6,700
$300

$22,400

$29,400

$0
$0

$244,900

$244,900

$6,700
$300

$267,300

$274,300

008-05338 N5183 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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CALUMET COUNTY HWY ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

64-50 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.36-19-19 PT COM 
SE/C,N24.5',W23'TO POB,N125',SWLY ON CURVE TO PT 

Acres:                   0.090                Section: 36

 X3

Totals
0.090

0.090
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05339 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD L BUECHEL
DARLENE BUECHEL
N5204 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J694-29,J1381-37 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.36-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$9,300

$9,300
$0

$0
$9,300

$9,300
008-05340 W2844 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD L BUECHEL
DARLENE BUECHEL
N5204 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J694-29,J1381-37 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.36-19-19 EX 
CSM#22958 VOL.24-191

Acres:                   35.540                Section: 36

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

29.940
1.000
4.600

35.540

$6,900
$700

$34,400

$42,000

$0
$0

$335,100

$335,100

$6,900
$700

$369,500

$377,100

008-05341 N5204 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD L BUECHEL
DARLENE BUECHEL
N5204 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J694-29,J1381-37 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.36-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 R2
R4
R5

Totals

0.100
36.450

3.450

40.000

$300
$7,900
$1,700

$9,900

$16,700
$0
$0

$16,700

$17,000
$7,900
$1,700

$26,600

008-05342 W2844 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD L BUECHEL
DARLENE BUECHEL
N5204 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J694-29,J1381-37 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.36-19-19 EX CSM 6-1

Acres:                   38.180                Section: 36

 R4
R5

Totals

27.980
10.200

38.180

$6,400
$14,800

$21,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$14,800

$21,200

008-05343 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BENJAMIN R BUECHEL
W2704 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J1801-40,J3811-48,J5591-58 LOT 1 CSM#801 VOL.6-1 SE1/4 
NW1/4 SEC.36-19-19

Acres:                   1.820                Section: 36

 R1

Totals
1.820

1.820
$30,300

$30,300
$64,100

$64,100
$94,400

$94,400
008-05344 W2704 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KYLE HOSTETTLER
WHITNEY HOSTETTLER
W2717 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J988-52,J977-8,332855 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.36-19-19  COM 
CENTER SEC 36, S1154.39', W1324.34', N501.09', E668.25', 

Acres:                   24.570                Section: 36

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

14.820
8.750
1.000

24.570

$3,300
$5,500

$13,000

$21,800

$0
$0

$146,000

$146,000

$3,300
$5,500

$159,000

$167,800

008-05345 W2717 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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KYLE HOSTETTLER
WHITNEY HOSTETTLER
W2717 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J103-29,J1320-47 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.36-19-19 N39.5RDS OF 
W40.5RDS

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 36

 R5
R6

Totals

3.000
7.000

10.000

$2,000
$20,300

$22,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$20,300

$22,300

008-05346 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GASCH PATRICIA G SURVIVORS TR
N4962 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

147-577,J4216-49 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.36-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

12.400
10.100
17.500

40.000

$2,900
$43,400
$25,400

$71,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$43,400
$25,400

$71,700

008-05347 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GASCH PATRICIA G SURVIVORS TR
N4962 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

147-577,J4216-49 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.36-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

33.800
1.900
4.300

40.000

$7,800
$1,100

$33,200

$42,100

$0
$0

$195,800

$195,800

$7,800
$1,100

$229,000

$237,900

008-05348 N4962 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J977-8,J1973-47 SE1/4 SW1/4 AND PRT NE1/4 SW1/4  
SEC.36-19-19 DESC. J1973-I47

Acres:                   45.430                Section: 36

 R4
R5

Totals

34.830
10.600

45.430

$8,000
$6,900

$14,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$6,900

$14,900

008-05349 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY HWY ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

78-241,132-402 NE1/4 SE1/4 S.36.19-19,COM 
NE/C,W23',S24.5'&POB,W125', SE CRVE TO PT125'S OF POB, 

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 36

 X3

Totals
0.530

0.530
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05350 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GREGORY S SROMEK
CHANDRA L SROMEK
N5061 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J1190-53,J3532-31 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.36-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2602 VOL.20-269

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 36

 R1
R5

Totals

2.750
6.250

9.000

$36,500
$4,400

$40,900

$210,600
$0

$210,600

$247,100
$4,400

$251,500

008-05351 N5061 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TERRENCE A BOESCH
N5003 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J977-18,J1973-40,J4779-49 S1/2 NE-SE1/4 SEC.36-19-19 COM 
E1/4/C, S660.58',W65.03 FT&POB,S660.66'TO S/L NE-SE 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 36

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

17.200
0.800
2.000

20.000

$3,100
$100

$20,500

$23,700

$0
$0

$264,200

$264,200

$3,100
$100

$284,700

$287,900

008-05352 N5003 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J1190-53,J3532-31 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.36-19-19 N1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 36

 R4
R5

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

$4,400
$100

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$4,500

008-05353 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J977-8,J1973-47 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.36-19-19 S1/2

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 36

 R4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
008-05354 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J977-8,J1973-47 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.36-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 R4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$8,900

$8,900
$0

$0
$8,900

$8,900
008-05355 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
JUCKEM FARM IRRVOC TRUST
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J245-18,328539 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.36-19-19

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 R2
R4
R5

Totals

4.700
24.400
10.900

40.000

$11,800
$5,400
$6,800

$24,000

$974,300
$0
$0

$974,300

$986,100
$5,400
$6,800

$998,300

008-05356 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANNE T STECKER
N6430 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J198-26 GOV LOT 8 SEC.18-19-20 COM 2073.3'W OF NE/C OF 
NE/NW1/4,W618.72',S 381.17',E616.73',N381'TO POB AKA 

Acres:                   5.380                Section: 18

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
3.080
0.300

5.380

$32,000
$700
$100

$32,800

$209,400
$0
$0

$209,400

$241,400
$700
$100

$242,200

008-05357 N6430 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

STACHE MARILYN A IRREVOCABLE HOME 
TRUST
W2441 COUNTY PP
HILBERT WI 54129

122-16,#335629 GOV LOT 8 SEC.18-19-20 LOT 1 CSM #122 
VOL.1-308 COM 1520.3'W NE/C NE1/4 NW1/4, 

Acres:                   4.820                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
4.820

4.820
$43,500

$43,500
$173,500

$173,500
$217,000

$217,000
008-05358 W2441 COUNTY PP 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY HWY ROW
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

78-263 GOV LOT 8 SEC.18-19-20 GL 8,W50'OF N377',LYG W 
OF RR

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 18

 X3

Totals
0.430

0.430
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05359 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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CAMPBELL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

82-426,J4113-45 GOV LOT 8 SEC.18-19-20 PRT LYG E OF RR

Acres:                   2.760                Section: 18

 R4
R5

Totals

2.360
0.400

2.760

$500
$300

$800

$0
$0

$0

$500
$300

$800

008-05360 COUNTY PP 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DONALD C REEVE
SUSAN K REEVE
N6402 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

131-503 GOV LOT 8 SEC.18-19-20 LYG W OF RR,EX N10A

Acres:                   38.570                Section: 18

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.600
27.370

8.600

38.570

$35,600
$6,200
$5,100

$46,900

$152,900
$0
$0

$152,900

$188,500
$6,200
$5,100

$199,800

008-05361 N6402 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CAMPBELL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

82-426,J4113-45 GOV LOT 7 SEC.18-19-20 EX S10CHS OF 
E20CHS & EX CSM#2055 VOL.14-356 12.87AC

Acres:                   41.850                Section: 18

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

39.300
1.300
1.250

41.850

$9,000
$300

$2,000

$11,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$300

$2,000

$11,300

008-05362 COUNTY PP 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

BRENDA SCHOLZ
873 UTICA STREET
CHILTON WI 53014

95-227,J4441-51 GOV LOT 7 SEC.18-19-20 LOT 2 CSM#3309 
VOL.28-177

Acres:                   21.242                Section: 18

 R4
R5M

Totals

20.242
1.000

21.242

$4,700
$1,500

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$1,500

$6,200

008-05363 COUNTY RD PP 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

BRAD SCHOLZ
N6259 IRISH RD
HILBERT WI 54129

95-227,J4441-51 GOV LOT 10 SEC.18-19-19 LOT 4 CSM#3309 
VOL.28-177

Acres:                   38.945                Section: 18

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

36.445
1.500
1.000

38.945

$8,100
$1,000
$1,500

$10,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$1,000
$1,500

$10,600

008-05364 COUNTY RD PP 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CAMPBELL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J440-9,J4113-45 GOV LOT 10 SEC.18-19-20 W20.21A

Acres:                   20.210                Section: 18

 R4

Totals
20.210

20.210
$4,700

$4,700
$0

$0
$4,700

$4,700
008-05365 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CAMPBELL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J440-9,J4113-45 GOV LOT 9 SEC.18-19-20 EX RR,EX 1.5A & EX 
CSM#2142 VOL.15-244  1AC

Acres:                   34.770                Section: 18

 R4
R5

Totals

32.320
2.450

34.770

$7,500
$8,700

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$8,700

$16,200

008-05366 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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PATRICK A MOEHN
N6218 HIGHWAY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

135-482,J3400-24 GOV LOT 9 SEC.18-19-20 LOT 1 CSM#228 
VOL.2-161 COM C/L HWY 57 & C/L GL9 (PROJ F 02-4-

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$27,300

$27,300
$162,400

$162,400
$189,700

$189,700
008-05367 N6218 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1663-7,J5288-17,J5288-18 GL 12 SEC.18-19-20 W36.5AC EX 
RR EX .29AC HWY 57 J5879-5

Acres:                   33.180                Section: 18

 R4
R5

Totals

31.380
1.800

33.180

$7,300
$100

$7,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$100

$7,400

008-05368 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CAMPBELL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J440-9,J4113-45 GOV LOT 12 SEC.18-19-20 PRT LYG E OF RR

Acres:                   3.440                Section: 18

 R4
R5

Totals

3.330
0.110

3.440

$800
$100

$900

$0
$0

$0

$800
$100

$900

008-05369 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J80-6 GOV LOT 11 SEC.18-19-20 EX W20A,EX CSM5-343,EX 
CSM9-134 & EX J6265-4 .3332A

Acres:                   37.070                Section: 18

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

26.190
2.880
8.000

37.070

$6,100
$1,600

$11,600

$19,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$1,600

$11,600

$19,300

008-05370 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CAMPBELL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
N6317 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J440-9,J4113-45 GOV LOT 11 SEC.18-19-20 W20A

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 18

 R4
R5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,400
$100

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$4,500

008-05371 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CHAD M EICHMEIER
JENNIFER M EICHMEIER
W2340 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J16-17,J1156-33,J6165-4 GOV LOT 11 SEC.18-19-20 LOT 1 
CSM#796 VOL.5-343 & PCL 60'X241.93'LYG E OF CSM#796 

Acres:                   1.493                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.493

1.493
$27,200

$27,200
$207,800

$207,800
$235,000

$235,000
008-05372 W2340 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

BRAD F HERNKE
KAREN J HERNKE
W2292 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1230-10 PRT GL-11 SEC.18-19-20 LOT 1 CSM#1293 
VOL.9-134 COM204'W SE/C GL-11,W206', 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$27,300

$27,300
$263,900

$263,900
$291,200

$291,200
008-05373 W2292 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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RAILROAD
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

RR THRU SEC.18-19-20

Acres:                   9.990                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
9.990

9.990
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05374 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM BAKERS INC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202-2527

122-191,J80-6,J5440-51 GOVT LOT 5 SEC.19-19-20 EX 
CSM#2279 VOL17-57 (1.16AC)

Acres:                   38.840                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

38.000
0.840

38.840

$8,800
$100

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$100

$8,900

008-05375 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM BAKERS INC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202-2527

182-764,J1600-28,J5440-49 GOV LOT 5 SEC.19-19-20 
W19.86A

Acres:                   19.860                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

19.300
0.560

19.860

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

008-05376 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1600-28,J5684-15,J6011-24 GL 6 SEC.19-19-20 EX RR & EX 
N646'OF W675' & EX PRT LYG E OF RR (7.5A)

Acres:                   19.310                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

18.510
0.800

19.310

$4,300
$100

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$4,400

008-05377 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1600-30,J5684-15,J6011-24 GL 6 SEC.19-19-20 LOT 1 
CSM#900 VOL.6-257 EX .29A HWY 57 J5879-13&15

Acres:                   7.710                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

7.100
0.610

7.710

$1,600
$100

$1,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$100

$1,700

008-05378 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JEFFREY J WIESE
LYN M WIESE
N6068 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J200-24,J5167-26 GOV LOT 6 SEC.19-19-20 LOT 2 CSM#900 
VOL.6-257,COM NW/C GL6, S279' POB,E229', 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$32,000

$32,000
$164,000

$164,000
$196,000

$196,000
008-05379 N6068 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1600-28,J5684-17,J6011-24 GL 7  SEC.19-19-20 EX RR&EX 
PRT LYG E OF RR (7.5)

Acres:                   29.480                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

28.480
1.000

29.480

$6,600
$100

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$6,700

008-05380 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HOLSUM BAKERS INC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202-2527

122-191,J80-6,J5440-51 GOV LOT 8 SEC.19-19-20

Acres:                   60.010                Section: 19

 R4

Totals
60.010

60.010
$13,800

$13,800
$0

$0
$13,800

$13,800
008-05381 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM BAKERS INC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202-2527

122-191,J80-6,J5440-51 GOV LOT 9 & PRT GOV LOT 10 LYG E 
OF RR SEC.19-19-20

Acres:                   67.070                Section: 19

 R4

Totals
67.070

67.070
$15,200

$15,200
$0

$0
$15,200

$15,200
008-05382 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1600-30,J5684-15,J6011-24 GL 10 SEC.19-19-20 EX RR & EX 
PRT LYG E OF RR & EX 5A

Acres:                   25.250                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

24.650
0.600

25.250

$5,700
$100

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$5,800

008-05383 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY J RHODES
N5848 HIGHWAY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

136-251 GOV LOT 10 SEC.19-19-20 COM 435'N OF INTR C-L 
HWY & S/L LOT 10,N528',E412.4', S528',W412.5'TO POB

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$44,000

$44,000
$141,400

$141,400
$185,400

$185,400
008-05384 N5848 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

EUGENE A WOELFEL
W1656 DREIER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J3188-37 GOV LOT 12 SEC. 19-19-20 EX RR & EX 7.37AC LYG E 
OF RR

Acres:                   29.950                Section: 19

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

27.550
1.000
1.400

29.950

$6,300
$100

$16,000

$22,400

$0
$0

$144,500

$144,500

$6,300
$100

$160,500

$166,900

008-05385 N5706 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM INC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202-2527

J527-39,J1125-27,J5230-34 GOV LOT 11 SEC.19-19-20 E20A

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

8.300
11.700

20.000

$1,900
$7,500

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$7,500

$9,400

008-05386 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

EUGENE A WOELFEL
HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

J3188-37 GOV LOT 11 SEC.19-19-20 W40.32A & PRT GOV LOT 
12 LYG E OF RR (7.37AC)

Acres:                   47.690                Section: 19

 R4
R5

Totals

44.940
2.750

47.690

$10,400
$6,000

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$6,000

$16,400

008-05387 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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RAILROAD
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

RR THRU SEC.19-19-20

Acres:                   12.120                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
12.120

12.120
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05388 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

90-407,J238-14 GOV LOT 5 SEC. 30-19-20

Acres:                   60.590                Section: 30

 R4

Totals
60.590

60.590
$14,100

$14,100
$0

$0
$14,100

$14,100
008-05389 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J416-38 GOV LOT 6 SEC.30-19-20 EX RR, EX PRT LYG E OF RR 
& EX CSM 6-400 OF 2.92A

Acres:                   26.100                Section: 30

 R2
R4
R5

Totals

0.260
23.240

2.600

26.100

$2,600
$5,400

$900

$8,900

$39,900
$0
$0

$39,900

$42,500
$5,400

$900

$48,800

008-05390 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
2022 Aerials
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

90-407,J238-14 GOV LOT 6 SEC. 30-19-20 LYG E OF RR

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 30

 R4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
008-05391 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

COREY P MARTIN
SHELLY A MARTIN
N5650 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J483-51,J523-6 GOV LOT 6 SEC.30-19-20 LOT 1 CSM#957 
VOL.6-400, COM NW/C SEC.30,S636',E64'POB CONT 

Acres:                   2.920                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.920

2.920
$37,500

$37,500
$187,100

$187,100
$224,600

$224,600
008-05392 N5650 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

90-407,J238-14 GOV LOT 8 SEC.30-19-20 EX RR, EX 3.84 AC & 
EX CSM# 2088 VOL.15-75 2.02AC

Acres:                   30.390                Section: 30

 R4
R5

Totals

29.540
0.850

30.390

$6,900
$100

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$100

$7,000

008-05393 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CHARLES N PETERS
ANN PETERS
N5564 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

115-442,179-605 GOV LOT 8 SEC.30-19-20 COM NW/C 
S437.5',E488.2'& POB, N240',E TO RR,S460',W363',N TO POB 

Acres:                   3.840                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
3.840

3.840
$40,500

$40,500
$101,600

$101,600
$142,100

$142,100
008-05394 N5564 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

90-407,J238-14 GOV LOT 7 SEC. 30-19-20

Acres:                   60.960                Section: 30

 R4

Totals
60.960

60.960
$14,100

$14,100
$0

$0
$14,100

$14,100
008-05395 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JENLAR HOLSTEINS AND BROWN SWISS 
LLC
ANDREW - JOAN MEYER DAIRY FARM INC
W2711 KILLSNAKE ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

J619-57,J638-46 GOV LOT 9 SEC.30-19-20

Acres:                   61.340                Section: 30

 R4

Totals
61.340

61.340
$14,200

$14,200
$0

$0
$14,200

$14,200
008-05396 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JENLAR HOLSTEINS AND BROWN SWISS 
LLC
W2711 KILLSNAKE ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

J619-57,J638-46 GOV LOT 10 SEC.30-19-20 EX RR

Acres:                   35.480                Section: 30

 R4
R5
R7
X4

Totals

29.180
1.000
4.800
0.500

35.480

$6,800
$100

$35,200
$0

$42,100

$0
$0

$554,200
$0

$554,200

$6,800
$100

$589,400
$0

$596,300

008-05397 N5452 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MICHAEL S HUDZIAK
N5354 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

133-11,J2811-24 GOV LOT 12 SEC.30-19-20 LOT 2 CSM#3546 
VOL.31-152

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.030

2.030
$32,200

$32,200
$198,600

$198,600
$230,800

$230,800
008-05398 N5354 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MEYER ANDREW R - JOAN M REVOCABLE 
TRUST
N5452 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

88-15,J5501-62,J5687-18 GOV LOT 12 SEC.30-19-20 PRT LYG 
E OF RR

Acres:                   9.390                Section: 30

 R4

Totals
9.390

9.390
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
008-05399 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

EDWARD J WAGNER
EARL W WAGNER
N5392 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J2030-53,J2055-42,J5814-64 GOV LOT 12 SEC.30-20-19 COM 
NW/C,E300',S148',W300', N148'TO POB

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
1.020

1.020
$22,700

$22,700
$158,900

$158,900
$181,600

$181,600
008-05400 N5392 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ALAN E GREGORY
N5382 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

94-53,J1168-33 GL 12 SEC.30-19-20 COM 148'S 
NW/C,E300',SE179.29', W318.84',N179' TO POB

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
1.270

1.270
$25,100

$25,100
$155,600

$155,600
$180,700

$180,700
008-05401 N5382 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MEYER ANDREW R - JOAN M REVOCABLE 
TRUST
N5452 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J5501-62,J5687-18 GOV LOT 11 SEC.30-19-20 EX COM 
SE/C,N80RDS,W40 RDS, S40RDS,E3RDS,S40RDS,E37RDS TO 

Acres:                   42.460                Section: 30

 R4

Totals
42.460

42.460
$9,900

$9,900
$0

$0
$9,900

$9,900
008-05402 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MEYER ANDREW R - JOAN M REVOCABLE 
TRUST
N5452 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J3292-11,J3505-13,J4650-59 GOV LOT 11 SEC.30-19-20 COM 
SE/C,N80RDS,W40RDS,S40RDS, E3RDS,S40RDS,E37RDS TO 

Acres:                   19.250                Section: 30

 R4

Totals
19.250

19.250
$4,500

$4,500
$0

$0
$4,500

$4,500
008-05403 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RAILROAD
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

RR THRU SEC.30-19-19

Acres:                   12.120                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
12.120

12.120
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05404 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CHRISTOPHER R NICKLAUS
BRANDE L NICKLAUS
N8854 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

105-263,J3240-53 GOV LOT 5 & 7 SEC.31-19-20  LOT 2 
CSM#4079 VOL.37-312

Acres:                   6.370                Section: 31

 R1

Totals
6.370

6.370
$48,100

$48,100
$462,200

$462,200
$510,300

$510,300
008-05406 W2278 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

Chil Schl Handicapped
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire

  

COUNTRY AIRE REAL ESTATE LLC
1440 LAMERS CLANCY ROAD
GREENLEAF WI 54126

J3663-50,J4885-67,J4896-32 GOV LOT 5,SEC.31-19-20 EX 
S1328'

Acres:                   62.160                Section: 31

 R4

Totals
62.160

62.160
$14,400

$14,400
$0

$0
$14,400

$14,400
008-05407 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COUNTRY AIRE REAL ESTATE LLC
1440 LAMERS CLANCY ROAD
GREENLEAF WI 54126

J3663-50,J4885-67,J4896-32 GOV LOT 6,SEC.31-19-20 PRT 
LYG E OF RR

Acres:                   10.060                Section: 31

 R4

Totals
10.060

10.060
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
008-05408 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COUNTRY VISIONS COOP
1010 W RYAN ST
BRILLION WI 54110

J475-27,J1190-59,348519 GL-6 SEC.31-19-20 LOT 1 
CSM#1652 VOL.11-249 EX J4650-15 EX DOC#438232 (.15AC)

Acres:                   15.860                Section: 31

 R4
R5

Totals

15.140
0.720

15.860

$3,500
$3,400

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$3,400

$6,900

008-05409 STATE HIGHWAY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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COUNTRY VISIONS COOP
1010 W RYAN ST
BRILLION WI 54110

85-250,170-666 GOV LOT 6 SEC.31-19-20 COM1470'N SW/C 
OF NW1/4,N300', E400',S300',W400'TO POB

Acres:                   2.750                Section: 31

 R4

Totals
2.750

2.750
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
008-05410 N5218 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COUNTRY AIRE REAL ESTATE LLC
1440 LAMERS CLANCY ROAD
GREENLEAF WI 54126

J3663-50,J4885-67,J4896-32 GOV LOT 8,SEC.31-19-20 PRT 
LYG E OF RR

Acres:                   10.420                Section: 31

 R4
R5

Totals

9.670
0.750

10.420

$2,200
$2,500

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$2,500

$4,700

008-05411 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COUNTRY VISIONS COOP
1010 W RYAN ST
BRILLION WI 54110

85-251,J2460-24,J4650-15 PRT GL-6 & 8 SEC.31-19-20 PRT 
LOT 1 CSM#1652 COM1469.76'N & 568.72'E W1/4/C, 

Acres:                   14.140                Section: 31

 R2

Totals
14.140

14.140
$85,900

$85,900
$1,971,900

$1,971,900
$2,057,800

$2,057,800
008-05412 W1468 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COUNTRY VISIONS COOP
1010 W RYAN ST
BRILLION WI 54110

J1374-46,J1374-45 GOV LOT 8 SEC.31-19-20 COM 
SW/C,N695',E TO RR/ROW, S TO PT 580' N S/L GL-8, CONT 

Acres:                   12.040                Section: 31

 R2

Totals
12.040

12.040
$79,600

$79,600
$2,426,000

$2,426,000
$2,505,600

$2,505,600
008-05413 W2468 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COUNTRY AIRE REAL ESTATE LLC
1440 LAMERS CLANCY ROAD
GREENLEAF WI 54126

J3663-40,J4885-67,J4896-32 GOV LOT 7, SEC.31-19-20 EX 
4.89A,EX CSM#1960,EX 10.73A

Acres:                   45.260                Section: 31

 R4
R5

Totals

41.560
3.700

45.260

$9,600
$16,700

$26,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$16,700

$26,300

008-05414 COUNTY RD E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL B KOPF
W2332 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J1238-7,J3698-8 GOV LOT 7 SEC.31-19-20 COM 1167.5'W 
SE/C,N325',W673', S325',E673'TO POB EX J4465-48 CTH ROW 

Acres:                   4.890                Section: 31

 R1

Totals
4.890

4.890
$43,700

$43,700
$196,600

$196,600
$240,300

$240,300
008-05415 W2332 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL KOPF
WENDY KOPF
W2332 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J1708-35,J3663-40,J4988-52 GOV LOT 7 SEC.31-19-20 LOT 1 
CSM#1960 VOL.14-71 COM 907.4'W SE/C,W260',N325', 

Acres:                   1.980                Section: 31

 R1

Totals
1.980

1.980
$31,800

$31,800
$3,600

$3,600
$35,400

$35,400
008-05416 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DANIEL R JUCKEM
ANNA R JUCKEM
W2377 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J4298-10 GOV LOT 9 SEC.31-19-20 LOT 1 CSM#3490 
VOL.30-251

Acres:                   3.530                Section: 31

 R1
R4

Totals

2.680
0.850

3.530

$36,100
$200

$36,300

$265,900
$0

$265,900

$302,000
$200

$302,200

008-05417 W2377 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NATHAN D KOPF
SARAH L KOPF
72 E BROOKLYN ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J475-27,J2970-39,J4757-55 GOV LOT 10 SEC.31-19-20 LOT 1 
CSM#1257 VOL.9-51 COM NW/C,E746.96'TO RR/ROW, 

Acres:                   4.700                Section: 31

 R1

Totals
4.700

4.700
$43,100

$43,100
$102,300

$102,300
$145,400

$145,400
008-05418 W2469 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COUNTRY AIRE HARVESTING
1440 LAMERS CLANCY RD
GREENLEAF WI 54126

J1150-40,J1985-26,J4298-10 GOV LOT 10 SEC.31-19-20,LT2 
CSM9-51,COM NW/C,E846.18 &POB, 

Acres:                   10.640                Section: 31

 R4
R5

Totals

10.390
0.250

10.640

$2,400
$100

$2,500

$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$100

$2,500

008-05419 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
JUCKEM FARM IRRVOC TRUST
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J1302-20,J3581-45 PRT GL10 &GL12 SEC 31-19-20 LOT 3 
CSM#1257 VOL.9-51

Acres:                   22.750                Section: 31

 R4

Totals
22.750

22.750
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
008-05420 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J4298-10 GL 12 SEC.31-19-20 LYG W OF RR EX N20RDS LYG W 
OF RR,EXN282' OF S640'OF W522',EX RR & EX GL12 E OF RR 

Acres:                   12.200                Section: 31

 R4
R5

Totals

11.200
1.000

12.200

$2,500
$100

$2,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$100

$2,600

008-05421 PEIK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES WETTSTEIN
JOAN H WETTSTEIN
N4936 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

183-27 GOV LOT 12 SEC.31-19-20 N282'OF S640'OF W522'

Acres:                   3.380                Section: 31

 R1

Totals
3.380

3.380
$39,100

$39,100
$179,700

$179,700
$218,800

$218,800
008-05422 N4936 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH J JUCKEM
SUSAN L JUCKEM
W2376 PEIK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J4487-50 GOV LOT 11&12 SEC.31&32-19-20 COM990'W 
S1/4/C,W1525.6',N1323 .16',E1486.86',S1321.70'TO POB

Acres:                   45.660                Section: 31

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

42.660
1.000
2.000

45.660

$9,700
$100

$20,500

$30,300

$0
$0

$174,200

$174,200

$9,700
$100

$194,700

$204,500

008-05423 W2376 PEIK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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KATHLEEN MILLER
PATRICK MILLER
W2245 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

118-391,J510-27,J4298-10 GOV LOT 9 SEC.31-19-20 LOT 1, 
CSM 3709 VOL.33-142

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 31

 R1

Totals
3.500

3.500
$39,500

$39,500
$389,000

$389,000
$428,500

$428,500
008-05424 W2245 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COUNTRY AIRE HARVESTING
1440 LAMERS CLANCY RD
GREENLEAF WI 54126

84-257,J4398-10 GOV LOT 9 SEC.31-19-20 LOT 2, CSM 3709 
VOL.33-142

Acres:                   33.030                Section: 31

 R4

Totals
33.030

33.030
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
008-05425 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BRUCE A HENNINGER
CAROL M HENNINGER
W2304 PEIK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J619-58,J1601-16 PRT GOV LOT 11 SEC.31-19-20 LOT 1 
CSM#3099 VOL.26-53 1.63A

Acres:                   1.630                Section: 31

 R1

Totals
1.630

1.630
$28,500

$28,500
$184,200

$184,200
$212,700

$212,700
008-05426 W2304 PEIK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RAILROAD
NA
CHILTON WI 53014

RR THRU SEC.31-19-20

Acres:                   12.120                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
12.120

12.120
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05427 PEIK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES R BRUCKNER
KATHLEEN L BRUCKNER
W3182 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J430-52,PCA-96 HICKORY HILLS HEIGHTS LOT 1 (FKA LT 1 
CSM#1031) & THE PART DESC DOC#416055

Acres:                   2.840                Section: 02

 R1
R4

Totals

2.240
0.600

2.840

$38,200
$100

$38,300

$254,400
$0

$254,400

$292,600
$100

$292,700

008-05428 W3182 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN D GEBHART
SARAH J GEBHART
N4660 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

PCA-96,J3473-51,J5332-60 HICKORY HILLS HEIGHTS LOT 2

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.140

1.140
$26,700

$26,700
$280,000

$280,000
$306,700

$306,700
008-05429 N4660 FAIRWAY DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELESEN REAL ESTATE INC
W3095 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

PCA-96 HICKORY HILLS HEIGHTS LOT 3

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.260

1.260
$28,100

$28,100
$0

$0
$28,100

$28,100
008-05430 FAIRWAY DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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KAREN M BUECHEL
BUECHEL KAREN M REVOC LIV TRUS
N4626 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1566-50,J3921-41,J4618-64 HICKORY HILLS HEIGHTS LOT 4 
ASSES COMB W/LOC ID#5432

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 02

 Assessed with 05432008-05431 FAIRWAY DR Chil Schl Handicapped
Chilton Fire
School 1085- Chilton
1200 FVTC

  

KAREN M BUECHEL
BUECHEL KAREN M REVOC LIV TRUS
N4626 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1566-50,J3921-41,J4618-64 HICKORY HILLS HEIGHTS LOT 5, 
EX J2061-15-16 ASSESS INCL/LOC ID#5431&5433

Acres:                   3.570                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
3.570

3.570
$43,400

$43,400
$358,300

$358,300
$401,700

$401,700
008-05432 N4626 FAIRWAY DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KAREN M BUECHEL
BUECHEL KAREN M REVOC LIV TRUS
N4626 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1566-50,J3921-41,J4618-64 HICKORY HILLS HEIGHTS LOT 6, 
EX THT PRT DESC. J2061-I15-16 ASSESS COMB W/LOC 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 02

 Assessed with 04532008-05433 FAIRWAY DR Chil Schl Handicapped
Chilton Fire
School 1085- Chilton
1200 FVTC

  

RICHARD T CONWELL
AMY J CONWELL
N4615 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1946-15,J2061-15 HICKORY HILLS HEIGHTS LOT 7 AND THT 
PRT LOT 6 DESC. J2061-15 NW-SW SEC.2-18-19 EX PRT LT 7 

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.340

1.340
$29,100

$29,100
$331,800

$331,800
$360,900

$360,900
008-05434 N4615 FAIRWAY DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL W HEDRICH
MARJEAN HEDRICH
N4623 FAIRWAY DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1161-47,J2061-14 HICKORY HILLS HEIGHTS LOT 8 & THT PRT 
LOT 7 DESC. J2061-14

Acres:                   1.690                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.690

1.690
$33,300

$33,300
$284,200

$284,200
$317,500

$317,500
008-05435 N4623 FAIRWAY DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BARBARA A BITTNER
N5324 STATE HWY 55
HILBERT WI 54129

140-816,J1264-56,349577 COUNTRY VIEW ESTATES OL1 GOV 
LOT 12 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.350

0.350
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
008-05436 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TOWN OF CHILTON
SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

PCB-161 COUNTY VIEW ESTATES SUNRISE DRIVE&PRT LT1 
CSM12 -355 & LTS 1&2 CSM14-390 #2066 GOV LOTS 11 & 12 

Acres:                   4.150                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
4.150

4.150
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-05437 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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SHAWN D RUDE
MICHELE L RUDE
W2377 SUNRISE DRIVE
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J3837-21 COUNTRY VIEW ESTATES LOT 1 GOV LOT 
12 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.280

1.280
$39,200

$39,200
$342,900

$342,900
$382,100

$382,100
008-05438 W2377 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS G BITTNER
CINDY L BITTNER
W2365 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

140-816,J1264-56, COUNTRY VIEW ESTATES LOT 2 GOV LOT 
12 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.320

1.320
$39,800

$39,800
$305,400

$305,400
$345,200

$345,200
008-05439 W2365 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH E COYE
LISA M COYE
29 AGRILLO CIRCLE
WALTHAM MA 02451

140-816,J1264-56,J5794-31 COUNTRY VIEW ESTATES LOT 3 
GOV LOT 12 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 19

 R4

Totals
1.320

1.320
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
008-05440 W2343 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JEROME G AUSLOOS
KATHLEEN A AUSLOOS
1516 PLEASANT AVE
NEW HOLSTEIN WI 53061

J1264-56,J3851-53,J5049-30 COUNTRY VIEW ESTATES LOT 4 
GOV LOT 12 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.370

1.370
$40,600

$40,600
$0

$0
$40,600

$40,600
008-05441 W2325 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DUANE A ZAHN
JULIE A ZAHN
W2317 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J3246-48 COUNTRY VIEW ESTATES LOT 5 GOV LOT 
12 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.480

1.480
$42,200

$42,200
$264,900

$264,900
$307,100

$307,100
008-05442 W2317 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KIM S MCKEEN
NANCY MCKEEN
W2320 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J4271-13,J4497-52 COUNTRY VIEW ESTATES LOT 6 
& PRT DESC J4497-52 GOV LOT 12 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   2.172                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
2.172

2.172
$51,400

$51,400
$271,000

$271,000
$322,400

$322,400
008-05443 W2320 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GARY J GILL
GALE M GILL
W2385 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J4660-23 COUNTRY VIEW EST 1ST ADD LOT 7 GOV 
LOT 11&12 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.180

1.180
$37,700

$37,700
$321,600

$321,600
$359,300

$359,300
008-05444 W2385 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MARK A MEYERS
KARI J MEYERS
W2391 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J6059-1 COUNTRY VIEW EST 1ST ADD LOT 8,N/K/A 
LOT 2 CSM#2066 VOL.14-390 GL'S 11&12 SEC.19- 18-20,EX 

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.220

1.220
$38,300

$38,300
$479,500

$479,500
$517,800

$517,800
008-05445 W2391 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LARRY C CONWELL
CAROL E CONWELL
W2419 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,349577,349579 COUNTRY VIEW EST 1ST ADD LOT 
9,NKA LOT 1 CSM#2066 VOL. 14-390,EX N4' DEDIC TO PUBL 

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.240

1.240
$38,600

$38,600
$387,300

$387,300
$425,900

$425,900
008-05446 W2419 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ELI SHAVER
ROSEMARY SCHNEIDER
N3310 LEDGEVIEW DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,349577,349579 COUNTRY VIEW EST 1ST ADD LOT 
10 GOV LOT 11 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.300

1.300
$39,500

$39,500
$0

$0
$39,500

$39,500
008-05447 LEDGEVIEW DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ELIJAH J SHAVER
ROSEMARY K SCHNEIDER
N3310 LEDGEVIEW DR
CHILTON WI 53014

81264-56,349577,349579 COUNTRY VIEW EST 1ST ADD LOT 
11 GOV LOT 11 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.300

1.300
$39,500

$39,500
$504,700

$504,700
$544,200

$544,200
008-05448 N3310 LEDGEVIEW DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COREY M KRUSICK
SHANNON E KRUSICK
N3300 LEDGEVIEW DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,#327312 COUNTRY VIEW EST 1ST ADD LOT 12 GOV 
LOT 11&12 SEC.19-18-20 GOV LOT 6 SEC.19-18-20

Acres:                   1.430                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.430

1.430
$41,500

$41,500
$384,500

$384,500
$426,000

$426,000
008-05449 N3300 LEDGEVIEW DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TRAVIS L PITZEN
JENNIFER R PITZEN
N3296 LEDGEVIEW DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J4266-30 COUNTRY VIEW EST 1ST ADD LOT 13 GOV 
LOT 6 SEC.30-18-20

Acres:                   1.580                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.580

1.580
$43,700

$43,700
$282,700

$282,700
$326,400

$326,400
008-05450 N3296 LEDGEVIEW DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NELSON D TEINERT JR
JESSICA M TEINERT
N3293 LEDGEVIEW DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,#327312 COUNTRY VIEW EST 1ST ADD LOT 14 GOV 
LOT 6 SEC.30-18-20

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.300

1.300
$39,500

$39,500
$283,400

$283,400
$322,900

$322,900
008-05451 N3293 LEDGEVIEW DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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KYLE S BANCROFT
N3305 LEDGEVIEW DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,349577,349579,349580 COUNTRY VIEW EST 1ST 
ADD LOT 15 GOV LOT 6 SEC.19-18-20 GOV LOT 11 

Acres:                   2.180                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
2.180

2.180
$51,400

$51,400
$310,200

$310,200
$361,600

$361,600
008-05452 N3305 LEDGEVIEW DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WAYNE A OLSON
CAROL A OLSON
W3246 HARLOW RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3084-47,J4575-38,J4699-37 GL1 SEC.26-18-19,COM SW/C 
N732 .05',E1112.73',S660.82',W1113 .17'TO POB,EX LT2 

Acres:                   17.780                Section: 26

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

6.000
0.600

11.180

17.780

$50,000
$100

$7,000

$57,100

$271,000
$0
$0

$271,000

$321,000
$100

$7,000

$328,100

008-20199 W3246 HARLOW RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GARY W MAURER
SHERRY A MAURER
W2463 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

140-816,J1264-56,J4657-43 GOV LOT 11 SEC.19-18-20 LOT 2 
CSM#2065 VOL.14-386 COM282.17'N SW/C,N155.24', 

Acres:                   1.740                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.740

1.740
$46,100

$46,100
$223,500

$223,500
$269,600

$269,600
008-20200 W2463 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY E-ROW
206 COURT ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J4457-63,J4465-46,J4465-48 COUNTY E THRU SEC.31-19-20

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 31

 X3

Totals
0.540

0.540
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-20201 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CAROL A SCHWOBE
N3200 MINAHAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

115-56,J111-8,J4182-3 GL 1 SEC.28-18-19,LT1 CSM#2084 
VOL.15-60 COM1043.21'N SW/C N721.76',E301.76',S721.76', 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$44,000

$44,000
$253,900

$253,900
$297,900

$297,900
008-20202 N3200 MINAHAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES GERNER
ROSE GERNER
W3300 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1636-40,J1636-41 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2080 VOL.15-44, COM SE/C,W325',N1140',E325', 

Acres:                   8.510                Section: 15

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

3.000
5.310
0.200

8.510

$38,000
$1,200

$100

$39,300

$359,000
$0
$0

$359,000

$397,000
$1,200

$100

$398,300

008-20203 W3300 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BRADLEY S JONIAUX
N6029 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

98-557 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#2092 
VOL.15-90 COM1325.97'S & 45.94'W NE/C, 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$123,200

$123,200
$145,700

$145,700
008-20204 N6029 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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MARY M MANN
N6680 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

82-426,J4113-47,J5294-62 GOV LOT 7 SEC.18-19-20,LT1 
CSM14-356 #2055,COM NE/C, S827.03',W649.83',N899.99', 

Acres:                   12.870                Section: 18

 R4
R5

Totals

12.370
0.500

12.870

$2,900
$100

$3,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$100

$3,000

008-20205 COUNTY PP 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ERIC J BUNNELL
AMANDA R BUNNELL
N5508 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

90-407,J238-14,J4142-30 GOV LOT 8,SEC.30-19-20 LOT 1 
CSM#2088 VOL.15-75, COM65.04'E W1/4/C,N215',E410' 

Acres:                   2.020                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.020

2.020
$32,100

$32,100
$212,300

$212,300
$244,400

$244,400
008-20206 N5508 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT M BERKHOLTZ
135 OAK GROVE LN
YELLVILLE AR 72687

J4113-45,J4447-6,J5935-18 GOV LOT 9 SEC.18-19-20,LT1 CSM 
15-244 #2142,COM 868.42'S &76 .15'E NW/C 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 18

 R7

Totals
1.000

1.000
$8,000

$8,000
$18,900

$18,900
$26,900

$26,900
008-20207 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN E VORAS
W2907 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

146-575,J4487-61,J4487-62 GOV LOT 5 SEC.14-19-19,LT1 
CSM 15-258 #2146,COM NE/C GL5 

Acres:                   1.730                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
1.730

1.730
$29,400

$29,400
$205,000

$205,000
$234,400

$234,400
008-20208 W2907 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID L KASPER
MARILYN M KASPER
W3805 FARO SPRINGS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J499-17,J981-20,J4158-37 GOV LOT2,SEC.16-19-19,LT1 CSM 
15-82#2090,COM1762.42'N&1297 .42'E E1/4/C 

Acres:                   7.110                Section: 16

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.000
4.560
0.550

7.110

$32,000
$1,100

$100

$33,200

$398,500
$0
$0

$398,500

$430,500
$1,100

$100

$431,700

008-20209 W3805 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RICHARD P KOEHLER
HOPE KOEHLER
N6297 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

94-687,J2071-56,J4593-44 GOV LOT 9 SEC.16-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2151 VOL.15-276 COM E1/4/C,S223',W251',N223', 

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
1.280

1.280
$25,200

$25,200
$195,600

$195,600
$220,800

$220,800
008-20210 N6297 ELM RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY J LAU
STACY L LAU
N4521 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3792-8,J3975-39,J4663-10 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2184 VOL.16-61,COM 33'N SE/C,W481.37',N809.57', 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 02

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

3.550
2.300
0.150

6.000

$39,700
$400
$100

$40,200

$305,300
$0
$0

$305,300

$345,000
$400
$100

$345,500

008-22119 N4521 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DARYN R WOELFEL
MARTHA A NELESEN
W2949 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

124-310,J3324-45,J4695-34 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2188 VOL 16-74,COM NW/C NE1/4 SE1/4,E830.7',S600. 

Acres:                   16.440                Section: 02

 R1
R5

Totals

13.440
3.000

16.440

$68,600
$2,100

$70,700

$414,100
$0

$414,100

$482,700
$2,100

$484,800

008-22121 W2949 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JACKIE S WOELFEL
N4243 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

156-256,J4900-47,J4900-49 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC9-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM #2239 VOL 16-250, COM 1742.15'N SE/C,W314.12', 

Acres:                   4.204                Section: 09

 R1

Totals
4.204

4.204
$41,600

$41,600
$158,400

$158,400
$200,000

$200,000
008-22123 N4243 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES L BANGART
BRENDA J BANGART
W4429 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

93-632,143-166,4931-54 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2244 VOL16-266,COM 990.89'S & 53.26'W NE/C SEC 10 

Acres:                   1.430                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
1.430

1.430
$26,600

$26,600
$156,500

$156,500
$183,100

$183,100
008-22133 N4429 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES H NENNIG
CHARMAINE NENNIG
N3797 TRUCKER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J91-47,J4674-16 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.15-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2187 
VOL16-70,COM S1/4/C SEC.15,NW1097.40'&POB, 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 15

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$32,000

$32,000
$225,100

$225,100
$257,100

$257,100
008-22135 N3797 TRUCKER RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WISCONSIN PUPPY PATCH LLC
205 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC WI 54220

J4815-52,J4857-27,J5238-28 NW1/4&NE1/4 NW1/4 
SEC.27-18-19 LOT1 CSM#2233 VOL16-234,COM NW COR 

Acres:                   2.720                Section: 27

 R1
R2

Totals

1.720
1.000

2.720

$29,300
$22,500

$51,800

$216,800
$173,800

$390,600

$246,100
$196,300

$442,400

008-22137 W3605 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH E VANDAALWYK
N5928 VANS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

88-497 GOV LOT 2 SEC. 21-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#2359 VOL.18-1 
2.8A

Acres:                   2.871                Section: 21

 R1
R4

Totals

2.621
0.250

2.871

$35,700
$100

$35,800

$43,500
$0

$43,500

$79,200
$100

$79,300

008-22139 N5946 VANS RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Hilbert Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

CHERYL KOFFARNUS
N5819 CO RD BB
HILBERT WI 54129

88-497 GOV LOT 3 SEC.21-19-19 W29.32 AC,EX CSM#2223 
VOL16-199

Acres:                   11.780                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

11.530
0.250

11.780

$2,700
$100

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$100

$2,800

008-22141 VANS RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Hilbert Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped
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PAUL H SCHWALENBERG
KELLY E SCHWALENBERG
W2937 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J459-30,J4465-64,J4781-46 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 1, 
CSM 3949 VOL.36-83

Acres:                   6.630                Section: 26

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.630
1.000
3.000

6.630

$35,800
$200

$2,000

$38,000

$287,900
$0
$0

$287,900

$323,700
$200

$2,000

$325,900

008-22143 W2937 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL K MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
W3076 CTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

85-124,J3445-49,J4572-60 NW1/4&SW1/4 NE1/4 
SEC.35-19-19 COM E1/4/C.W2209.80'&POB, W432.54'TO 

Acres:                   15.100                Section: 35

 R1

Totals
15.100

15.100
$74,300

$74,300
$271,100

$271,100
$345,400

$345,400
008-22147 W3076 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LARRY A SCHROEDER
VICKI L SCHROEDER
PO BOX 183 W2919 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

111-505,J5334-35 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2331 VOL.17-221 & DOC#424354

Acres:                   21.550                Section: 11

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

6.200
14.600

0.750

21.550

$47,600
$3,100

$100

$50,800

$380,400
$0
$0

$380,400

$428,000
$3,100

$100

$431,200

008-23543 W2919 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STONYBROOK FARMS LLC
W3522 STONYBROOK RD
CHILTON WI 53014

85-426,J5422-49 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.22-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3299 
VOL.28-146 PREV DESC AS CSM#2267

Acres:                   3.163                Section: 22

 R7

Totals
3.163

3.163
$28,700

$28,700
$365,200

$365,200
$393,900

$393,900
008-23545 W3522 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GREGORY M VOLLMER
JENNIFER M VOLLMER
N6171 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J2071-56,J5212-47,J6036-9 GOV LOT 16 SEC 16-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2303 VOL.17-122 COM 670.55'N SE/C,W480',N400', 

Acres:                   4.400                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
4.400

4.400
$42,200

$42,200
$326,800

$326,800
$369,000

$369,000
008-23547 N6171 ELM RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ARIC M GRENZER
ANDREA L GRENZER
N6339 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

159-711,J440-2,J5333-26 GOV LOT 8 SEC.16-19-19 LOT 2 
CSM#2321 VOL.17-181 COM 354'N E1/4/C,W385',N354', 

Acres:                   3.130                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
3.130

3.130
$38,400

$38,400
$300,600

$300,600
$339,000

$339,000
008-23549 N6339 ELM RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH M BOESCH
N6315 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

159-711,J440-2,J5314-66 GOV LOT 8 SEC.16-19-19 LOT 3 
CSM#2321 VOL.17-181 COM SE/C,W385',N354',E385', 

Acres:                   3.130                Section: 16

 R1

Totals
3.130

3.130
$38,400

$38,400
$252,500

$252,500
$290,900

$290,900
008-23551 N6315 ELM RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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THOMAS J LAUGHRIN
JEAN T LAUGHRIN
N6381 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

159-711,J440-2,J5490-4 GOV LOTS 1,7&8 SEC 16-19-19 COM 
E1/4 C SEC 16,W647.53'&POB 

Acres:                   34.500                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

34.000
0.500

34.500

$6,600
$100

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$6,700

008-23553 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
2022 Aerials
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES LIEBZEIT
NANCY L DIEDRICH
W2335 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

122-191,J80-6,J5094-29 GOVT LOT 5 SEC 19-19-20 LOT 1 
CSM#2279 VOL17-57 1.16AC COM768'W 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$24,000

$24,000
$218,500

$218,500
$242,500

$242,500
008-23555 W2335 SCHNEIDER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JOHN J SCHWARZ
WENDY M SCHWARZ
W3778 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

95-74,J5245-31,J5621-18 NE1/4 NE FRAC 1/4 SEC 4-18-19 
LOT 1 CSM#2365 VOL18-21  25AC

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 04

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

18.000
4.820
2.180

25.000

$3,400
$3,100
$3,200

$9,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$3,100
$3,200

$9,700

008-24106 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD J BARTEL
DAWN M BARTEL
W3025 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J164-18,J5780-47 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 11-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2363 VOL18-11 5AC

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$44,000

$44,000
$343,300

$343,300
$387,300

$387,300
008-24108 W3025 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

111-505 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 & PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 
SEC.2-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#3234 VOL.27-200

Acres:                   23.810                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

23.510
0.300

23.810

$5,100
$100

$5,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$100

$5,200

008-24110 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NATHAN G HACKER
W2990 STATE ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

111-505,#331000 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2419 VOL18-218 (2AC) & ING/EGR EASE OVER LOT 2 

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 11

 R4
R7

Totals

2.000
2.200

4.200

$500
$16,600

$17,100

$0
$10,200

$10,200

$500
$26,800

$27,300

008-24112 W2992 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TODD C WOLLERSHEIM
LISA M WOLLERSHEIM
W3200 JULIANNA CT
CHILTON WI 53014

89-56,J775-5,326632 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#2434 VOL18-282

Acres:                   5.158                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
5.158

5.158
$44,500

$44,500
$437,500

$437,500
$482,000

$482,000
008-24114 W3200 JULIANNA CT 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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MICHAEL F BIESE
PENNY L BIESE
W3161 JULIANNA CT
CHILTON WI 53014

89-56,J775-5,J6136-51 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#2423 VOL18-230 7.4A & DOC#373698 (.48AC) & 

Acres:                   8.990                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
8.990

8.990
$56,000

$56,000
$319,800

$319,800
$375,800

$375,800
008-24118 W3161 JULIANNA CT 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MITCHELL R SCHAEFER
AMANDA L SCHAEFER
N3975 TRUCKER RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3230-38,J3244-1,J6316-60 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC15-18-19 EX LT1 
CSM#2387 VOL18-97 (4A)

Acres:                   36.000                Section: 15

 R4

Totals
36.000

36.000
$6,700

$6,700
$0

$0
$6,700

$6,700
008-24120 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3221-33,J6073-12,J6073-14 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC15-18-19 EX 
CSM#2425 VOL18-238 (2.4A) SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASMT 

Acres:                   37.641                Section: 15

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

2.000
4.400

31.241

37.641

$500
$5,600

$45,300

$51,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$500
$5,600

$45,300

$51,400

008-24122 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

145-55,J3121-9,J6194-58 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 23-18-19 EX CSM 
3-27 & EX CSM#2412 VOL18-193 (7A)

Acres:                   33.500                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

26.300
7.200

33.500

$6,100
$31,600

$37,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$31,600

$37,700

008-24124 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

HAROLD J GERNER
MICHAEL J GERNER
W3179 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

91-143,J3121-9 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 23-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#2412 VOL.18-193 2A

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
2.000

2.000
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
008-24126 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DOUGLAS J KAPRAL
LEA A KAPRAL
N3144 RIVER SPRINGS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3084-47,J4575-39,J6194-44 GL 2 SEC.26-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#2413 VOL18-195 INCL EASE OVER NE-NW DESC 

Acres:                   7.586                Section: 26

 R1
R4

Totals

3.586
4.000

7.586

$44,000
$900

$44,900

$0
$0

$0

$44,000
$900

$44,900

008-24128 N3144 RIVER SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MAPLE GROVE DAIRY FARMS INC
N6121 HWY 57
HILBERT WI 54129

J1663-7,J5288-17,J5288-18 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.13-19-19 EX 
CSM#2420 VOL18-221 (3A)

Acres:                   37.000                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

36.300
0.700

37.000

$8,000
$100

$8,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$100

$8,100

008-24130 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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JOSEPH E VANDAALWYK
N5928 VANS RD
HILBERT WI 54129

88-497 GOV LOT 2 SEC. 21-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#2359 VOL.18-1 
7.07A

Acres:                   7.075                Section: 21

 R1
R4

Totals

4.325
2.750

7.075

$42,000
$500

$42,500

$235,100
$0

$235,100

$277,100
$500

$277,600

008-24132 N5928 VANS RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Hilbert Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM INC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202-2527

J1600-28,J5684-15,J5440-49 GL 6 SEC.19-19-20 LYG E OF RR 
7.5A

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 19

 R4

Totals
7.500

7.500
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
008-24134 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

HOLSUM INC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202-2527

J182-764,J1600-28,J5440-49 GL 7 SEC.19-19-20 LYG E OF RR 
7.5A

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 19

 R4

Totals
7.500

7.500
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
008-24136 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH D LIEBZEIT
N5399 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

130-458,J5519-52,J6312-44 GOV LOT 4 SEC.28-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2349 VOL.17-281 1.3A

Acres:                   1.328                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
1.328

1.328
$25,600

$25,600
$214,800

$214,800
$240,400

$240,400
008-24138 N5399 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC

School 5614
Chilton Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

STEVE J KRUEGER
POLLYANNA M KRUEGER
N5319 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

130-458,J5507-41 GOV LOT 4 SEC.28-19-19 LOT 3 CSM#2349 
VOL17-281 56.8A

Acres:                   56.866                Section: 28

 R1
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

3.000
42.000

5.866
6.000

56.866

$38,000
$8,700
$3,300
$9,300

$59,300

$303,300
$0
$0
$0

$303,300

$341,300
$8,700
$3,300
$9,300

$362,600

008-24140 N5319 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Chilton Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5841-46,J5879-11 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC13-19-19 
PROJECT NO 4085-19-71

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 13

 X2

Totals
0.400

0.400
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24142 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5841-44,J6078-46,J6721-60 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC 
25-19-19 PROJECT NO 4085-19-21

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 25

 X2

Totals
0.870

0.870
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24144 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5879-7,J5910-52 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC 24-19-19 PROJECT 
NO 4085-19-71

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 24

 X2

Totals
0.580

0.580
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24146 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5841-38 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC 12-18-19 PROJECT NO 
4085-19-71

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 12

 X2

Totals
0.290

0.290
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24148 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5841-40 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC 1-18-19 PROJECT NO 
4085-19-71

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 01

 X2

Totals
0.860

0.860
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24150 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5940-46,J5940-48,J6261-62 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC 
6-18-12 PROJECT NO 4085-19-71

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
1.180

1.180
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24152 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5879-9,J5910-44 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC 7-18-20 PROJECT 
NO 4085-19-71

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 07

 X2

Totals
0.330

0.330
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24154 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5879-5 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC 18-19-20 PROJECT NO 
4085-19-71

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 18

 X2

Totals
0.290

0.290
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24156 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Potter Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5879-13,J5879-15 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC 19-19-20 
PROJECT NO 4085-19-71

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 19

 X2

Totals
0.290

0.290
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24158 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Potter Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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STATE OF WI DOT HWY 57-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

J5910-50 HWY 57/ROW THRU SEC 31-19-20 PROJECT NO 
4085-19-71

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 31

 X2

Totals
0.290

0.290
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24160 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TOWN OF CHILTON
JULIANA CT
CHILTON WI 53014

322818 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 JULIANA COURT

Acres:                   0.965                Section: 11

 X4

Totals
0.965

0.965
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24162 JULIANNA CT 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY F-ROW
COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J5828-48,JJ5828-52,J5828-57, J5828-60,J5828-66,J5836-9 
COUNTY F THRU SEC 11-18-19 PROJECT NO 4487-03-00

Acres:                   5.930                Section: 11

 X3

Totals
5.930

5.930
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24164 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET COUNTY COUNTY F-ROW
COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J5828-50,J5836-5 COUNTY F THRU SEC 14-18-19 PROJECT NO 
4487-03-00

Acres:                   5.150                Section: 14

 X3

Totals
5.150

5.150
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-24166 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TIMOTHY GAMBSKY
W3635 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3191-20,J4420-58 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.27-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2476 VOL.19-121 COM765.93'W W1/4/C SEC 27, 

Acres:                   16.186                Section: 27

 R1
R4

Totals

5.000
11.186

16.186

$44,000
$2,600

$46,600

$213,700
$0

$213,700

$257,700
$2,600

$260,300

008-26538 W3635 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RONALD BIESE
KAY BIESE
W3296 COURT ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

139-168 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 LOT 1, CSM 3943 
VOL.36-66

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$47,500

$47,500
$487,500

$487,500
$535,000

$535,000
008-26540 W3296 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JEFFREY E LUTH
N3480 FOX ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J484-55,J1067-5 NW1/4 SE1/4 SC.24-18-19, LOT 1 CSM#2463 
VOL.19-71 COM CEN/C SEC 24,S110'& POB, 

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.060

1.060
$23,100

$23,100
$225,100

$225,100
$248,200

$248,200
008-26542 N3480 FOX ST 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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WILLARD A WOELFEL
JANE L WOELFEL
W3853 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

134-53 GOV LOT 3 SEC 33-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#2497 
VOL.19-200 COM394.03'S NE/C GOV LT 3, 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 33

 R1

Totals
6.000

6.000
$47,000

$47,000
$260,900

$260,900
$307,900

$307,900
008-26544 W3853 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

178-350,J3741-22 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 EX CSM#2522 
VOL.19-297 SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASEMENT DOC#426260

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

29.300
0.700

30.000

$6,600
$100

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$6,700

008-26546 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

CALUMET SNO TRAILS INC
W3635 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J317-349,J3752-2 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#2500 
VOL.19-213

Acres:                   7.109                Section: 34

 R2
R4
R5

Totals

2.500
4.309
0.300

7.109

$44,800
$1,000

$100

$45,900

$145,900
$0
$0

$145,900

$190,700
$1,000

$100

$191,800

008-26548 N5141 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BONNIE J CASPER
JAMES CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

91-77,J2089-29 NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.3-18-19 EX CSM#2499 VOL 
19-210 SUBJ TO PIPELINE EASMNT DOC#420746

Acres:                   34.349                Section: 03

 R4
R5

Totals

33.699
0.650

34.349

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

008-26550 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARLENE NEUBER
NEUBER MARLENE REVOC LIV TRUST
N3480 MINAHAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1503-23,J1612-12 GOV LOT 1 SEC.21-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2760 
VOL.22-150

Acres:                   8.438                Section: 21

 R1

Totals
8.438

8.438
$54,300

$54,300
$264,300

$264,300
$318,600

$318,600
008-26552 N3480 MINAHAN RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SOHRWEIDE RICHARD L - KAREN C 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N4161 FINNEGAN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

119-538,J234-11 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.9-18-19 N17 1/7AC,EX PRT 
CSM#2239 VOL. 16-250,EX CSM#2606 VOL.20-283

Acres:                   14.372                Section: 09

 R4
R5

Totals

13.672
0.700

14.372

$2,700
$500

$3,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$500

$3,200

008-27616 FINNEGAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES J KOLBE
KATHLEEN P KOLBE
N4423 OLIVIA LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J3019-18 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2537 
VOL.19-363

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,500

$22,500
$258,100

$258,100
$280,600

$280,600
008-27618 N4423 OLIVIA LN 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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TOWN OF CHILTON
OLIVIA LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J3019-18 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 OUTLOT 1 CSM#2644 
VOL.19-263 OLIVIA LN

Acres:                   1.475                Section: 11

 X4

Totals
1.475

1.475
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-27620 OLIVIA LN 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES R SIPPEL
N4443 OLIVIA LANE
CHILTON WI 53014

J3019-18 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2644 
VOL.21-32 SUBJ TO REST CONV DOC#370920

Acres:                   1.105                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.105

1.105
$23,500

$23,500
$228,600

$228,600
$252,100

$252,100
008-27622 N4443 OLIVIA LN 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

TYLER BARTEL
N4410 OLIVIA LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J3019-18 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#2537 
VOL.19-363 SUBJ TO REST COV DOC#370921

Acres:                   7.225                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
7.225

7.225
$50,700

$50,700
$419,700

$419,700
$470,400

$470,400
008-27624 N4410 OLIVIA LN 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

BRADLEY S CULLEN
ANN M CULLEN
N4393 OLIVIA LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J3019-18,326506 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#2644 VOL.21-32

Acres:                   7.815                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
7.815

7.815
$52,400

$52,400
$366,500

$366,500
$418,900

$418,900
008-27626 N4393 OLIVIA LN 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GARY P JUCKEM
POLLY A ROLAND
N4367 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15,J1619-34 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 
N30A,EX CSM#2536 VOL.19-259

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 12

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

24.000
0.400
0.600

25.000

$5,300
$100

$1,700

$7,100

$0
$0

$3,400

$3,400

$5,300
$100

$5,100

$10,500

008-27628 HWY 57 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS G BITTNER
W2365 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J5006-6 GOV LOT 11 SC.19-18-20 LOT 2 CSM#2639 
VOL.21-10

Acres:                   2.120                Section: 19

 R4

Totals
2.120

2.120
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
008-27630 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL KOFFARNUS
CYNTHIA KOFFARNUS
W3443 CUSTER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J320-31,367181 E1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2577 VOL.20-154

Acres:                   1.810                Section: 22

 R1

Totals
1.810

1.810
$30,200

$30,200
$264,700

$264,700
$294,900

$294,900
008-27632 W3443 CUSTER RD 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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MICHAEL J THIELMAN
AMY M THIELMAN
W3920 MOORE RD
HILBERT WI 54129

179-611 GOV LOT 3 SEC.28-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#2620 
VOL.20-335

Acres:                   21.494                Section: 28

 R1
R4
R5
R5M

Totals

3.500
9.644
0.350
8.000

21.494

$39,500
$2,200

$100
$12,400

$54,200

$269,900
$0
$0
$0

$269,900

$309,400
$2,200

$100
$12,400

$324,100

008-27634 W3920 MOORE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

PETER R STEINER
BONNIE L STEINER
N5087 TWAIN RD
CHILTON WI 53014

93-246,J5245-31 GOV LOT 3 SEC.33-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#2619 
VOL.20-332

Acres:                   4.050                Section: 33

 R1
R4

Totals

2.000
2.050

4.050

$6,000
$500

$6,500

$34,600
$0

$34,600

$40,600
$500

$41,100

008-27636 TWAIN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

85-124,J3445-49 SE1/4&SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 
DESC.J3445-49,EX J4572-60, & EX LOT 1 CSM#2585 

Acres:                   23.550                Section: 35

 R4
R5

Totals

23.050
0.500

23.550

$5,000
$100

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$100

$5,100

008-27638 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

J1190-53,J3532-31 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.36-19-19 N1/2 LYG W OF 
CSM#2602

Acres:                   4.970                Section: 36

 R4

Totals
4.970

4.970
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
008-27640 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ALBERT P FRANK III
JILL A FRANK
W2575 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J1190-53,J3532-31 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.36-19-19 LOT 2 
CSM#2602 VOL.20-269

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 36

 R1
R5

Totals

3.700
1.800

5.500

$40,100
$1,300

$41,400

$389,400
$0

$389,400

$429,500
$1,300

$430,800

008-27642 W2575 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WILLIAM J SCHROEDER
JANET SCHROEDER
W3213 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J438-33 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.2-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2698 
VOL.21-348

Acres:                   1.650                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.650

1.650
$32,800

$32,800
$285,600

$285,600
$318,400

$318,400
008-28132 W3213 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GEISER MARTIN - JENNA LIV TRST
MARTIN L GEISER
W2978 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

111-505 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2696 
VOL.21-338

Acres:                   6.149                Section: 11

 R1
R4
R5

Totals

2.049
4.000
0.100

6.149

$32,300
$800
$100

$33,200

$342,700
$0
$0

$342,700

$375,000
$800
$100

$375,900

008-28134 W2978 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GERANT FARMS LLC
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

134-630 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 EX CSM#2708 
VOL.21-389 & EX 3.95AC HWY/ROW DOC#389136

Acres:                   34.050                Section: 23

 R4

Totals
34.050

34.050
$7,900

$7,900
$0

$0
$7,900

$7,900
008-28136 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

NICHOLAS R MEYERS
DANIELLE P MEYERS
N3150 LOVERS LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J3900-1,J3900-11 GOV LOT 4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3151 
VOL.26-227 PREV DESC AS CSM#2882

Acres:                   11.530                Section: 27

 R1
R5

Totals

10.530
1.000

11.530

$60,600
$700

$61,300

$488,600
$0

$488,600

$549,200
$700

$549,900

008-28138 N3150 LOVERS LN 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAVID J GEISER
ROCHELLE MEYER
W3333 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J3900-1,J3900-11 GL-4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2880 
VOL.23-270 (F/K/A LT4 CSM#2654 VOL.21-75 EX 

Acres:                   18.511                Section: 27

 R1
R5
R6

Totals

3.000
6.700
8.811

18.511

$42,500
$4,400

$25,600

$72,500

$418,800
$0
$0

$418,800

$461,300
$4,400

$25,600

$491,300

008-28140 W3333 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WILLIAM L VANOFFEREN
KAREN M VANOFFEREN
W3330 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J3900-1,J3900-11 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2662 VOL.21-210

Acres:                   11.923                Section: 27

 R1
R6

Totals

3.000
8.923

11.923

$42,500
$25,900

$68,400

$298,600
$0

$298,600

$341,100
$25,900

$367,000

008-28142 W3330 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KREPLINE PROPERTIES INC
N7025 KRUEGER LN
HILBERT WI 54129

J96-11,J1472-2 NE & NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 
COM45.96'W NE/C NE1/4,S752.98' 

Acres:                   54.930                Section: 34

 R2
R4
R5

Totals

26.680
25.000

3.250

54.930

$78,200
$5,800
$2,300

$86,300

$108,300
$0
$0

$108,300

$186,500
$5,800
$2,300

$194,600

008-28144 N5259 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1503-23,J1612-12 GOV LOT 1 SEC.21-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#2760 
VOL.22-150

Acres:                   13.142                Section: 21

 R5
R6

Totals

6.642
6.500

13.142

$31,600
$18,900

$50,500

$0
$0

$0

$31,600
$18,900

$50,500

008-28424 MINAHAN RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 151-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

387393 HWY 151/THRU SEC.28-1819 PARCELS 62,63 & 67 
PROJECT 4100-05-21

Acres:                   5.060                Section: 28

 X2

Totals
5.060

5.060
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-28752 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GLENN E KEES
CHARLOTTE A KEES
W3939 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J20-30,J3804-33 GL 1&2 FRAC SEC.4-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#2817 
VOL.23-53 INCL NG/EGR EASMT PER CSM

Acres:                   5.750                Section: 04

 R1

Totals
5.750

5.750
$46,300

$46,300
$337,500

$337,500
$383,800

$383,800
008-28754 W3939 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER PLUMBING LLC
N5069 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

85-124 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#2809 
VOL.23-24

Acres:                   7.495                Section: 35

 R1
R4

Totals

5.095
2.400

7.495

$44,300
$500

$44,800

$556,500
$0

$556,500

$600,800
$500

$601,300

008-28756 N5069 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT PAHL JR
N5031 MCHUGH RD
CHILTON WI 53014

85-124 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#2809 
VOL.23-24

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 35

 R1
R4

Totals

5.250
1.750

7.000

$44,800
$400

$45,200

$196,000
$0

$196,000

$240,800
$400

$241,200

008-28758 N5031 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 151-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

387842,389136,383259 HWY 151/ROW THRU SEC.23-18-19 
PARCELS 89,92,94,96,98,99,101, 103,106,107

Acres:                   15.230                Section: 23

 X2

Totals
15.230

15.230
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-28760 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 151-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

389135,389134 HWY 151/ROW THRU SEC.27-18-19 PARCELS 
69,77,78,79,81,83,84

Acres:                   11.580                Section: 27

 X2

Totals
11.580

11.580
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-28762 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 151-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

HWY 151/ROW THRU SEC.24-28-19 PARCEL 112 PROJECT 
4100-05-21

Acres:                   0.160                Section: 24

 X2

Totals
0.160

0.160
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-29652 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STATE OF WI DOT HWY 151-ROW
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53707

HWY 151/ROW THRU SEC.26-18-19 PARCEL 88 PROJ 
4500-05-21

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 26

 X2

Totals
0.590

0.590
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-29654 HWY 151 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GRANT J MORTIMER
BONNIE S MORTIMER
806 WIETING CT
CHILTON WI 53014

J484-55,J1067-5 NW1/4 SE1/4 SC.24-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2856 
VOL.23-211 SUBJ TO REST COVNT DOC#400506 SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 24

 R4
R5

Totals

3.000
1.000

4.000

$600
$700

$1,300

$0
$0

$0

$600
$700

$1,300

008-29656 FOX ST 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS R SCHNEIDER
DANIELLE M SCHNEIDER
W2448 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

142-522,J2134-44 GOV LOT 11 SEC.6-18-20 LOT 1 CSM#2866 
VOL.23-250

Acres:                   2.411                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
2.411

2.411
$34,500

$34,500
$308,600

$308,600
$343,100

$343,100
008-29700 W2448 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KENNETH ROST
JULIE ROST
W3392 CTH E
CHILTON WI 53014

147-349,J3752-2 SW & SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2885 VOL.23-277

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 34

 R1
R4

Totals

3.500
2.500

6.000

$39,500
$600

$40,100

$458,100
$0

$458,100

$497,600
$600

$498,200

008-29702 W3392 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DANIEL KOFFARNUS
CYNTHIA KOFFARNUS
W3443 CUSTER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

98-557,J4512-59 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 EX 1.27AC CTY 
BB/ROW J3423-13 EX CSM#2092 VOL.15-90 & EX CSM#2858 

Acres:                   31.530                Section: 22

 R4

Totals
31.530

31.530
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
008-29704 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT D SCHMITZ
LORI SCHMITZ
W3097 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

92-139 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2887 
VOL.23-285

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$38,000

$38,000
$384,000

$384,000
$422,000

$422,000
008-29740 W3097 STATE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MUELLER JOHN N REV LIV TRUST
N6153 COUNTY BB
HILBERT WI 54129

90-551,165-660,J4465-64 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.26-19-19 EX 
.62AC CTYBB/ROW J3427-28 EX CSM#2895

Acres:                   34.380                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

33.780
0.600

34.380

$7,600
$100

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$100

$7,700

008-29742 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

KEVIN J RACH
JEAN D RACH
W3090 COUNTY F
CHILTON WI 53014

J164-18 SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 CSM #2909 
VOL.24-15

Acres:                   1.148                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.148

1.148
$23,900

$23,900
$213,000

$213,000
$236,900

$236,900
008-29814 W3090 COUNTY F 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JOHN M KRUEGER
W2768 SCHNEIDER RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1458-54 GOV LOT 7 SEC.13-19-19 E39.06A EX CSM#2924 
VOL.24-65

Acres:                   34.060                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

33.760
0.300

34.060

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

008-29966 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

BUECHEL DANIELLE M
325 STAR CT
HILBERT WI 54129

94-29,J1381-37 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.36-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#2958 VOL.24-191

Acres:                   4.460                Section: 36

 R4
R5

Totals

3.960
0.500

4.460

$900
$100

$1,000

$0
$0

$0

$900
$100

$1,000

008-30028 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LEE P REVOC LIVING TRUST
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

89-411,J1838-12 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-18-19 EX W12' & EX 
CSM#2956 VOL.24-183

Acres:                   34.282                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

31.582
2.700

34.282

$6,800
$9,500

$16,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$9,500

$16,300

008-30030 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ERIC J PLATE
JAMIE L PLATE
3179 JULIANNA CT
CHILTON WI 53014

89-56,J775-5 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2957 
VOL.24-186 - EX E40.72'

Acres:                   4.510                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
4.510

4.510
$42,500

$42,500
$409,500

$409,500
$452,000

$452,000
008-30032 W3179 JULIANNA CT 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A DEDERING
GAIL S DEDERING
W3159 STATE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

89-56,J775-5 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#2977 
VOL.24-275

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 11

 R4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
008-30116 JULIANNA CT 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS G BITTNER
W2365 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J5006-6,349578 GOV LOT 12 SEC.19-18-20 LOT 1 
CSM#2976 VOL.24-268

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 19

 R4

Totals
1.280

1.280
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
008-30118 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

THOMAS G BITTNER
W2365 SUNRISE DR
CHILTON WI 53014

J1264-56,J5006-6,349578 GOV LOT 12 SEC.19-18-20 LOT 2 
CSM#2976 VOL.24-268 & COM SW/C LOT1 CSM#2976, 

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 19

 R1
R4

Totals

0.500
1.010

1.510

$18,500
$200

$18,700

$0
$0

$0

$18,500
$200

$18,700

008-30120 SUNRISE DR 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
N5790 ELM RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1605-46 PRT NW&NE NW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 COM SW/C 
NW1/4 N1324.75', E24.75'&POB,E2200',N1320', 

Acres:                   26.410                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

24.960
1.450

26.410

$5,800
$4,800

$10,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$4,800

$10,600

008-30414 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 19001
GREEN BAY WI 54307

J41-5 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 14-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3024 VOL 
25-99

Acres:                   4.646                Section: 14

 X4

Totals
4.646

4.646
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-30632 W3108 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A MADER II
JANELLA A MADER
N5645 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

129-568,J216-29,J5327-60 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 EX 
1.50AC CTY BB/ROW J3423-21,EX LOT 1 CSM#3065 VOL 

Acres:                   35.500                Section: 27

 R4
R5
R7
X4

Totals

26.300
7.500
1.500
0.200

35.500

$5,800
$4,600

$12,000
$0

$22,400

$0
$0

$88,500
$0

$88,500

$5,800
$4,600

$100,500
$0

$110,900

008-30842 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GUARDIAN PIPELINE LLC
PO BOX 871 TAX 14-5
TULSA OK 74102

177-801,179-662 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3075 VOL.25-290

Acres:                   0.812                Section: 21

 X4

Totals
0.812

0.812
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
008-31020 W3757 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ELROY L NEUHAUS
DONELLA M NEUHAUS
2706 DUPONT AVE SOUTH
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55408

J619-58,J1601-16 GOV LOT 11 SEC.31-19-20 E30A,EX LOT 1 
CSM#3099 V.26-53 SUBJ TO DRIVEWAY EASEMT DOC#436726

Acres:                   28.370                Section: 31

 R4
R5

Totals

27.000
1.370

28.370

$6,300
$3,100

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$3,100

$9,400

008-31240 PEIK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RANDALL P THEIMER
TARA A THEIMER
W1062 COUNTY RD KK
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

94-69,J1813-49 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 CM 
461.20'S,1322.62'E,348.14'S N1/4/C, S150',E294.51',N150', 

Acres:                   1.015                Section: 10

 R2

Totals
1.015

1.015
$10,100

$10,100
$10,600

$10,600
$20,700

$20,700
008-31260 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RANDALL P THEIMER
TARA A THEIMER
W1062 COUNTY RD KK
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

94-69,J1813-49 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 COM 
393.04'S N1/4/C,S68.17', E1322.62',N68.17',W1322.52' TO 

Acres:                   2.070                Section: 10

 R2
R4

Totals

1.610
0.460

2.070

$13,700
$100

$13,800

$0
$0

$0

$13,700
$100

$13,800

008-31262 COUNTY RD BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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GERALD A MEYER SR
ANTOINETTE MEYER
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

118-742 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.23-18-19 EX LOT 1 CSM#3117 
VOL.26-111

Acres:                   38.850                Section: 23

 R4
R5
R7
X4

Totals

29.750
0.700
7.400
1.000

38.850

$6,300
$100

$45,600
$0

$52,000

$0
$0

$693,700
$0

$693,700

$6,300
$100

$739,300
$0

$745,700

008-31272 W3069 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J3593-24, J4059-1,J6194-43 GOV LOT 1&2 SEC.26-18-19 
PRIVATE ROAD FOR USE BY OWNERS OF ID#'S 4910, 4912, 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 26

 Totals 0.000008-31294 RIVER SPRINGS RD Chil Schl Handicapped
Chilton Fire
School 1085- Chilton
1200 FVTC

  

JAMM ENTERPRISES LLP
W3462 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J625-37,J3687-1 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.27-19-19 EX 5.01A,EX 
CSM#3143 V.26-204

Acres:                   32.020                Section: 27

 R4
R5

Totals

20.020
12.000

32.020

$4,200
$8,000

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$8,000

$12,200

008-31362 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Chilton Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JESSE C EMMER
BILLIE J EMMER
N3120 LOVERS LN
CHILTON WI 53014

J3900-1,J3900-11 GOV LOT 4 SEC.27-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#3151 
VOL.26-227 PREV DESC AS CSM#2882

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 27

 R1
R4

Totals

1.000
9.000

10.000

$22,500
$1,700

$24,200

$309,800
$0

$309,800

$332,300
$1,700

$334,000

008-31472 N3120 LOVERS LN 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LARRY A MEYER
JENNIFER J MEYER
W2711 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

147-815,J425-20 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.25-19-19 LOT 1 
CSM#3162 VOL.26-263

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$26,500

$26,500
$345,200

$345,200
$371,700

$371,700
008-31556 W2711 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

KEITH C WOELFEL
TAMMY M WOELFEL
W2946 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

J3455-14 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.35-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#3171 
VOL.26-294

Acres:                   3.460                Section: 35

 R4

Totals
3.460

3.460
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
008-31570 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WEBER INVESTMENTS LLC
18003 WHISPERING GABLES LN
DALLAS TX 75287

139-168 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 EX CSM#3172 
VOL.26-297

Acres:                   37.000                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

29.080
7.920

37.000

$6,400
$5,000

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$5,000

$11,400

008-31572 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

90-100,180-590 NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.35-19-19 EX CSM#3175 
VOL.27-6 & EX 3.06AC CTY BB/ROW J2803- 11 & J3502-2

Acres:                   35.570                Section: 35

 R4
R5
R7

Totals

34.200
0.740
0.630

35.570

$6,300
$100

$8,200

$14,600

$0
$0

$32,300

$32,300

$6,300
$100

$40,500

$46,900

008-31592 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COLIN R RAAB
MELISSA RAAB
W2312 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3375-7,J4686-42 GL-8 SEC.6-18-20 LOT 2 CSM#3203 
VOL.27-93 & PRT LOT 1 CSM#3203 DESC DOC#539050

Acres:                   2.230                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
2.230

2.230
$15,900

$15,900
$132,500

$132,500
$148,400

$148,400
008-31654 W2312 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RIVERS EDGE DAIRY LLC
W2268 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3375-7,J4686-42 GOV LOT 9 SEC.6-18-20 E40AC, LYG S 
HICKORY HILLS RD EX CSM#3203 VOL.27-93 EX CSM#1902 

Acres:                   29.330                Section: 06

 R4
R5
R7
X4

Totals

5.000
0.680

21.150
2.500

29.330

$1,200
$100

$55,300
$0

$56,600

$0
$0

$1,210,700
$0

$1,210,700

$1,200
$100

$1,266,000
$0

$1,267,300

008-31656 W2245 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
2022 Aerials
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAY P JUCKEM
DENISE M JUCKEM
N4897 HWY 57
CHILTON WI 53014

111-505 E1/2 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 3 CSM#3234 
VOL.27-200 EX DOC#510295(2AC)

Acres:                   12.970                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

10.220
2.750

12.970

$2,300
$1,800

$4,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$1,800

$4,100

008-31966 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

PAUL BRECKHEIMER
TRACY BRECKHEIMER
W3918 COURT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

109-291 GOV LOT 8 SEC.16-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#3245 
VOL.27-240

Acres:                   13.080                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

12.800
0.280

13.080

$2,700
$100

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$100

$2,800

008-31996 W3794 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
W3600 QUINNEY D
CHILTON WI 53014

109-291 GOV LOT 8 SEC.16-18-19 LOT 3 CSM#3245 
VOL.27-240

Acres:                   23.650                Section: 16

 R6

Totals
23.650

23.650
$68,600

$68,600
$0

$0
$68,600

$68,600
008-31998 COURT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ANTHONY C MUELLER
TINA M ENNEPER
N3168 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

J61-22 GL 7 SEC.30-18-20 LOT 2 CSM#3321 VOL.28-215

Acres:                   3.070                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
3.070

3.070
$38,200

$38,200
$312,000

$312,000
$350,200

$350,200
008-32304 N3168 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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RIVERS EDGE DAIRY LLC
W2268 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J1669-38,J2592-10,J4913-35 GOV LOT 5 SEC.7-18-20 OL1 
CSM#3324 VOL.28-225

Acres:                   0.725                Section: 07

 R4

Totals
0.725

0.725
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
008-32316 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

AARON R SCHNEIDER
N4464 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

W-405,166-472,J5034-63 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#3356 VOL.29-58

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 11

 R1
R4

Totals

1.500
1.500

3.000

$9,500
$300

$9,800

$4,000
$0

$4,000

$13,500
$300

$13,800

008-32504 N4440 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

VIRGINIA A BANGART
BANGART VIRGINIA A SURVIVORS TRUST
N4582 CTH BB
CHILTON WI 53014

W-405,166-472,J5034-63 NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.11-18-19 LOT 3 
CSM#3356 VOL.29-58

Acres:                   12.320                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

12.170
0.150

12.320

$2,700
$100

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$100

$2,800

008-32506 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3522 STONYBROOK RD PO BOX 48
CHILTON WI 53014

J1636-33,329238 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 LOT 2 
CSM#3382 VOL.29-137

Acres:                   22.860                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

22.050
0.810

22.860

$5,100
$100

$5,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$100

$5,200

008-32564 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RAYMOND E KEULER
MONICA A KEULER
W3268 HWY 151
CHILTON WI 53014

J1636-33,329238 SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC.23-18-19 PRT LYG S OF 
HWY EX E6.56A DESC IN 154-682 EX HWY/ROW .86AC 

Acres:                   6.490                Section: 23

 R4
R5

Totals

3.300
3.190

6.490

$800
$12,600

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$800
$12,600

$13,400

008-32566 HWY 151 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WENIG EDWARD AND DEBRA
W2741 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J190-40,J1007-1 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 LOT 2, CSM 3800 
VOL.34-175

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 12

 R4
R7

Totals

1.000
1.500

2.500

$200
$12,000

$12,200

$0
$114,900

$114,900

$200
$126,900

$127,100

008-38354 W2525 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DEAN SCHROEDER
MARIA SCHROEDER
W3772 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J952-1,J1114-7 GOV LOT 3 SEC.28-19-19 LOT 1 CSM#3447 
VOL.30-113

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 28

 R2

Totals
1.460

1.460
$3,700

$3,700
$276,600

$276,600
$280,300

$280,300
008-42364 W3822 MOORE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
2022 Aerials
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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COUNTRY AIRE HARVESTING
1440 LAMERS CLANCY RD
GREENLEAF WI 54126

J4298-10 GOV LOT 9 SEC.31-19-20 LOT 2 CSM#3490 
VOL.30-251

Acres:                   21.420                Section: 31

 R4

Totals
21.420

21.420
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
008-42808 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LISA M SIEGWARTH
W3403 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2052-47 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 LOT 1 CSM#3514 
VOL.31-48

Acres:                   2.480                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
2.480

2.480
$34,900

$34,900
$134,600

$134,600
$169,500

$169,500
008-42870 W3403 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

LISA M SIEGWARTH
W3403 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J2052-47 NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC.3-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#3514 
VOL.31-48

Acres:                   2.640                Section: 03

 R2
R4

Totals

1.000
1.640

2.640

$22,500
$400

$22,900

$483,200
$0

$483,200

$505,700
$400

$506,100

008-42872 W3445 HICKORY HILLS RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

COUNTRY VISIONS COOP
1010 W RYAN ST
BRILLION WI 54110

133-11,J2811-24 GOV LOT 12 SEC.30-19-20 LOT 1 CSM#3546 
VOL.31-152 - EX DOC#546082(.45AC)

Acres:                   19.710                Section: 30

 R4

Totals
19.710

19.710
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
008-43084 HWY 57 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MERLIN C LISOWE
N5221 COUNTY BB
CHILTON WI 53014

J96-11,J1472-2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 LOT 2 CSM#3579 
VOL.31-259

Acres:                   9.910                Section: 34

 R4

Totals
9.910

9.910
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
008-43386 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES A BRUNS
COLLEEN M ENNEPER
N3112 COUNTY G
CHILTON WI 53014

J2305-14,J3648-54 GOV LOT 6 SEC.30-18-20 LOT 2 CSM#3605 
VOL.32-60

Acres:                   13.950                Section: 30

 R4
R5M

Totals

5.800
8.150

13.950

$1,100
$13,500

$14,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$13,500

$14,600

008-43770 COUNTY G 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

88-647,J3014-51 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.10-18-19 LOT 2, CSM 3669 
VOL.33-10

Acres:                   34.520                Section: 10

 R4

Totals
34.520

34.520
$7,600

$7,600
$0

$0
$7,600

$7,600
008-44470 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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DEAN BERGELIN
JANET BERGELIN
N5730 CTH BB
HILBERT WI 54129

J233-18,J1132-54,#333175 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 2, 
CSM 3679 VOL.33-42

Acres:                   33.750                Section: 22

 R4

Totals
33.750

33.750
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
008-44486 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

RALPH JOAS
W3259 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

148-839,J459-30,J4465-64 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.26-19-19  LOT 2, 
CSM 3689 VOL.33-78

Acres:                   11.490                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

9.640
1.850

11.490

$2,100
$3,700

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$3,700

$5,800

008-44504 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Hilbert Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ALEX GALIK
EMILIA GALIK
N3176 RIVER SPRINGS ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

J557-28,J3084-47,J4058-55 GL 1 SEC.26-18-19 LOT 1, CSM 
3699 VOL.33-109

Acres:                   2.860                Section: 26

 R1

Totals
2.860

2.860
$41,800

$41,800
$140,600

$140,600
$182,400

$182,400
008-44674 N3180 RIVER SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JAMES M CASPER
BONNIE J CASPER
W3470 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J3105-54,180-590 SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.34-19-19 LOT 1, CSM 
3707 VOL.33-136

Acres:                   13.860                Section: 03

 R4

Totals
13.860

13.860
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
008-44704 COUNTY BB 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ELROY SCHNEIDER
N6708 LAX CHAPEL RD
KIEL WI 53042

J522-1,J1313-5 GOV LOT 5 SEC.6-18-20 LOT 2, CSM 3756 
VOL.34-33

Acres:                   33.840                Section: 06

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

28.890
0.700
4.250

33.840

$6,700
$100

$6,200

$13,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$100

$6,200

$13,000

008-44866 PEIK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

SCOTT KWASNY
N8217 CTH PP
BRILLION WI 54110

115-56,J111-8 GL 1 SEC.28-18-19 LOT 1, CSM 3765 VOL.34-61

Acres:                   23.180                Section: 28

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

6.400
8.030
8.750

23.180

$1,200
$5,000

$12,700

$18,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$5,000

$12,700

$18,900

008-44930 STONYBROOK RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J91-47,J5422-50 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC.15-18-19, COM1053.9'W 
S1/4/C, W173.73', N431.39', W94.93', N892.02', E268.65', 

Acres:                   7.220                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

5.320
1.900

7.220

$1,200
$8,400

$9,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$8,400

$9,600

008-45202 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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ARTESIAN SPRINGS LLC
DAUN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
W3600 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

177-799,179-660 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.21-18-19, COM1235.60'N 
E1/4/C, W820.33', NW79.17', W435.84', N34.08', E1311.83', 

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

1.550
0.500

2.050

$400
$400

$800

$0
$0

$0

$400
$400

$800

008-45204 SALM RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

WENIG EDWARD AND DEBRA
W2741 BANCROFT RD
CHILTON WI 53014

J190-40,J1007-1 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC.12-18-19 LOT 3, CSM 3800 
VOL.34-175  EX DOC#549788 (1.55AC)

Acres:                   13.130                Section: 12

 R4
R5

Totals

12.580
0.550

13.130

$2,700
$100

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$100

$2,800

008-45216 BANCROFT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

DONALD GEISER
RUTH GEISER
N3035 IRISH ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

84-280,J1263-21 GL-8 SEC.30-18-20 LOT 1, CSM 3801 
VOL.34-180

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 30

 R1
R4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$5,000
$200

$5,200

$276,000
$0

$276,000

$281,000
$200

$281,200

008-45220 W2312 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

JOSEPH R GEISER
JODENE GEISER
N3035 IRISH ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

84-280,J1263-21 GL-8 SEC.30-18-20 OUTLOT 1, CSM 3801 
VOL.34-180

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 30

 R5

Totals
0.380

0.380
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
008-45222 SHORT RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

MARJEAN V HEDRICH
N4623 FAIRWAY DRIVE
CHILTON WI 53014

156-606,J1352-15,J1619-34 SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.12-18-19 
OUTLOT 1, CSM 3809 VOL.34-210

Acres:                   11.260                Section: 12

 R5

Totals
11.260

11.260
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
008-45238 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
BRENDA K VANDAALWYK
N6939 IRISH RD
HILBERT WI 54129

J1605-46 PRT NW&NE NW1/4 SEC.22-19-19 LOT 2, CSM 3889 
VOL.35-223

Acres:                   31.030                Section: 22

 R4
R5

Totals

30.730
0.300

31.030

$6,900
$100

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$100

$7,000

008-45586 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT H HARDER
1111 CASSY LN
CHILTON WI 53014

138-820 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 1, CSM 3920 
VOL.35-321

Acres:                   5.660                Section: 26

 R4
R5

Totals

4.910
0.750

5.660

$1,100
$100

$1,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$100

$1,200

008-45830 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped
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ROBERT H HARDER
1111 CASSY LN
CHILTON WI 53014

138-820 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 3, CSM 3920 
VOL.35-321

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 26

 R4

Totals
1.320

1.320
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
008-45832 MCHUGH RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

STECKER FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC
PO BOX 188
CHILTON WI 53014

158-597 GOV LOT 8 SEC.13-19-19 LOT 2, CSM 3924 VOL.36-1

Acres:                   40.230                Section: 13

 R4
R5

Totals

38.730
1.500

40.230

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

008-45838 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

GERANT FARMS LLC
W3069 QUINNEY RD
CHILTON WI 53014

115-684,163-25 GOV LOT 14 SEC.16-18-19 LOT 2, CSM 3928 
VOL.36-14

Acres:                   28.770                Section: 16

 R4
R5
R5M

Totals

25.170
0.600
3.000

28.770

$5,600
$100

$4,400

$10,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$100

$4,400

$10,100

008-45842 QUINNEY RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RONALD BIESE
KAY BIESE
W3296 COURT ROAD
CHILTON WI 53014

139-168 SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 LOT 2, CSM 3943 
VOL.36-66

Acres:                   15.280                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

14.780
0.500

15.280

$3,300
$100

$3,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$100

$3,400

008-46014 COURT RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

RYAN KOENIGS
TARA KOENIGS
W2953 KILLSNAKE RD
CHILTON WI 53014

148-839,J459-30,J4465-64 NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC.26-19-19 LOT 2, 
CSM 3949 VOL.36-83

Acres:                   3.280                Section: 26

 R1

Totals
3.280

3.280
$38,800

$38,800
$458,200

$458,200
$497,000

$497,000
008-46024 W2953 KILLSNAKE RD 1200 FVTC

School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GERALD J BARTEL
DAWN M BARTEL
W3025 STATE ST
CHILTON WI 53014

J164-18 NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC.11-18-19  LOT 1, CSM 3966 
VOL.36-142

Acres:                   4.090                Section: 11

 R4
R5

Totals

3.340
0.750

4.090

$800
$100

$900

$0
$0

$0

$800
$100

$900

008-46042 STATE RD 1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire
Chil Schl Handicapped

  

GREGORY M VOLLMER
JENNIFER M VOLLMER
N6171 ELM ROAD
HILBERT WI 54129

J3167-1,J3177-16 GL 8 SEC.15-19-19 LOT 2, CSM 3961 VOL. 
36-121

Acres:                   34.990                Section: 15

 R4
R5

Totals

33.490
1.500

34.990

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

008-46102 FARO SPRINGS RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped
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ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
BRENDA K VANDAALWYK
N6939 IRISH RD
HILBERT WI 54129

8-497 GOV LOT 15 SEC. 16-19-19 COM414.36'E S/Q/C SEC 16, 
NW474.71', N388.3', E601.43', SE174.61', E288.38', S739.06', 

Acres:                   18.550                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

17.925
0.625

18.550

$3,700
$300

$4,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$300

$4,000

008-46636 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

ROBERT J VANDAALWYK
BRENDA K VANDAALWYK
N6939 IRISH RD
HILBERT WI 54129

88-497 GOV LOT 1 SEC. 21-19-19 COM414.36'E S/Q/C SEC 16, 
SE468.44', S67.72', SE41.07', SE190.24', NE64.01', E471.62', 

Acres:                   10.540                Section: 21

 R4
R5

Totals

9.240
1.300

10.540

$1,900
$700

$2,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$700

$2,600

008-46638 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 5614
Hilbert Fire
Stock Schl Handicapped

  

GREGORY M VOLLMER
JENNIFER M VOLLMER
N6171 ELM ROAD
HILBERT WI 54129

8-497 GOV LOT 15 SEC. 16-19-19 COM 414.36'E, 474.71'NW, 
388.3'N S/Q/C SEC 16, E601.43', SE174.61', E288.38', 

Acres:                   12.590                Section: 16

 R4
R5

Totals

11.965
0.625

12.590

$2,600
$300

$2,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$300

$2,900

008-46654 ELM RD 1200 FVTC
School 2534-Hilbert
Hilbert Fire
Hilb Schl Handicapped

  

JEFF HEDRICH
LINDA HEDRICH
W2282 COUNTY E
CHILTON WI 53014

105-263,J3240-53 GOV LOT 5 & 7 SEC.31-19-20 LOT 1 
CSM#4079 VOL.37-312

Acres:                   3.630                Section: 31

 R1

Totals
3.630

3.630
$39,900

$39,900
$180,900

$180,900
$220,800

$220,800
008-46976 W2282 COUNTY E 1200 FVTC

Chil Schl Handicapped
School 1085- Chilton
Chilton Fire

  

HOLSUM DAIRIES LLC
PO BOX 2527
ROSWELL NM 88202

99-734 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC.14-18-19 LOT 2 CSM#4111 
VOL.38-131

Acres:                   35.160                Section: 14

 R4
R5

Totals

34.510
0.650

35.160

$7,000
$100

$7,100

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$100

$7,100

008-47004 COUNTY F Chil Schl Handicapped
Chilton Fire
1200 FVTC
School 1085- Chilton

FM8 ($28,200) ($28,200)22.000 $0

R1 $12,731,800 $88,939,7001,112.325 $76,207,900

R2 $6,456,300 $17,059,100453.165 $10,602,800

R3 $0 $05.890 $0

R4 $3,475,700 $3,475,70015,654.609 $0

R5 $1,974,100 $1,974,1001,801.825 $0

R5M $1,289,400 $1,289,400877.221 $0

R6 $471,000 $471,000163.584 $0

R7 $2,624,400 $31,327,500338.223 $28,703,100

X2 $0 $038.000 $0

X3 $0 $0183.970 $0

X4 $0 $0103.158 $0

Total properties listed: 1,131 Total acres and values by class:
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